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Marion CUSD #2
Financial Profile

For the period ending November 30, 2021

Year-to-Date

Budgeted Revenue Budget Balance

Percent of Budget

Revenue Collected

Educational Fund R 37,721,999 § 24,038,250 13,683,749 63.72%
Operations & Maintenance Fund 10,270,419 §$ 4,052,979 6,217,440 39.46%
Lease Fund 1,130 $ 1,174 (44) 103.87%
Debt Service Fund 2,632,185 $ 1,815,144 817,041 68.96%
Transportation Fund 1,875,000 $ 1,592,583 282,417 84.94%
Social Security/Medicare Fund 500,500 $ 475,612 24,888 95.03%
IMRF Fund 538,000 $ 462,339 75,661 85.94%
Capital Projects Fund 2,695,000 $ 1,165,674 1,529,326 43.25%
Working Cash Fund 860 % 809 51 94.05%
Tort Fund 698,500 §$ 663,086 35414 94.93%
Fire Prevention & Life Safety Func 213,500 $ 204,352 9,148 95.72%
ALL FUNDS $ 57,147,093 § 34,472,001 $ 22,675,092 60.32%

Percent of Fiscal Year Completed = 41.67%
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Marion CUSD #2
Financial Profile

For the period ending November 30, 2021

Budgeted Expenditures

Budget Balance

Year-to-Date Percent of Budget

Expenditures Spent
Educational Fund 37,440,545 § 14,536,381 § 22,904,164 38.83%
Operations & Maintenance Fund 10,302,319 1,743,141  $ 8,559,178 16.92%
Lease Fund 52,800 17,600 $ 35,200 33.33%
Debt Service Fund 2,631,285 1,610,122 § 1,021,164 61.19%
Transportation Fund 1,928,762 510,389 §$ 1,418,373 26.46%
Social Security/Medicare Fund 602,664 225,721  $ 376,943 37.45%
IMRF Fund 599,000 222,632 § 376,368 37.17%
Capital Projects Fund 3,740,018 809,886 § 2.930,133 21.65%
Working Cash Fund 0 0 0 0.00%
Tort Fund 650,000 230,133 § 419,867 35.41%
Fire Prevention & Life Safety Func 1,756,735 033,278 § 823,457 53.13%
ALL FUNDS 59,704,128 S 20,839,282 § 38,864,846 34.90%
Percent of Fiscal Year Completed = 41.67%
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MARION CUSD #2, IL
BALANCE SHEET (Date: 11/2021)

Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SOQURCE Description Balance
A Asset
14A000 1114 0000 GO 000000 IMPREST, ADM, HS 26,000,438
10A0C0 1120 0000 €0 000000 CASH IN BANK 14,882,132.7¢
10A0G0 1130 0000 00 000000 PETTY CASH 800.00
10A0G0 1140 0000 00 000000 HEALTH INSURANCE CHECKING 306,124,532
108000 1260 0000 0D 000000 Activity Account 0.00
104000 1300 00QO0 00 000000 EDUC. TRANSF FROM W CASE 0.00
10A000 1310 0000 00 000000 TAXES RECEIVABLE -0.31
104000 1410 0000 00 000000 DUE TO ED FROM TORT 0.00
10A000 1410 0000 00 0000C2 ED LOAN TO G&M FUND c.00
10A000 1410 000G 00 Q000G4 LOAN TO TRANSPORTATION FUND 0,00
10a000 1410 0000 00 Q00008 ED LOAN TO TORT FUND ¢.00
108000 1530 0000 00 200000 GRANTS RECEIVABLE ~0.,26
104000 1610 0000 00 000001 18-19 LOAN TO VOCATIONAL DIST 0.00
10A000 1610 0000 00 000003 17-18 CTEI VOCATION LOAN 0.00
10AQ00 1610 0000 $2 000002 13-14 LOAN TO PRE-K -0.10
10A000 1610 G000 04 000004 11-12 LOAN PRE-K 0.29
10A000 1630 0000 00 000000 INSURANCE RECEIVABLE 0.21
10000 1720 0000 00 000000 BUILDING TRADES HOUSE 0.0¢
10A=== ==== ==== == cneem- 15,215,057.69
L Liability
10LOGC 4110 000 DO 000000 EDUC,FROM BLDG FUND 0.00
10L00¢ 4110 0000 00 000001 LOAN FROM WC 0.00
10LOOO 4110 0400 00 000002 LOAN FROM TRANS 0.00
10L0O0C 4200 0000 00 000000 ACCRUED EAYROLL 0.0¢
10L000 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -0.2%
10L000 4340 0000 00 Q0000CG0 ED LOAN FROM TRANS 0.00
10L000 4610 0000 00 {00000 LINE OF CREDIT 0.00
10L000 4650¢ 0000 Q0 500000 BIKING FOR BOOKS .00
1QLGGO 4710 0000 €0 000000 ACCRUED SALARIES AND BENEFITS 0.13
10LO0C0 4810 Q000 {0 000451 EDUCATION TRS 0.36
10L0OC 4810 0000 00 000452 FIT 0.00
10L000 4810 0000 00 000453 SIT 0.03
10L0O00 4810 00C0 00 000454 IMRF 0.0¢
10L000 4810 0000 D0 000455 RANNUITIES 0.00
10L000 4810 000¢ 00 Q00456 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00
10L000 4810 0000 00 000457 FICA 0.00
10LG00 4810 G000 {0 000458 MEDICARE 0.00
10L0OO 4810 0000 00 000459 CREDIT UNIONW & DUES 0.00
10L0O0O0D 4810 0000 00 000460 UNITED WAY 0.00
10L000 4810 0000 00 000461 UNIT 2 FOUNDATION 0.00
10L000 4810 0000 00 000462 CIRCUIT CLERK 0.0¢
10L000 4810 0008 00 Q00464 KIDS FOUNDATION 0,00
10LCOC 4810 1000 GO0 000458 FICA/MEDICARE 0.00
10L0OO0 4910 G000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE -0.27
10LO00 4930 0000 00 000000 Activity Account 0.00
100000 4980 0000 00 0OOO0DO 0.00
10L000 4990 0000 00 000000 CONTINGENT HEALTH INSURANCE LI ~0.04
10L000 49%0 Q000 00 000003 Property Tax Building Trades -5.99
10LGQ0 5500 0000 00 Q00000 CONTINGENT HEALTH INS LIAB. -197,4928.114
10L=== ==r= —=== —= ————- -197,504.17



3frbudi2.p 75-4

05.21.10,00.00 BALANCE SHEET

MARION CUSD #2, IL

{Date: 11/2021)

Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ S5J SQURCE Description Balance
Q Equity
100000 7030 0000 Q0 000002 RESTRICTED FUND BAL HEALTH INS 0.00
14Q000 713GC €000 QO 000000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
100000 7300 0000 00 000000 EDUCATION FUND BALANCE -15,017,553.43

A Asset

11A000 1260 0000 00 000000 ACTIVITY FUND CASH

L Liability

11L000 4930 COO0 00 000000 ACTIVITY FUND LIABILITY

Q Equity

13Q000 7130 008¢ 00 GO00OQ ACTIVITY FUND BALANCE
11Q000 7300 0000 00 000000 ACTIVITY ACCOUNT FUND BALANCE

A Asset

207000 1120 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK

204000 1310 Q000 00 000001 ALLGWANCE ACCOUNT

204000 1410 0000 00 Q00000 O&M LOAN TO ED

20A000 1410 0000 00 Q00001 OM LOAN TO CAPITAL PROJECTS
204000 1510 Q000 {0 DOQODOD CsM LOAN TO ED

L Liability

20L0OC0O 4110 Q000 00 QO0OD0 LOAN FROM WC

2QL000 411¢ 0000 Q0 000001 LOAN FROM ED FUND

20L000 4110 0000 00 000002 LOAN FROM TRANSPORTATION
20L00C 4200 0000 00 000000 ACCRUED PAYROLL

20L000 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

20L000 4410 0000 00 000000 HS FIRE RESTORATION (INSURANCE
20L000 4710 0000 00 000CO0 ACCRUED SALARIES AND BENEFITS
20L000 4810 0000 00 000451 TRS

20LOCD 4810 000D Q0 Q00452 FIT

20L000 4810 0000 00 000453 SIT

20L0OC0 4810 0000 00 000454 IMRF

-15,017,553.
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05.21.10.00.00

MARION CUSD #2, IL

BALANCE SHEET (Bate

+ 1172021

Account Level Ending
FDTLCC FUNC OBJ S5J SOURCE Description Balance
L Liability
20L000 4810 Q000 00 000455 ANNUITIES 0.00
20L000 4810 0000 00 000456 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00
20L000 481¢ G000 00 000457 FICA 0.00
20L000 4810 0000 00 000458 MEDICARE 0.00
20L000 4810 0000 00 000459 CREDIT UNION, UNION DUES 0.00
20L000 4810 Q000 Q0 000460 UNITED WAY 0.00
20L000 4810 0000 00 000462 CIRCUIT CLERK 0.00
Z0L000 4810 1000 00 000458 FICA/MEDICARE 0.00
20L000 4910 D000 D0 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE -0.40
20L00C 4980 0000 0C 000000 0.00
20L000 4990 0000 00 000000 PROPERTY TAX ON PURCHASE OF PR 3.53
20L=== === meme am eeemee 2,75
Q Equity
20Q000 7130 0000 00 000000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
20Q000 7300 0000 00 000000 OM FUND BALANCE -4,279,657.82
20Q--- —=—= —=-- —- —m—--- -4,279,657.82
20==== === mmmm mm mmmeee 0.00
A Asset
21a000 1120 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 64,112.61
21A000 1210 0050 00 0000Q0 LEASE DEPOSLIT 0.00
21A-== ——== mmm— = ——eeee 64,112.61
L Liability
Z1L0G0 4310 9000 90 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.27
21L00C 4910 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.13
21L400 5900 0000 00 000000 LT LIAB - COMPUTERS 0.00
21L000 5990 0000 00 000000 LEASE: LT LTAB - COMPUTERS 0.25
A i e 0.63
Q Equity
21Q000 7300 0000 00 000000 OM LEASE FUND BALANCE -64,113.28%
21Qe—= —mm== mmmm mm memeee -64,113.26
2l=r== mmmm mmmm mm mmmee 0.00
A Asset
30A000 1120 00C00 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 211,443.01
J0A=-== —w=r mmmm mm mmmmmm 211,443.01

12/03/21

Page:3
1:24 BM




3frbudl2,p 75-4 MARION CUSD #2, IL
05.21.10.00.00 BALANCE SHEET ({(Date: 11/2021)
Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC 0BJ SJ SCURCE Description Balance
L Liability
30LOCO 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
J0LOOO 4910 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.42
30L-== === mme mm —mmee— 0.42
Q Equity
30Q000 7300 0000 00 000000 DEBT SERVICE FUND BALANCE =211,443.43
300-—— —— = —e—e e e -211,443.43
30m=== =mmm mmme —— —eeeee 0.0¢
A Asset

40A000 1120 00CO 00 000000 CASH IIN BANK
40A000 1410 00Q0 Q0 000C00 TRANS LOAN TO ED
40A000 1420 000C 00 000000 LOAN TO O&M FUND
40A000 1510 0000 00 000000 TRANS LOAN TO ED
40A000 1530 0000 00 Q00000 GRANTS RECEIVABLE
40A000 1610 0000 Q0 000000 OTHER RECEIVABLES
4GA000 1610 G000 00 000001 20-21 LOAN TO WCES

L Liability

40L000 4110 000C 00 000000 LOAN FROM ED FUND

40L000 4200 0000 00 QQO000D ACCRUED PAYROLL

40L00Q 4310 0000 00 QC0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

40L000 4310 0000 Q0 000001 AMERICAN EXPRESS LIABILITY
40LOCO 4650 Q000 0O 0DQOQ0 BIKING FOQR BOOKS

40LOCO 4710 0000 00 000000 ACCRUED SALARIES AND BENEFITS
40L000 4810 0000 00 000451 TRS

40L000 4810 0000 00 Q00452 FIT

40L000 4810 0000 00 000453 SIT

40L000 4810 0000 00 000455 TORT: ANNUITLES

40L000 4810 0000 Q0 QQ0456 HEALTH INSURANCE

40LGQ0 4810 €000 CO0 000457 FICA

40L0C0 4810 G000 00 000458 MEDICARE

40LO00 4810 1000 00 000458 FICA/MEDICARE

40L00C 4910 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE

40L00D 4980 0000 QC 000000 ACCRUED EXPENSES

Q Equity

400000 7130 0000 08 000000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
400000 7300 0000 00 000000 TRANSPORTATION FUND BALANCE

1,977,915.24
.00
.00
.00
.28
.00
.Q0

o o o 0 o O

1,977,915.52

00
.00
.00
.G0
.00
.06
.00
00
.00
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.00
.0
.00
.00
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.00
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o o o O 0 O O o c o o e O

1
o o

0.00
-1,977,914.99

~-1,977,914,99
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05.21.10.00.00 BALANCE SHEET

MARION CUSD #2, IL

{Date: 11/2021})

Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ 5J SOURCE Descriptien Balance
1 o U Q.00
A Asset
S5GR00G0 1120 ©000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 559,915.07
50A-—= —=-= —mm= —m oo 55%,915.07
L Liability
50L0O00 4310 00060 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
30L000 4710 0000 00 000000 ACCRUED SALARIES AND BENEFITS 0.00
50L000 4910 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE -0.12
50L000 4980 0000 00 000000 0.00
50L--- --== —=—= = ————- -¢.12
Q Equity
500000 7300 0000 00 000000 TIMRF/SS5 FUND BALANCE -559,914.95
SO0~ —me wmmw mm —mm—mm -559,514.95
5Qemmmn —wem meem mm ——eee- 0.00
A Asset
51AG00 1120 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 462,502.69
BlA=== ==== —m—= —— —————e 462,502.69
L Liability
S1LOQC 4310 Q000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE G.00
51L00¢ 4710 0000 00 000000 Accrued Salaries and Benefits 0.00
S51L0O00 4980 0000 00 000000 0.00
51Lmm= —me=m mmmm mm m————e 0.00
Q Equity
510000 7300 0000 00 000000 -462,502.69
51Q=—= ——m= —m—— —= ——mwwew -462,502.6%
Gl--=m === mmmm m ——emee 0.00

12/03/21
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3frbudl2.p 75-4 MARION CUSD #2, IL

05.21.10.00.00 BALANCE SHEET ({Date: 11/2021)
Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC CBJ_ S8J SOURCE Description Balance
A Asset
60A000 1120 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 1,705,661.91
60A000 2200 0000 00O 000000 LAND PURCHASE 0.00
60A-—= ——== - oo —omo—e 1,705,661.91
L Liabkility
&0L0O00 4110 0000 00 C00000 LOAN FROM OM 0.00
60LO00 4310 000¢ 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -0.41
60L0O00 4510 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00
60LO00 4990 0000 QO 000000 PROPERTY TAX OWED FOR LOT 2014 -455,66
60L--= ——== —=== ~= —nmmeo -456. 07
Q Equity
60Q000 7130 0000 00 00000C RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
60000 7300 0000 00 000000 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND BALANCE -1,705,205.84
60Q--= —=-= —-—— —— - -1,705,205.84
60---- ——-- - - 0.00
A Asset
70A000 1120 Q000 00 QO00QCGO CASH IN BANK 8,030.88
70A000 1410 0000 00 000000 WC LOAN TO ED 0.00
70R000 1410 0000 00 000001 WC LOAN TO OM 0.00
704000 1510 0000 00 000090 LOAN TO EDUCATION FUND G.00
MOA-——- ———— ———— = —————— 8,030.88
L Liability
70L000 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
70L000 4910 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.38
TOL-== ——== —=== - —mmm—e 0.38
Q Equity
70Q000¢ 7300 0000 00 Q00000 WORKING CASH FUND BALANCE -8,031.26
MQ~-- ~=== —mmm ——m —m—— - -8,031.26
TQ-=—= —=== —mmm mm —m—- 0.00

12/03/21
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05.21.10.00.00

BALANCE SHEET

MARION CUSD #2, IL

{Date: 11/2021)

Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SOURCE Description Balance
A Asset
80AC00 1120 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 494,998,114
BOA--= —=== —m—o - —om——— 494,998.14
L Liability
80LOCO 411G 0000 00 C0000C DUE TO ED FROM TORT 0.00
80L0OC0 4110 0000 Q0 000001 LOAN FROM ED FUND 0.00
BOLOQOQ 431C €000 QO 0000G0 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
BOLOOQ 4810 Q000 0 000451 TRS 0.00
80LO0O 4810 0000 00 000452 FIT ¢.00
80LO0OO 4810 0000 00 000453 SIT 0.00
8OLO0OO 4810 0000 00 000454 IMRF 0.00
80LO0O0O 4810 0000 00 000455 ANNUTIES 0.00
80L000 4810 0000 00 000456 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00
80L000 4810 0000 00 Q00457 FICA 0.00
80L0O00 4810 0000 00 000458 MEDICARE 0.00
BOLOOO 4810 0000 00 000459 CU/DUES 0.00
80LO00 4810 0000 00 000460 UNITED WAY 0.00
BOLCOO 4810 0000 00 00461 UNIT 2 FOUNDATION 0.00
80LO00 4810 CO000 00 000462 CIRCUIT CLERK 0.00
BOLOOO 4810 Q000 00 000464 KIDS FOUNDATION 0.00
80LO0OO 4810 1000 00 000458 FICA/MEDICARE .00
80L0C0 4%10 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00
80Lo—- —-om mmemm e mmmeee 0.00
Q Equity
80Q000 7130 0000 GO 000000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES .00
80QOOU 7300 €000 QO 000000 TORT FUND BALANCE -494,998.14
80Q~-= mmmm mmmm mm —memee ~494,998,14
BO-—-= —=== —=== —= —mm——— 0.00
A Asset
90A000 1120 {0000 Q0 000000 CASH IN BANK 1,240,810.57
GOA-~+ —=== ——== —= —mm— o 1,240,810.57
L Liability
90LO00 4310 Q000 00 Q00000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -0.50
90L000 4910 Q000 00 000000 CEFERRED REVENUE -0.48

.98

12/03/21
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3frbudl2.p 75-4
05.21.10.00.00

MARION CUSD #2, IL
BALANCE SHEET (Date: 11/2021})

Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC 0BJ SJ SQURCE Descriptign Balance
2 Equity
50Q000 7130 0000 00 000000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
90Q000 7300 0000 00 Q00000 FEP&S FUND BALANCE -1,240,809.59
GOQ=—= sermm e mrm mmm——m -1,240,809.59
G0mmmm mmmm mmme e —mme

12/03/21

Page: 8
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Grand Asset Totals

Grand Liability Totals

Grand BEquity Totals

Grand Totals

Number of Accounts:

EEEEE AR LSS R EE A LR EELESSESS] End Of report khkkhkhkhkhkkdkddhhhhhhbhhhhadd
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26,627,104.91
-197,957.67
-26,429,147.24
0.00



MARION CUSD #2, IL
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: 3frdtl0l.p 89-4 12/03/21
©05.21.10.00.00 CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 11/17/21 - 11/30/21) 11:22 AM:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
70057 11/17/2021 PERMA-BOUND 1906950-00 10E1G5 2222 4300 00 000000 Books for all five elementary -381.32
media centers.
70057 11/17/2021 PERMA~BOUND 1906950-00 10E105 2223 4900 00 000000 Books for all five elementary -101.0¢
media centers.
70057 11/17/2021 PERMA-BOUND 19¢6950-00 10E107 2222 4300 00 000000 Books For all five elementary -879.76
media centers.
70057 11/17/2021 PERMA-BCUND 1906950-00 10E108 2222 4300 00 00QGO0 Books for all five elementary -2,068,45
media centers.
70057 11/17/2021 PERMA-BOUND 190695000 10E109 2222 4300 00 000G00 Books for all five elementary -621.47
media centers.
70057 11/17/2021 PERMA-BOUND 1906950-00 10E110 2222 4300 0C 0000C0 Books for all five elementary -2,174.04
media centers.
Totals for 70057 -6,226.190
70060 11/17/2021 PIONEER VALLEY BOOKS 1217025 10E902 1250 4100 3¢ 000000 T. Owens supplies for title ~15,00
reading
Totals for 70080 -15.00
70094 11/17/2021 BIMBO BAKERIES USA Multiple 10E107 2560 4100 84 000000 food Due Dates 10/02/21 866.26
10/09/221 10/23/21 10/30/21
70094 11/17/2021 BIMBO BAKERIES USA Multiple 10E204 2560 4100 84 000000 food Due Dates 10/02/21 1,991.75
10/09/221 10/23/21 10/30/21
70094 11/17/2021 BIMBO BAKERIES USA Multiple 10E108 2560 4100 84 000000 food Due Dates 10/02/21 1,585.2%
10/09/221 10/23/21 10/30/21
700%4 11/17/2021 BIMBO BAKERIES USA Multiple 10E109 2560 4100 84 000000 tood Due Dates 10/02/21 787.91
10/09/221 10/23/21 10/30/21
70094 11/17/2021 BIMBC BAKERIES USA Muitiple 10E204 2560 6400 84 GO00000 food Due Dates 10/02/21 1,883.83
10/09/221 10/23/21 10/30/21
70094 11/17/2021 BIMBD BAKERIES USA Multiple 10E110 2560 4100 84 GQ0000 food Due Dates 10/02/21 1,711.11
10/09/221 10/23/21 10/30/21
70094 11/17/2021 BIMBO BAKERIES USA Multiple 10E105 2560 4100 84 {00000 food Due Dates 10/02/21 700.00
10/09/221 10/23/21 10/30/21
Totals for 70094 9,526.12
70085 11/17/2021 PERMA-BOUND 1906%50-00 1CGE105 2222 4300 ¢C 000000 Books for all five elementary 299 .64
media centers.
70095 11/17/2021 PERMA-BOUND 190695C-00 10E105 2223 4900 00 000000 Books for all five elementary 79.41
media centers,
70095 11/17/2021 PERMA-BOUND 1906950-00 10E107 2222 4300 00 Q0000 Books for all five elementary 691.32
media centers.
70895 11/17/2021 PERMA-BOUND 1906950~00 10E108 2222 4300 00 Q00000 Books for all five elementary 1,625,141
media centers.
70099 11/17/2021 PERMA-BOUND 1906%50-00 1CE109 2222 4300 CO0 0000CO0 Books for all five elementary 488,36
media centers.
70095 11/17/2021 PERMA-BOUND 1906950-00 10E110 2222 4300 0¢ Q0000C Books for all five elementary 1,708.39
media centers.
Totals for 70095 4,892,53
70096 11/17/2021 PIONEER VALLEY BOOKS I217025 10E902 1250 4100 30 000000 T. Owens supplies for title 18.00
reading
Totals feor 70096 18.00
70087 11/23/2021 AFLAC 20211123AD 1GLO0O 4810 0000 Q¢ 000456 Payroll accrual 151.32
70097 11/23/2021 AFLAC 20211123AD 20L000 4810 0000 0¢ 000456 Payrell accrual 9.70
70097 11/23/2021 AFLAC 20211123AD 10L0O00 4810 0000 00 000456 Payroll accrual 2%3.09
Totals for 70097 454,11
70098 11/23/2021 COLONIAL LIFE &ACC I 20211123AD 10LOCOC 4810 0000 00 000456 Dental Insurance 920.12
Totals for 70098 920.12
70099 11/23/2021 CONNECTICUT-CCSEC 20211123AD 20L000 4810 Q00CQ 00 000462 Payroll accrual 108.83
Totals for 70099 108.63
70100 11/23/2021 ILL STATE DISB UNIT 20211123AD 10QL0O00 4810 0000 00 §00462 Payroll accrual 200.00



3Ifrdtlol.p 89-4
105.21.10.00.00

CHECK CHECK INVOICE
NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER
70100 11/23/2021 ILL STATE DISB UNIT 20211123AD
70101 11/23/2021 KIDS FOUNDATION 20211123AD
70102 11/23/2021 LABORERS' LOCAL 773  20211123AD
70103 11/23/2021 LOCAL 773 20211123AD
70104 11/23/2021 MARION EDUCATION ASS 20211123AD
70105 11/23/2021 MARION UNIT 2 FOUNDA 20211123AD
70106 11/23/2021 NIKKI TRAVELSTEAD201 20211123AD
70107 11/23/2021 SIU CREDIT UNION 202111234aD
70108 11/23/2021 THE GUARDIAN-APPLETO 20211123AD
70108 11/23/2021 THE GUARDIAN-APPLETO 20211123AD
70109 11/23/2021 AMEREN ILLINOIS 12/02-12/0
70109 11/23/2021 AMEREN ILLINOIS 12/02-12/0
70109 11/23/2021 AMEREN ILLINOILS 12/02-12/0
70109 11/23/2021 AMEREN ILLINOIS 12/02-12/0
70109 11/23/202%1 AMEREN ILLINOIS 12/02-12/0
7010% 11/23/2021 AMEREN ILLINCIS 12/02-12/0
7010% 11/23/2021 AMEREN ILLINOIS 12/02-12/0
70110 11/23/2021 BELLEVILLE EAST HIGH 11182021
70111 11/23/2021 CHARLESTON RIGH SCHQ 0042200095
70112 11/23/2021 HERRIN RIGH SCHOOL 12182021
70113 11/23/2021 IDTA - BELLVILLE EAS 12112021
70114 11/23/2021 IDTA-EDWARDSVILLE 010222
70115 11/23/2021 IPA 09222021
70116 11/23/2021 MHS DANCE TEAM 01152022

MARION CUSP #2, IL

Tetals for checks

12/03/21 Page:2
CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 11/17/21 - 11/30/21} 11:22 AM
ACCOUNT INVOICE
HUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
10L000 4810 Q000 00 000462 Payroll accrual 651.00
Totals for 70100 851.00
10L000 4810 0000 00 00C464 Payroll accrual 74.25
Totals for 70101 74.25
20L000 4810 000C 00 000459 Payroll accrual 493,33
Totals for 70102 493.33
10L000 4810 0000 00 000459 Payroll accrual 216.50
Totals for 70103 216.50
10L000 4810 0000 00 000459 Teacher dues 10,778.06
Totals for 70104 10,778.06
1Q0L000 4810 00Q0 ¢O 000461 Payroll accrual 122.00
Totals for 70105 122.00
10LG00 481G 0000 00 000462 Payroll accrual 250.00
Totals for 70106 250.00
10LO00 4810 0000 00 000459 Payroll accrual 1,100.00
Totals for 70107 1,100.00
101000 4810 0000 00 OCO0456 Dental insurance 3,111.66
20L000 4810 0000 00 0G0456 Dental insurance 124.88
Totals for 70108 3,236.54
20E000 2542 465C¢ 00 000011 District~Gas 53.09
20E303 2942 4650 00 0000600 District-Gas 772.82
20E204 2542 4650 00 000000 District-Gas 442,30
20E107 2542 4650 Q¢ 000000 District-Gas 83.07
20E108 2542 4650 00 0006000 District-Gas 496.60
20E109 2542 4650 00 00000C District-Gas 295,31
20E110 2542 4650 00 000000 District-Gas 450,78
Totals for 70109 2,593.97
10EQQ0 1500 64C0 25 GQO000 DANCE TEAM COMPETITION & 75.00
BELLEVILLE EAST HIGH SCHOOL
Totals for 70110 75.00
10E000 1500 6400 25 000000 COMPETITION FEES FOR DANCE 75.00
TEAM@ CHARLESTON
Totals for 70111 75.00
148204 1102 6400 00 QQ000O0 Herrin IDTA Competition Fee 75.00
Totals for 70112 75.00
10ECQCO 150¢ 3320 14 €00000 MHS POM PON IDTA REGIONAL 150.00
CONTEST ENTRY FEES AA 2
ROUTINES
Totals for 70113 150.00
10E00D 1500 3320 14 Q00000 MHS POM PON IDTA REGIONAL 150.00
CONTEST ENTRY FEES AR 2
ROUTINES
Totals for 70114 150.00
10E108 2410 6400 00 GO0000 IPA membership for Tom Roper 40%.00
Totals for 70115 409.00
10E204 1102 5400 00 000000 Marion IDTA Contest Entry Fee 75.00
Totals for 70116 75.00

30,403.086
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FUND SUMMARY

MARION CUSD #2, IL

CHECK REGISTER (bates: 11/17/21 - 11/30/21)

12/03/21

FUND DESCRIETION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXFPENSE TOTAL
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND 17,868.00 Q.00 %9,204.55 27,072.55
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND 736.54 0.00 2,593.97 3,330,351
*+x% Fund Summary Totals *** 18,604.54 0.00 11,798.52 30,403.06
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

12/03/21
. 05.21,10,00.00 EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 11/17/21 - 11/30/21}
CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER, DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
202100160 11/23/2021 COMMON REMITTER 10L000 4810 Q000 Q0 00045 Payroll accrual 5,263.78
202100160 11/23/2021 COMMON REMITTER 10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrell accrual 141.95
Totals for 202100180 5,405.73
202100161 11/23/2021 ILLINQIS DEPT OF REV 1Q0L0C00 4810 Q000 00 00045 Payrocll accrual 39,391.29
202100161 11/23/2021 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REV 20LOCO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payreoll acecrual 2,279,32
202100161 11/23/2021 ILLINQIS DEPT OF REV 40LOCC 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 34.74
202100161 11/23/2021 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REV 10L00OC 4810 0000 00 {0045 Payroll accrual 423.00
202100161 11/23/2021 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REV 20L00C 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 1.00
Totals for 202100161 42,129,30
2021900162 11/23/2021 ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL 10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 134.67
202100162 11/23/2021 ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL 20L000 481¢ 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 573.57
202100162 11/23/2021 ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL 10L0O00 471Q 0000 Q0 QO00Q0 Payroll accrual 4,669.31
202100162 11/23/2021 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 20L000 4710 0000 €0 00000 Payrell accrual 2,154.64
202100162 11/23/2021 ILLINQIS MUNICIPAL 40L000 4710 G000 00 0000Q Payrell accrual 35.34
202100t62 11/23/2021 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 51L000 4710 Q000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 22,9%10.23
Totals for 202100162 31,077.76
202100163 11/23/2G231 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10LCCO 4810 0000 00 Q0045 Payroll accrual 7,481.47
202100163 11/23/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20LQGO 4810 0000 00 Q0045 Payroll accrual 3,053.94
202100163 11/23/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 40L0QC 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 45.70
202100163 11/23/2021 INTERWAL REVENUE SER 10L00{ 4810 00CC 00 00045 Payrell accrual 75,638.41
202100163 11/23/72021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20L0O00 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 2,871.63
202100163 11/23/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 40L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 68.70
202100163 11/23/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10LO00 4810 0000 QO Q0045 Payroll accrual 12,162.58
202100163 11/23/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20L000 4810 0000 Q0 00045 Payrcll accrual 714.25
202100163 11/23/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 40L0C00 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 10.59
202100163 11/23/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 1QLQ00 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 2,974.09
202100163 11/23/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20LGQO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 25.00
202100163 11/23/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L{O00 4710 0400 00 00000 Payroll acerual 10,581.11
202100163 11/23/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L00¢ 4710 000Q 00 0Q000 Payroll accrual 12,887.52
Totals for 202100163 128,515.09
202100164 11/23/2021 TEACHER HEALTH INS S 10L000C 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 321.55
202100164 11/23/2021 TEACHER HEALTH INS S 1CLQOQ 471C 0000 Q0 00000 Payroll accrual 12,282.29
202100164 11/23/2021 TEACHER HEALTH INS § 10L000 4710 0000 00 0000¢ Payroll accrual 23%.33
Totals for 202100164 12,843.17
202100165 11/23/202% TEACHERS RETQ058 10L0O00 4710 Q000 0Q 00000 Payroll accrual 4,557.863
202100165 11/23/2021 TEACHERS RETO058 10LO0G 4710 0000 00 (0000 Fayroll acerual 207.20
Totals for 202100165 4,764,83
202100166 11/23/2021 TEACHERS RETIREMENT 10L000 4810 00QQ 00 00045 Payroll accrual 3,215.02
202100166 11/23/2021 TEACHERS RETIREMENT 10L0O00 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrcll accrual 70,406.74
Totals for 202100166 73,621.76
202100167 11/23/2021 TEACHERS RETIREMT SY 1QLO0C 4710 €000 0C 00000 Payroll accrual 6,306,496
Totals for 202100167 £,306.46
202100168 11/23/2021 MASTERCARD 10EQQO 2225 6400 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 75.00
202100168 11/23/2021 MASTERCARD 10E0QC 2510 4100 00 Q0000 Mastercard Purchases 65,69
202100168 11/23/2021 MASTERCARD 10E105 1101 41GQ¢ 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 334.88
202100168 11/23/2021 MASTERCARD 10E000 2520 3320 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 175.00
202100168 11/23/2021 MASTERCARD 40EQ00 2552 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 205.72
202100168 11/23/2021 MASTERCARD 20E000 2545 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 51.10
202100168 11/23/2021 MASTERCARD 20E000 2545 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 49,42
202100168 11/23/2021 MASTERCARD 10E107 1101 4100 00 Q0000 Mastercard Purchases 31.00
202100168 11/23/2021 MASTERCARD 20EQC0 2545 4160 00 Q0000 Mastercard Purchases 235,88
202100168 11/23/2021 MASTERCARD 20E000 2545 410C 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 60,00
202100168 11/23/2021 MASTERCARD 20E000 2545 419¢ 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 248.45
202100168 11/23/2021 MASTERCARD 20EQ00 2545 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 57.22
202100168 11/23/2021 MASTERCARD 20E000 2545 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 379.12
202100168 11/23/2021 MASTERCARD 20EQC0 2542 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 549,53

Page:1l
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CHECK
NUMBER

CHECK
DATE

202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100188
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168
202100168

202100169
202100168
202100169
202100169
202100169
202100169
202100169
202100169
202100189
202100169
202100169
202100169
202100169
202100169
202100169
202100169
202100169
2021001683
20210016%
202100169
202100169
202100169
202100169
202100169

11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
1172372021
11/23/2021

11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021

MARION CUSD #2, IL 12/03/21
EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 11/17/21 - 11/30/21)
ACCQUNT INVOICE

VENDOR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
MASTERCARD 20QE000 2542 3400 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 322.00
MASTERCARD 10K000 2545 410C 10 €0000 Mastercard Purchases 80.86
MASTERCARD 10E000 1500 332C¢ 00 Q0000 Mastercard Purchases 102.00
MASTERCARD 20E000 2545 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 356,386
MASTERCARD 40E000 2552 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 132.47
MASTERCARD 20E000 2545 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 149,37
MASTERCARD 10E0QO0 1500 3320 12 00000 Mastercard Purchases 291,18
MASTERCARD 10E109 1101 4100 Q0 00000 Mastercard Purchases 499.77
MASTERCARD 10E000 2225 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 328.18
MASTERCARD 10E303 1103 4100 0C 00000 Mastercard Purchases 147.87
MASTERCARD 10EQ00 150¢ 3320 34 00000 Mastercard Purchases 883.64
MASTERCARD 10E204 1102 4130 DO 00000 Mastercard Purchases 116.12
MASTERCARD 10ECCO 1500 3320 34 00000 Mastercard Purchases 474,24
MASTERCARD 108303 1103 4130 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 1,177,806
MASTERCARD 10E303 1103 4130 00 0000C Mastercard Purchases 192.82
MASTERCARD 10E303 1103 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 260.01
MASTERCARD 10E303 1103 4130 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 32.80
MASTERCARD 10E303 1103 4130 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 47.2%
MASTERCARD 10E107 2410 3320 00 ¢0000 Mastercard Purchases 540.75
MASTERCARD 10E000 1500 3320¢ 35 QQ000 Mastercard Purchases 694.62
MASTERCARD 10E000 1101 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 320.00
MASTERCARD 10EQ00 1101 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 200.00
MASTERCARD 10E000 1500 4100 25 00000 Mastercard Purchases 172.26
MASTERCARD 10E000 1500 4100 25 00000 Mastercard Purchases 1,212,775
MASTERCARD 108000 1500 3320 02 00000 Mastercard Purchases 627.15
MASTERCARD 10ECO0 2560 5400 84 00000 Mastercard Purchases 4,156,92
MASTERCARD LO0ECCO 2510 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Purchases 160.08
MASTERCARD 20EQQ0 2545 4100 00 0000C Mastercard Purchases 340.00

Totals for 202100168 17,136.15
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E105 1101 41G0 00 ¢0000 American Express Charges 137.82
AMERICAN EXPRESS 20E000 2542 3180 00 00000 American Express Charges 3,658.32
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E952 1250 54QQ 00 0C000 American Express Charges 1,010.00
AMERICAN EXPRESS 20E000 2542 3400 00 00000 American Express Charges 1,260.60
AMERICAN EXPRESS 8CEQQ0Q 2365 3800 00 00000 American Express Charges 150,00
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E107 1101 4100 @0 00000 American Express Charges 36%.8%
AMERICAN EXPRESS 108204 1102 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 579.48
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10EQQQ 2222 4300 09 0000C American Express Charges 2,373.36
BAMERICAN EXPRESS 108108 1101 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 21,068.38
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E109 1101 4100 00 G0000 American Express Charges 87.47
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E303 1103 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 2,600.57
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E303 1103 413¢ 00 Q0000 American Express Charges £628.65
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E303 2222 4300 00 00000 American Express Charges 297.01
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E303 2134 4100 ¢0 00000 American Express Charges 29.97
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E303 1103 3400 GO 00000 American Express Charges 501.30
AMERICAN EXPRESS 108204 1102 3400 OC 00000 American Express Charges 147.00
AMERICAN EXPRESS 20EQ00 2543 3210 00 0000C American Express Charges 3,341.69
AMERICAN EXPRESS 20ECC0 2542 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 920.47
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10EQQ0 2225 5400 00 00000 American Express Charges 305.14
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E902 1250 4100 30 10700 American Express Charges 96.73
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10EQ00 2510 410C 00 00000 American Express Charges 30.00
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10EQQ0 2510 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 405.35
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E000 1103 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 1,039%.60
AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E110 1101 4100 Q0 00000 American Express Charges 299.24

Totals for 202100169 41, 338,01

Totals for checks

363,138,

286
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION

10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

20 CPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
40 TRANSPORTATION FUND

50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDTICARE

51 ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT
80 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN

¥4+ Fund Summary Totals ***
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

12/03/21

EFT CHECK REGISTER {Dates: 11/17/21 - 11/30/21)
BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
246,416.72 0.00 46,006.44 292,423.16
11,673.35 0.00 11,979.53 23,652.88
185.17 0.00 338.19 533.36
23,468,463 0.00 0.0¢ 23,468.63
22,910.23 0.00 0.00 22,910,23
Q.00 0.00 150.00 150.00
304,664.10 0.00 58,474.16 363,138.26
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CHECK
NUMBER

CHECK
DATE

VENDOR

212200068

212200068

212200068

212200068

212200068

212200069
2122000869
212200069
212200069
212200069
212200069
212200069
2122000869
2127200069
2122000869
212200069
212200069
212200069
212200069
212200069
212200069
212200069
212200069
212200086%
212200009

212200070
212200070

11/17/2021

11/17/2021

11/17/2021

11/17/2021

11/17/2021

11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2¢21
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021
11/23/2021

11/23/2021
11/23/2021

MARION

MARION

MARION

MARION

MARION

MARICN
MARICN
MARTON
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARICN
MARICN
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION

UMB BANK,
UMB BANK,

JUNIOR HIGH I

JUNIOR HIGH I

JUNIOR HIGH I

JUNIOR HIGH T

JUNIOR HIGH I

cusp
CUsD
cusD
CcusD
CUsD
CuUsD
cusD
CUsD
cusD
CusD
CuUse
CusD
CUSD
CU5D
CUsD
CUsD
CcusD
CUsD
CusD
cusp

N.
N.

#2
#2
i2
42
#2
#2
#2
#2
2
#2
#2
#2
#2
42
#2
#2
#2
¥2
#2
#2

A
A,

HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
BEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT

MARION CUSD #2, IL
ACH CHECK REGISTER {Dates: 11/17/21 - 11/30/21)

12/03/21

ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
10EQ0C 1500 64CC 00 Q0000 REIMBURSEMENT TO IMPREST FOR 2.
SEPTEMBER/CCTOBER
10E000 1500 3190 21 QG000 REIMBURSEMENT TO IMPREST FOR 745,52
SEPTEMBER/QCTOBER
102000 1500 4110 21 00000 REIMBURSEMENT TC IMPREST FOR 37.69
SEPTEMBER/QCTOBER
108000 1500 6400 27 00000 REIMBURSEMENT TO IMPREST FOR 307.23
SEPTEMBER/OCTOBER
10EQCD 1500 3190 40 00000 REIMBURSEMENT TO IMPREST FOR 114.70
SEPTEMBER/OCTOBER
Totals for 212200068 1,237.91
10L00C 4810 00C0 00 00045 Payroll accrual 6,084.00
20L000 4810 00CC 00 C0045 Payroll accrual 202,80
10L000 4810 Q00C 00 00045 Payroll accrual 4,050.48
20L000 4810 0000 00 (0045 Payrell accrual 1,446.60
40L0O00 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 48.22
10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrcll accrual 158.10
10L000 4810 0000 GO 00045 Payrell accrual 19,843.02
20L000 4B10 Q000 €0 00045 Payroll accrual 862.74
10LC0O0 4810 0000 0C 00045 Payroll accrual 8,880,03
20L000 4810 0000 0¢ 00045 Payrell accrual 1,096.30
10L0O0 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 18,251.70
20L000 4710 00CC 00 CO000 Payroll accrual 608.39
10L000 4710 0000 Q0 00000 Payroll accrual 12,151.27
20L000 4710 0000 00 Q0000 Payroll accrual 4,339.74
40L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrell accrual 144.6%6
10L000 4719 G000 Q0 00Q00 Payrell accrual 1,029.24
10L000 4710 C000 Q0 009000 Payreoll accrual 59,528.75
20L000 4710 Q000 20 00000 Payroll accrual 2,588,25
10LOCO 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 26,639.28
20L00C 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 3,288.80
Totals for 212200069 171,243.37
30E000 5400 319Q Q0 QC000 WJORB-Bond Payment 318.00
30EQ00 5400 3190 00 00C00 MJIOA-Bond Payment 318.00
Totals for 212200070 636.00

Totals for checks

173,117.28
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION

10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
30 DEBT SERVICE FUND OR FUND GROU
40 TRANSPORTATION FUND

*** Fund Summary Totals ***

AR R EEE R SRR L EEREREELELEES

12/03/21

MARION CUSD #2, IL

ACH CHECK REGISTER {Dates: 11/17/21 - 11/30/21)
BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
156,616.87 0.00 1,237.91 157,854.78
14,433.62 0.00 ¢.00 14,433.62
0.00 0.00 636.00 636.00
192.88 0.00 .00 192.88
171, 243,37 ¢.00 1,873.91 173,117.28

End of report [EA S E SR EEEEEERS S SRS SER S
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

12/09/21 Page:1l
05.21.10.900.00 CHECK REGISTER (Pates: 12/01/21 - 12/14/21) 11:31 AM
i

CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
70120 12/06/2021 ALL-ILLINOIS JUNIOR 11102021 105204 11902 4140 00 000000 Festival participation fee 60,00

for Emilee Pritchard

Totals for 70120 60,00
70121 12/06/2021 CITY OF MARION WATER 11/23/2021 20EQ0C 2542 3700 00 000011 District Water 33.20
70121 12/06/2021 CITY COF MARION WATER 11/23/2021 20FEQ0C 2542 3700 00 000013 District Water 19.79
70121 12/06/2021 CITY OF MARION WATER 11/23/2021 20E11¢ 2542 3700 00 000000 District Water 244,34
70121 12/06/2021 CITY OF MARION WATER 11/23/2021 20E109 2542 3700 00 000000 District Water 340.89
70121 12/06/2021 CITY OF MARION WATER 11/23/2021 20E108 2542 3700 00 000000 District Water 482,67
70121 12/06/2021 CITY OF MARION WATER 11/23/2021 20E107 2542 3700 CC 000000 District Water 507.23
70121 12/06/2021 CITY OF MARION WATER 11/23/2021 20E204 2542 3700 G0 000000 District Water 825.68
70121 12/06/2021 CITY OF MARION WATER 11/23/2021 20E303 2542 3700 00 C0000C District Water 1,370.83
Totals for 70121 4,524.63
70122 12/06/2021 HIGHLAND DANCE TEAM  02052(¢22 10E204 110¢2 6400 00 Q00000 Highland Contest Entry Form 75,00
Totals for 70122 75.00
70123 12/06/2021 LAKE QF EGYPT WATER 12152021 20E105 2542 3700 00 00CO000 Adams Water 833.00
Totals for 70123 833.00
70124 12/10/2021 AFLAC 20211210AD 10LOOOC 4810 0000 00 00G456 Payroll accrual 151.32
70124 12/10/2021 AFLAC 20211210AD 20L0O0OC 4810 0000 00 000456 Payroll accrual 9.70
70124 12/10/2021 AFLAC 20211210AD 10LOOQ 4810 0000 00 000456 Payroll accrual 293.09
Totals for 70124 454.11
70125 12/10/2021 COLONIAL LIFE &ACC I 20211210AD 10L000 4810 0000 CC 000458 Dental Insurance 920.12
‘ Totals for 70125 920.12
70126 12/10/2021 CONNECTICUT-CCSPC 20211210AD 20L0O00 4810 0000 00 CO0462 Payrcll accrual 108.63
Totals for 70126 108,63
70127 12/10/2021 ILL STATE DISB UNIT 20211210AD 10LCOO 481C 0000 00 0¢0462 Payroll accrual 35.57
70127 12/10/2021 ILL STATE DISB UNIT 2021121CAD 10LCCO 4810 00C0 00 00C462 Payroll accrual 200.00
70127 12/10/2021 ILL STATE DISB UNIT 2021121CAD 10LOCO 4810 0000 00 000462 Payroll accrual £51.00
Totals for 70127 986,57
70128 12/10/2021 KIDS FOUNDATION 20211210aD 10L0O0Q 4810 D000 00 000464 Payroll accrual 74.25
Totals for 70128 74.25
70129 12/10/2021 LABORERS' LOCAL 773 20211210AD 20L000 4810 0000 00 000459 Payreoll accrual 433,33
Totals for 70128 493,33
70130 12/10/2021 LOCAL 773 20211210AD 10LOOO 4810 0000 00 000459 Payrcll accrual 215.50
Totals for 70130 215.50
70131 12/10/2021 MARION EDUCATION ASS 2021121C0AD 10LCO0O 4810 0000 00 000459 Teacher dues 10,778.0¢6
Totals fer 70131 10,778.06
70132 12/16/2021 MARION UNIT 2 FOUNDA 2021121QAD 10L0OOC 4810 0000 00 000461 Payroll accrual 122,00
Totals for 70132 122.00
10133 12/10/2021 NIKKI TRAVELSTEAD201 20211210AD 10L000 4810 0000 OC 000462 Payroll accrual 250.00
Totals for 70133 250.00
70134 12/10/2021 SIU CREDIT UNION 20211210AD 10LOOO 481C 0000 0O 000459 Payroll accrual 1,100,00
Totals for 70134 1,100.00
70135 12/10/2021 THE GUARDIAN-APPLETO 2021121CAD 10L00O 4810 0000 00 00C456 Dental insurance 2,982.90
70135 12/10/2021 THE GUARDIAN-APPLETC 20211210AD 20LOQC 4810 0000 00 000456 Dental insurance 124.88
Totals for 70135 3,107.78
70136 12/14/2021 AIRGAS USA, LLC 9119427566 20E000 2542 4100 €O 000000 ACETYLENE 56.09
70136 12/14/2021 AIRGAS USA, LLC 9120056089 10E000 1400 319%0 20 000000 CYLINDER RENTAL 234,00
Totals for 70136 290.09
70137 12/14/2021 ALLIANCE SCREENING 30436-3039 10E303 1103 3190 00 000000 MHS DRUG TESTING 2,225.00
Totals for 70137 2,225.00
70138 12/14/2021 AMEREN ILLINOCIS 01/03/2021 20E000 2542 4650 00 000011 District-Gas 60,51
70138 12/14/2021 AMEREN ILLINCIS 01/03/2021 20E107 2542 4650 00 000000 District-Gas 92.56
70138 12/14/2021 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01/03/2021 20E108 2542 4650 0C 000000 District-Gas 6387.32
70138 12/14/2021 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01/03/2021 2QE109 2542 4650 (00 000000 District-Gas 329.47
70138 12/14/2021 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01/03/2021 20E110 2542 4650 00 00000C District-Gas 510.34
70138 12/14/2021 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01/03/2021 20E204 2542 4650 00 ¢00000 District-Gas 511,94
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70138 12/14/2021 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01/03/2021 20E303 2542 4650 00 004000 District-Gas 832.38
Totals for 70138 3,034.54
70139 12/14/2021 ARAB TERMITE & PEST MHS-Trades 10EQ00 1446 4100 00 000003 pretreatment of trades house 430.00
Totals for 70139 430.00
70140 12/14/2021 ARAMARK Statement 20E110 2542 3220 00 000000 Mops/Rugs/Bprons 1,592.42
70140 12/14/2021 ARAMARK Statement 10E110 2560 3190 84 000000 Mops/Rugs/Aprons 678.20
70140 12/14/2021 ARAMARK Statement Z20E303 2542 3220 00 00000C Mops/Rugs/Aprons 2,417.62
70140 12/14/2021 ARAMARK Statement 20E108 2542 3220 00 C€0000C Mops/Rugs/Aprons 930.93
70140 12/14/202% ARAMARK Statement 20E204 2542 3220 00 CQO00¢ Mops/Rugs/Aprons 2,298.12
70140 12/14/2021 ARAMARK Statement 20E107 2542 3220 00 ¢00000 Mops/Rugs/Aprons 538,40
70140 12/14/2021 ARAMARK Statement 10E109 2560 31%0 84 000000 Mops/Rugs/Aprons 436.64
70140 12/14/2021 ARAMARK Statement 20E109 2542 3220 00 000000 Mops/Rugs/Aprons 1,414.89
70140 12/14/2021 ARAMARK Statement 20EQ0C 2542 3220 00 000000 Mops/Rugs/Aprons 269,72
Totals for 70140 10,576.94
70141 12/14/2021 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 21079-1 20E000 2533 5230 03 000000 General Renovations-Jr. High, 11,250.00
Elementary School
70141 12/14/2021 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 21094-1 60E000 2533 5230 (0 000000 Safe Room Repair-Lincoln 52,00C.00
70141 12/14/2021 BAYSINGER ARCRITECTS 19069-5 60EQ000 2533 5230 0C 000000 $torm Shelter-Lincoln 2,080.00
70141 12/14/2021 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 21083-1 208965 2533 5230 30 000000 RVAC Renovation-Jefferson 120,000.00
70141 12/14/2021 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 21082-1 20E960 2533 5230 30 000000 HVYAC Renovations-MJHS 37,500.00
Totals for 70141 222,830.00
70142 12/14/2021 BIMBO BAKERIES USA Statements 10E107 2560 4100 84 Q00000 food Statement Dates: 10/30 793.94
11/06 11/13 11/20 11/27
70142 12/14/2021 BIMBC BAKERIES USA Statements 10E204 2560 4100 84 000000 food S$Statement Dates: 10/30 1,199.70
11/06 11/13 11/20 11/27
70142 12/14/2021 BIMBO BAKERIES USA Statements 10E108 2560 4100 84 000000 food Statement Dates: 10/30 1,314.52
11/06 11/13 11/20 11/27
70142 12/14/2021 BIMBO BAKERIES USa Statements 10E303 2560 4100 84 000000C food Statement Dates: 10/30 1,520.40
11/06 11/13 11/20 11/27
70142 12/14/2021 BIMBC BAKERIES USA Statements 10E109 2560 4100 84 (00000 food Statement Dates: 10/30 545.10
11/06 11/13 11/20 11/27
70142 12/14/2021 BIMBO BAKERIES USA Statements 10E110 2560 4100 84 000000 food Statement Dates: 10/30 1,372.07
11/06 11/13 11/20 11/27
70142 12/14/2021 BIMBO BAKERIES USA Statements 10E105 2560 4100 84 000000 food Statement Dates: 10/30 755.84
11/06 11/13 11/20 11/27
Totals for 70142 7,501.57
70143 12/14/2021 BLICK ART MATERIALS 6876976 108204 1102 4100 00 000000 INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS 33z2.42
REQUESTED FCR PHILIP PCWELL
**+*PLEASE DELAY SHIPMENT
UNTIL 08/02/21
Totals for 70143 332.42
70144 12/14/2021 BOB STOTLAR BUILDING Statement 10EQQ0 1446 4100 Q¢ 000403 lumber for trades house 2,074,91
70144 12/14/2021 BOB STOTLAR BUILDING Statement 20E000 2542 4100 00 00000C MAINT SUPPLIES 232.81
Totals for 70144 2,307.72
70145 12/14/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 514507828 10E000 1500 4100 05 000000 BCYS TRACK EQUIPMENT 26.50
70145 12/14/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 914507828 1O0ECQO0 1500 4100 05 000000 BOYS TRACK EQUIPMENT 5.00
70145 12/14/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 914507835 10E0OC 1500 4100 26 Q00000 JUNIOR HIGH BOYS TRACK 22.50
EQUIEFMENT
70145 12/14/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 914507835 1CEQO0OQ 1300 4100 26 000000 JUNIOR HIGH BOYS TRACK 15.95
EQUIPMENT
70145 12/14/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 914507835 10E000 1500 4100 26 COQQO0C JUNIOR HIGH BOYS TRACK 112.50
EQUIPMENT
70145 12/14/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 914507835 10EQOC 1500 4100 26 00C000 JUNICR HIGH BOYS TRACK 11.95%
EQUIPMENT
70145 12/14/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 914507835 10E0Q0 1500 4100 26 000000 JUNIQR HIGH BOYS TRACK 40.00

EQUIPMENT
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70145 12/14/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 514507835 10E0Q00 1500 4100 26 0009000 JUNIOR HIGH BOYS TRACK 26.50
EQUIPMENT
70145 1271472021 BSN SPORTS INC 914507835 10E000 1500 4100 26 000000 JUNIOR HIGH BOYS TRACK 15.00
EQUIPMENT
70145 12/14/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 914599658 10EQQQ 1500 4100 02 €0QO00 BOYS TENNIS EQUTPMENT B10.00
70145 12/14/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 914569658 10E000 1500 4100 03 0000CC BOYS TENNIS EQUIPMENT 30.00
Totals for 70145 1,119.90
70146 12/14/2021 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 51581437 R 10BE303 1103 4100 00 000004 AG GRANT - Corn Stem 3lide, 29.87
Basswood Slide, and Sunflower
Stem Slide from Carolina
Biological
Totals for 70146 29.87
70147 12/14/2021 CEDARHURST CENTER FO Multiple 10EQCQ 4190 3190 00 000001 grant for Randolph, Parks, 174.00
Davis and Mitechell at
Longfellow 4th and 5th grade
classrooms for art classes.
This grant teotal is for 4
separate class dates to be
paid by invoice separately as
they hold and bill for the
class, Invoices: 99234-99235
99236-99232
Totals for 70147 174.00
70148 12/14/2021 COMPUTER INFORMATION PSI33648 10E000 2225 3190 00 0Q0000 New Student Management System G6,887.00
Totals for 70148 96,887.00
7014% 12/14/2021 CONNOR CO Statement 20E000 2542 4100 00 000000 MAINT SUPPLIES 1,149.7¢
Totals for 70149 1,149.7¢
70150 12/14/2021 COUNCIL FOR ECONCMIC 26208 10E303 1103 4100 €0 000000 AP Econ Macrececonomics 324.50
Student Resource Manual ISEN
978-56183-670~-3
Teotals for 70150 324,50
70151 12/14/2021 CRESCENT PARTS & EQU Statement 20E000 2542 4100 00 0000090 MATNT SUPPLIES 943,72
Totals for 70151 943,72
70152 12/14/2021 CUSTOM TOURS & TRAVE 70017 40EQQQ 2550 3300 00 000000 MHS Football Playoff Bus to 3,400.0¢C
Kankakee
Totals for 70152 3,400.00
70153 12/14/2021 CUSUMANC & SONS, INC statement 10E000 2560 4100 84 000000 food 1,905.00
70153 12/14/2021 CUSUMANO & SONS, INC Statement 10EQ0Q 2360 4100 84 000000 food 2,449.25
Totals for 70153 4,354,25
70154 12/14/2021 DEMCO 7020490 10E105 2223 4900 00 Q00000 Library supplies for all five 53.00
elementary media centers.
70154 12/14/2021 DEMCO 7020490 10E107 2223 4900 00 000000 Library supplies for all five 53.00Q
elementary media centers.
70154 12/14/2021 DEMCO 7020490 10E108 2223 4%00 00 00QCO0 Library supplies for all five £3.00
elementary media centers.
70154 12/14/2021 DEMCO 7020490 10E109 2223 4900 00 000000 Library supplies for all five 53.00
elementary media centers.
70154 12/14/2021 DEMCO 7020490 108110 2223 4900 00 000000 Library supplies for all five 53.89
elementary media centers.
Totals for 70154 265.89
70155 12/14/2021 DONELSON CONCRETE & 11052021 10E0CGO 1446 4100 00 000003 labor to finish slab on 2,270.00
trades house
Tetals for 70155 2,270.00
70156 12/14/2021 DYNAMIC CONTROLS, IN 34901 20E000 2542 3190 00 ©Q00QO0 REPAIRS 128.00
Totals for 70156 128,00
70157 12/14/2021 ENTERPRISE RENT A CA 28338015 108204 1102 3320 00 000000 rental car for ILMEA Jazz 170.42
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70157 12/14/2Q21 ENTERPRISE RENT A CA 28054162 108000 1500 3320 34 000000 GIRLS GOLF POST SEASON CAR 402.90
RENTAL - 10/2 - 10/4 - 2
VEHICLES
70157 12/14/2021 ENTERPRISE RENT A CA 28413088 108000 150G 3320 01 00Q000 FOOTBALL CAR RENTAL PLAYOFFS 111.62
70157 12/14/2021 ENTERPRISE RENT A CA 28419043 10E303 1103 3320 00 000000 Enterprise Rental for FFA 85.21
Agroncmy CDE & SAE Fair
Totals for 70157 770.15
70158 12/14/2021 FIRM SYSTEMS Statement 10EQCC 2542 3190 00 004000 FINIGERPRINTING 165.00
Totals for 70158 165.00
70159 12/14/2021 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 3458053 10E303 2222 4300 00 000000 August 2021 book order 535.42
Totals for 70159 535.42
70160 12/14/2021 FRONTLINE EDUCATION 145659 10EGOC 1101 3190 00 000000 Applicant Tracking scftware 3,969.88
Totals for 70160 3,969.88
70162 12/14/2021 GOPHER PERFORMANCE IN12536 10E303 1103 4100 Q0 00000Q0 FLOOR HOCKEY STICKS = I need 635.04
to order heckey sticks for PE
class because the majority of
our inventory has
disappeared., We had a large
trashcan on wheels with about
50 hockey sticks in it, and
all of that has been stolen
apparently. We had it all in
the large storage garage in
the HEC, and a few weeks age
when we went to get them out
to play...they were gone.
We've look everywhere for
them, but can't find them
anywhere. We've asked
everybody we can think of to
make sure that nobody
borrowed them, but nobody
says that they have them,
Totals for 70162 635.04
70163 12/14/2021 GOV CONNECTION 72056657 10E000 2225 4100 00 000000 Jefferson Media Center 475,33
printer replacement
Totals for 70163 475.33
70164 12/14/2021 GRIMES, JARRET 952147 10E105 1101 3190 40 000000 Pond Cleaning-Adams 180.00
70164 12/14/2021 GRIMES, JARRET 952147 10E105 1101 4100 0C 000000 Pond Cleaning-Adams 123.00
Totals for 70164 303.00
70165 12/14/2021 HALE'S AUTOMOTIVE 64787 20EQ00 2545 3230 D0 0CQO000 BRAKE REPAIRS 510.55
Totals for 70165 510,55
70166 12/14/2021 HALLS SERVICE LLC A/ 24072 10E108 2560 3230 84 000000 repair 117.00
70166 12/14/2021 HALLS SERVICE LLC A/ Multiple 10E109 2560 414C¢ 84 000000 repair involces: 24027 24013 142,50
24011 23987
70166 12/14/2021 HALLS SERVICE LLC A/ Multiple 10E109 2560 3230 84 000000 repalir invoices: 24027 24013 142,50
24011 23987
70166 12/14/2021 HALLS SERVICE LLC A/ Multiple 10E303 2560 3230 84 000000 repair invoices: 24027 24013 815,49
24011 23987
70166 12/14/2021 HALLS SERVICE LLC A/ Multiple 10E110 2560 3230 &4 0QC000 repair invoices: 24027 24013 117.00
24011 23987
70166 12/14/2021 HALLS SERVICE LLC A/ 24108 10E108 2560 3230 84 000000 warmer repair 290.26
Totals for 70166 1,624,175
70167 12/14/2021 HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLE 474114 10E000 1400 3190 20 000000 MHS CLEANING 54.00
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Teotals for 70167 54.00
70168 12/14/2021 HILL PRINTING 42393 10E000 2510 4100 ¢0 000000 U O SUPPLIES 116.25
Totals for 70168 116.25%
70169 12/14/202% HOME DEPQOT CREDIT SE 3040696 10E000 1446 4100 00 000002 lumber 4,334.10
Totals for 70169 4,334.10
70170 12/14/2021 HSG MECHANICAL CONTR 47910 20E000 2542 4100 00 000000 MAINT SUPPLIES 872.62
70170 12/14/2021 HSG MECHANICAL CONTR 47887 20EQ00 2542 3190 00 000000 REPAIRS- JEFFERSON 230,00
70170 12/14/2021 HSG MECHANICAL CONTR 47938 20E000 2542 3190 00 000000 REPAIR-JEFFERSON 1,291.34
Totals for 70170 2,393,986
70171 12/14/2021 ILLINCIS OFFICE OF T 5125122267 20FE00C 2542 64C¢ 00 000000 ANNUAL RENEWAL -« MJHS 125.00
70171 12/14/2021 ILLINOLIS OFFICE OF T 5125122229 20E000 2542 6400 00 000000 ANNUAL RENEWAL - MHS 125,800
Totals for 10171 250.00
70172 12/14/2021 ILMEA STATE OFFICE Adams Scho 10E105 1101 4140 00 000000 ELEMENTARY ALL-STATE CHORUS 4 80.0¢
STUDENTS FROM VARIOQUS MARTON
GRADE SCHOCOLS
Tetals feor 70172 8¢.00
70173 12/14/2021 INDIANA MODEL UNITED Marion Hig 1QE303 1103 3320 00 000000 Payment of registration fees 550,00
for students attending Medel
UN Conference, IndianaMUN,
Feb 18-20, 2022.
Totals for 70173 550,00
70174 12/14/2021 INTERIOR SUPPLY COMP 22670 20E000 2542 4100 00 000000 MAINT SUPPLIES 192.20
Totals fer 70174 192.20
70175 12/14/2021 JOHNSON CONTROLS 88313532 20E000 2542 3190 00 000000 ALARM SYSTEM 2,451.7%
Totals fer 70175 2,451.79
70176 12/14/2021 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 595980 10E204 2223 4900 G0 000000 114 Books from JLG 570.00
Totals for 70176 570.00
70177 12/14/2021 KEMPER CPA GROUP, LL 1053219 10EQ000 2520 3170 00 Q00000 Audit 6,345.00
Totals for 70177 8,345.00
70178 12/14/2021 KOHL WHOLESALE Statement 10E105 2536¢ 4100 84 000000 food 2,686.44
70178 12/14/2021 KOHL WHOLESALE Statement 10E108 2560 4100 84 000000 food 4,707.99
70178 32/14/2021 KOHL WHOLESALE Statement 10E109 2560 4100 84 000000 food 1,194.93
70178 12/14/2021 KOHL WHOLESALE Statement 10E303 2560 4100 84 000000 food 6,223.36
70178 12/14/2021 KOBL WHOLESALE Statement 10E204 2560 4100 84 000000 food 5,668.89
70178 12/14/2021 KOHL WHOLESALE Statement 10E110 2560 4100 84 000000 Eood 1,746.03
70178 12/14/2021 KOHL WHOLESALE 2043 10EQ00 2580 3150 84 000000 serv safe trainings 1,300.00
70178 12/14/2021 KOHL WHOLESALE 2043 10EQ000 2560 3190 84 000000 serv safe trainings 380.00
70178 12/14/2021 KOHL WHOLESALE Statement 10E110 2560 4100 84 000000 food 2,306.98
70178 12/14/2021 KOHL WHOLESALE Statement 10E204 2560 4100 &4 060000 food 6,135.14
70178 12/14/2021 KOHL WHOLESALE Statement 10E303 2560 4100 84 000000 food 5,275.44
70178 12/14/202]1 KOHL WHOLESALE Statement 10E108 2560 4100 84 000000 food 4,433.43
70178 12/14/2021 KORL WHOLESALE Statement 10E109 2560 4100 84 000000 food 1,361.41
70178 12/14/2021 KCHL WHOLESALE Statement 10E107 2560 4100 84 000000 food 635.25
70178 12/14/2021 XOHL WHOLESALE Statement 10E105 2560 4100 24 000000 food 3,105.74
’ Totals for 70178 47,161,03
70180 12/14/2021 KROGER - LOUISVILLE 001098 10E303 1103 4100 00 000003 Items for Foods 1 (Lasagna 66.67
Rolls} Items for ProStart
{Thanksgiving Dinner}
70180 12/14/2021 KROGER - LOUISVILLE Multiple 10E303 1103 4100 00 000000 Kroger for Adult Living and 304.05
Kiddie City Invoices 216738
123242 080431 012416
70180 12/14/2021 KROGER - LOUISVILLE 102147 10E303 1103 4100 00 C00000 Items For Foods 1, ProStart 86,41
and cleaning supplies.
70180 12/14/2021 KROGER -~ LOUISVILLE  032958-(¢57 10E303 1103 41iC¢0 00 000000 Kiddie City/ Adult Living 127.40

Cooking Unit/ Child
Development Baby Food Unit
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70180 12/14/2021 KRCGER - LOUISVILLE 199406 108303 1103 4100 00 060000 Items for Foods 1 and 288.53
ProStart to continue labs
until break.
70180 12/14/2021 ¥XROGER - LOUISVILLE 076105 10E303 1103 4100 00 000000 Cleaning, stering and few 89.76
staples for Foods and
ProsStart
70180 12/14/2021 KROGER - LOUISVILLE 055151-013 10E303 1103 4100 G0 000000 Kiddie City Snack and Adult 333.35
Living Foods Unit
Totals for 70180 1,296.17
70181 12/14/2021 LAKESHORE LEARNING M 4923561127 10E110 1101 4100 OC 000000 Magnetic uppercase and 65.53
lowercase alphabet letters
for the Elementary Support
Teacher at Jefferson.
Totals for 70181 65.53
70182 12/14/2021 LAQUNITA INN Contirmati 10E30Q3 1103 3320 00 000000 Accommodations at LaQuinta 270.00
Bloomington, Indiana for
Medel UN Delegation, Advisor
and Driver for Feb 18-Feb 20,
2022 attending the Indiana
University Model UN
Conference. Confirmation
Numbers: 201-768179
721-518300 89769ED028670C
89769ED02B668 89769EDO28669
Totals for 70182 970.00
70183 12/14/2021 LINCOLN PRAIRIE BRC Multiple 10E303 1103 3190 00 000002 LINCOLN PRAIRIE Invoices: 200.00
2021-16201 2021-16169
2021-16055 2021-16090
70183 12/14/2021 LINCOLN PRAIRIE BHC Multiple 1CE303 1103 3190 0¢ 000002 LINCOLN PRAIRIE Invoices: 250.00
2021-16201 2021-16169
2021-16095 2021-16090
70183 12/14/2021 LINCOLN PRAIRIE BHC Multiple 10E303 1103 3190 00 00Q002 LINCOLN PRAIRIE Invecices: 200,00
2021-16201 2021-16169
2021-16095 2021-16080
70183 12/14/2021 LINCOLN PRAIRIE BHC Multiple 10E303 1103 3190 00 000002 LINCCLN PRAIRIE Invoices: 250.00
2021-16201 2021-16169
2021-16095 2021-16080
Totals for 70183 900.00
70184 12/14/2021 LITTLE, CHRISTINE November 10E965 2214 3140 00 000000 Invoice for Board Certifiegd 2,365.00
Behavior Analyst Services
Totals for 70184 2,365.00
70185 12/14/2021 MAJESTIC ENTERPRIZE, 18193 20EQ00 2542 4100 Q0 000000 FLAG 138.45
Totals for 70185 138.45
70186 12/14/2021 MARION CHAMBER COMME 4892 10EC00 2321 3900 00 000000 MEMBERSHIP DUES 1,725.00
Totals for 70186 1,725%.00
70187 12/14/2021 MARION JR HIGH PETTY 12072021 10E204 1102 4100 00 000000 REIMBURSEMENT TO PETTY CASH 111,45
FOR NOVEMBER 2021
Totals for 70187 111.45
70188 12/14/2021 MARION TRANSFER STAT 3220-10000 20EQ00 2543 3210 00 000000 TRASH DUMP 149.76
Totals for 70188 14%.76
70189 12/1472021 MCMASTERS CARR 65254186 20EQC0 2542 4100 00 000000 MAINT SUPPLIES 57.60
Totals for 70189 57.60
70190 12/14/2021 MEDCO SUPPLY CO IN94438256 10E00C 1500 4100 €0 Q00QCO GENERAL ATHLETICS - ANKLE 45.40
BRACES
70190 12/14/2021 MEDCO SUPPLY CO IN94438256 1QE000 1500 4100 0C 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - ANKLE 45.40

BRACES
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70190 12/14/2021 MEDCO SUPPLY CO IN94438256 10E000 1500 410G 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - ANKLE 22.10
BRACES
70190 12/14/2021 MEDCC SUPPLY CO IN94438256 1QEQQO 1500 4100 €0 000QC0 GENERAL ATHLETICS - ANKLE 66.10
BRACES
70130 12/14/2021 MEDCO SUPPLY €O IN94438256 10E00C 1500 4100 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - ANKLE 45.40
BRACES
70190 12/14/2021 MEDCO SUPPLY CO IN94438256 10E000 1500 4100 00 00000C GENERAL ATHLETICS - ANKLE 18.11
BRACES
70190 12/14/2021 MEDCO SUPPLY CO IN94451795 10EQ00 1500 4100 06 000000 WRESTLING - TESTING EQUIPMENT 109.67
T0190 12/14/2021 MEDCO SUPPLY CO IN94451795 10EQ00 1500 4100 06 000000 WRESTLING - TESTING EQUIPMENT 16.01
70190 12/14/2021 MEDCO SUPPLY CO IN94451795 10ECQO0 1500 4100 06 Q00000 WRESTLING - TESTING EQUIEMENT 10.05
Tetals for 70180 380.24
70191 12/14/2021 MENARDS 5319 10EQGC 1446 4100 00 000003 supplies for trades house 443,86
Totals for 70191 443.886
70192 12/14/2021 MHS PE DEPT Uniforms 10E303 1103 4100 00 00QCO0 1MHS PE UNIFCRMS FOR WAIVERED 1,675.00
STUDENTS
Totals for 70192 1,875.00
70193 12/14/2021 MILLER, TRACY, BRAUN 100216 10E00Q 2210 3190 00 000002 Legal Inservice: Social 1,400.90
Media and Racial Equity
Totals fer 72193 1,900.90
70194 12/14/2021 MONROE CLEANERS MHS BAND 10E303 1103 3220 0¢ 00000¢ Uniform Dry cleaning 1,458.75
Totals for 70194 1,458.75
70195 12/14/2021 MUSIC IS ELEMENTARY 10947 10E105 1101 4140 00 000000 Instruments for District 2,073.60
Elementary Curriculum
Totals for 70185 2,073.80
70196 12/14/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS Statement 20E000 2545 41C¢0 00 000000 VEHICLE SUPPLIES 50.11
Totals for 70196 50.11
70197 12/14/2021 ODUM BUILDING MATERI 16727 20E000 2542 4100 G0 000000 MAINT SUPPLIES 168.14
Totals for 70197 168.14
701%8 12/14/2021 PATE, MATTHEW 13005 20E000 2342 3400 00 0000GC MHS SERVICE CALL $5.00
70198 12/14/2021 PATE, MATTHEW 13015 20E000 2542 3400 00 000000 Phone for janitecrs, trip and 245,00
labor
Totals for 70198 340.00
70199 12/14/2021 PEPSI MIDAMERICA 10445061 10EQOC 2560 4100 84 0CGCOQO Food Supply 2,362.50
70199 12/14/2021 PEPSI MIDAMERICA 10454498/1 10EOCC 2560 4100 84 000000 WATER/U O SUPPLIES 1,890,900
70199 12/14/2021 PEPST MIDAMERICA 10454498/1 10EQ0C 2510 410C 00 000000 WATER/U O SUPPLIES 100,00
70199 12/14/2021 PEPSI MIDAMERICA 10387057 10E000 2560 4100 84 0000C0 Water 1,102.50
Totals for 70199 5,455.00
70200 12/14/2021 PERMA-BOUND 191903%0~-00 1QEQ00 4190 3190 @0 000001 31 Graphic Novels / Book 445.06
Project- Foundation Grant
Totals for 70200 445.06
70201 12/14/2021 PLUMBMASTER 520-028592 20EQCQ 2542 4100 00 000000 MAINT SUPPLIES 1,411,79
70201 12/14/2021 PLUMBMASTER Statement 20EQQ0 2542 41¢0 00 00Q000 MAINT SUPPLIES 1,744.97
Totals for 70201 3,156.7¢€
70202 12/14/2021 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY Statement 10E303 2560 410C 84 000000 food 3,600.78
70202 12/14/2021 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY Statement 10E107 2560 4100 84 000000 foed 1,467,770
70202 12/14/2021 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY Statement 10E204 2560 4100 B4 0000C0 food 2,939.27
70202 12/14/2021 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY Statement 1QE108 2560 4100 B84 000000 food 2,708.25
70202 12/14/202)1 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY Statement 10E109 2560 4100 84 000000 food 1,598,35
70202 12/14/2021 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY Statement 10E110 2560 4100 84 000000 food 2,579.74
10202 12/14/2021 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY Statement 10E1G3 2560 4100 84 000000 food 1,485.86
70202 12/14/2021 PRAIRIF FARMS DAIRY Statement 10E303 2560 4100 84 000000 food 3,542.54
70202 12/14/2021 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY Statement 10E107 2560 4100 84 000000 foecd 1,471.10
70202 12/14/2021 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY Statement 10E204 2560 4100 84 000000 food 2,875.18
70202 12/14/202% PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY Statement 10E108 2580 4100 84 000000 food 2,900.69

70202 12/14/2021 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY Statement 10E109 2560 4100 84 €C0000 food 1,472.91
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70202 12/14/2021 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY Statement 10E110 2560 4100 84 Q00000 food 2,393.,87
70202 12/14/2021 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY Statement 10E10% 2560 4100 84 000000 food 1,595.29
Totals for 70202 32,631.53
70203 12/14/2021 RANDY JONES GLASS & 12052021 20E000 2542 3190 00 GQ000OC INSTALL GLASS 2,200.00
Totals for 70203 2,200.00
70204 12/14/2021 REGIONAL QFFICE ED 5322 10E000 43190 3190 00 000003 ECHO 17,150.00
Totals for 70204 17,150,080
70205 12/14/2021 RENT ALL SALES 101622 20E000 2543 3190 00 000000 Rental 252.00
Totals for 70205 252.00
70206 12/14/2021 RESERVE ACCOUNT 12072021 10E303 1103 3400 00 000000 Fostage MHS 1,000.00
Totals for 70206 1,000.00
70207 12/14/2021 ROE #21 508 10E107 2410 3320 00 00000¢ Thinking Beycnd Reward 25.00
Systems Kerrie Beers
70207 12/14/2021 ROE #21 910 10E107 241¢ 3320 00 000000 THINKING BEYOND REWARD 25.00
SYSTEMS HELD ON OCTCBER 15
FROM 9-11 Lisa Odum
Totals for 70207 50.00
70208 12/14/2021 ROY WALKER COMMUNICA 145680/145 10E000 2225 5400 00 000000 New digital two-way radio 11,803.73
setup for Jefferson, Lincoln,
Washington, Longfellow and
the Jr. High
70208 12/14/2021 ROY WALKER COMMUNICA 14568(¢/145 Z0EQ00 2542 3400 00 0000COC Mew digital two-way radio 2,327.49
setup for Jefferson, Lincoln,
Washington, Longfellow and
the Jr. High
70208 12/14/2021 ROY WALKER CCMMUNICA 145680/145 10E204 1102 4100 00 000000 New digital two-way radio 4,706.37
setup for Jefferson, Lincoln,
Washingten, Longfellow and
the Jr. High
70208 12/14/2021 ROY WALKER COMMUNICA 145680/145 10EL05 1101 410¢ 00 00QCCO New digital two-way radio 2,800.88
setup for Jefferson, Lincoln,
Washington, Longfellow and
the Jr. High
70208 12/14/2021 ROY WALKER COMMUNICA 145680/145 10E107 1101 4100 Q¢ 000000 New digital two-way radio 2,289.26
setup for Jefferson, Lincoin,
Washington, Longfellow and
the Jr. High
70208 12/14/2021 ROY WALKER COMMUNICA 145680/145 10E108 1101 4100 00 00QOCOQ New digital two-way radio 2,965.07
setup for Jefferson, Lincoln,
Washington, Longfellow and
the Jr. High
70208 12/14/2021 ROY WALKER COMMUNICA 145680/145 105109 1101 4100 0¢ 000000 New digital two-way radio 1,345.55
setup for Jefferson, Lincoln,
Washington, Longfellow and
the Jr. High
70208 12/14/2021 ROY WALKER COMMUNICA 145680/145 10E110 1101 4100 00 000CCO New digital twe-way radio 2,898.10
setup for Jefferson, Lincoln,
Washington, Longfellow and
the Jr. High
70208 12/14/2021 ROY WALKER COMMUNICA 145578 10EQO0 2225 4100 00 000000 MHS address correction for 355.00
FCC radic license.
Totals for 70208 31,591.45
70209 12/14/2021 RURAL KING Statement 20E000 2542 4100 00 000400 MAINT SUPPLIES 184.43
Totals for 70209 184.43
70210 12/14/2021 SCHOLASTIC BOOK COMP 3462011% 10000 4190 3180 00 000001 A-G Leveled book sets for 497,28

Adams School Foundation Grant
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Project
Totals feor 70210 497.28
SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, 0864259~IN 10E204 2134 4100 00 000000 NURSE REQUESTS 100.82
Totals for 70211 100.82
SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LL 2081290415 10E110 1101 4100 00 000000 US/World map for new teacher 332.02
Totals for 70212 332.02
SCHOOL TECH SUPPLY 51411 10E000 2222 4300 Q0 000007 License for the chromebooks 105.00
purchased through the ISL On
the Road to Reccovery grant
preject.
SCHOGL TECH SUPPLY 513189 10E%65 1250 5400 30 000000 Promethean Beards All Elem 67,305,00
and Adams
Totals for 70213 67,410,400
SHAWNEE HEALTH SERVI N, Travels 10E0Q0 2560 3190 84 000000 TB TEST 15.00
Totals for 70214 15.00
SHIVELBINES MUSIC ST Multiple 10E303 1103 4140 00 000000 Shivelbines Receipts from 465,03
last year (these items have
already been delivered).
Inveoices; 346630-1 350175-1
348239-1 348151-1 347449-1
SHIVELBINES MUSIC ST 355924 10E303 1103 4140 0C¢ 000000 Percussion equipment and tuba 328.90
SHIVELBINES MUSIC ST 395924 10E303 1103 5440 00 000000 Percussion equipment and tuba 1,395.45
SHIVELBINES MUSIC ST 350175-1 10E303 1103 4140 00 000000 Shivelbines Music Store Bills 239.88
for music equipment
Totals for 70215 2,430,286
SIAC 2021-2022 10E303 1103 6400 00 00C000 MHS-Lucas Launius 215,00
Tetals for 70216 215.00
SOCIAL STUDIES S5CHOO SI174712 1CE000 4190 3190 00 000001 Foundation Grant - Social 501.87
Studies School Service -
Michelle Kadela
Totals for 70217 501,87
SOUTHERN FS5, INC 26008534-2 20E000 2542 41C0 00 000000 Maintenance Supply 594.81
Totals for 70218 594,81
SOUTHERN ILLINCIS PI 9305 20E000 2542 319¢ 00 000000 REPAIRS- MHS 383.00
SCUTHERN ILLINOIS PI 9313:9999M 20FE000 2542 3190 00 000000 REPAIRS~ MHS 6,850,00
Totals for 70219 7,233.00
SPECTRUM ATHLETICS 2870 10E000 1500 4100 11 000000 VQLLEYBALL EQUIPMENT POWER 225.10
SELECT WINCE WORM DRIVE
SPECTRUM ATHLETICS 2870 10EQCO 1500 4100 11 000000 VOLLEYBALL EQUIPMENT POWER 14.00
SELECT WINCH WORM DRIVE
Totals for 70220 239.10
STALKER SPORTS FLOOR 7811 20E000 2542 3190 00 000000 WILSON GYM FLOOR 4,300.00
Totals for 10221 4,300.00
STATE ELECTRIC S5UPPL Statement 2C¢E000 2342 4100 €0 000000 Maintenance 657.71
Totals for 70222 657.7171
STUARD & ASSCCIATES, 28717~3064 20EQQ0 2542 3190 00 000000 ANNUAL INSPECTION 500.00
Totals for 70223 500.80
SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL 40735-4073 20EQ00 2542 3190 00 000000 AIR ANALYSIS5- JE/LO 1,510.00
Totals for 70224 1,510.00
SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 10E960 1250 4100 30 000000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 2,438.80
SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 20E000 2542 4100 00 000000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 235.00
SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 20E303 2542 4100 00 000000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 2,014.86
SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 208204 2542 4100 00 000000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 1,550.71
SUPPLY SOLUTICNS Statement 20E105 2542 4100 00 000000 CUSTODIAL SUPFLIES 509,32
SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 20E108 2542 4100 00 000000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 1,189.514
SUPPLY SCLUTIONS Statement 20E109 2542 4100 00 000000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES %07.26
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70225 12/14/2021 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 20E107 2542 4100 00 00000C CUSTODIAL SUFPPLIES §70.33
10225 12/14/2021 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 20E110 2542 4100 00 000000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 1,138.51
70225 12/14/2021 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 10EQQ0 2560 4100 &4 00000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 2,682.82
Totals for 70225 13,637.15
70226 12/14/2021 TERMINIX Multiple 20EC00 2542 3210 00 000000 PEST CONTROL Invoices: 39.00
413933122 414349380 414081422
414322713 413995969
70226 12/14/2021 TERMINIX Multiple 20E303 2542 3210 00 000000 PEST CONTROL Invecices: 87.00
413933122 414349380 414081422
414322713 413995969
70226 12/14/2021 TERMINIX Multiple 20E105 2542 3210 00 000000 PEST CONTROL Invoices: 64.00
413933122 414349380 414081422
414322713 413995969
70226 12/14/2021 TERMINIX Multiple 20E109 2542 3210 €0 000000 PEST CONTROL Invoices: 6.00C
413933122 414349380 414081422
414322713 413995969
70226 12/14/2021 TERMINIX Multiple 20B107 2542 3210 00 000000 PEST CONTROL Invoices: 47.00
413533122 414349380 414081422
414322713 413995969
Totals for 70226 243,00
70227 12/14/2021 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 648959377 20EQ00 2542 4100 00 00CO000 MAINT SUPPLIES 1,194.30
Totals for 70227 1,194,30
70228 12/14/2021 THE MARION STAR 4249 10E000 2510 3500 00 000000 ADVERTISING 840,00
Totals for 70228 840.00
70229 12/14/2021 THE PAVILION FOQUNDAT MarienllOl 10E303 1103 319C 00 000000 M. DUNNING 275.00
70229 12/14/2021 THE PAVILION FOQUNDAT Marion~11ll 10E303 1103 3190 G0 000800 D NASH TUITION 175,00
70229 12/14/2021 THE PAVILION FQUNDAT Marion-111 1CGE303 1103 3190 00 000002 G. Oneal 250.00
Totals for 70229 700.00
70230 12/14/2021 TKE ELEVATOR CORPQRA 3006284151 20E000 2542 3190 00 000000 MHS=Agreemnet 4,967,98
Totals for 70230 4,967.98
70231 12/14/2021 TRIAD INDUSTRIAL SUP 271667 20EQ00 2542 4100 00 000000 MAINT SUPPLIES 88,38
70231 12/14/2021 TRIAD INDUSTRIAL SUP 139802 20EQ000 2542 4100 00 0QC000 MAINT SUFPLIES 248.10
Totals for 70231 336.46
70232 12/14/2021 US FOQDS Statement 10E1Q5 2560 4100 84 000000 EFood 1,912.67
70232 12/14/2021 US FOODS Statement 10E107 2560 4100 84 000000 food 5,804.53
70232 12/14/2021 US FOODS Statement 10E108 2560 410¢ 84 Q00000 food 3,739.32
70232 12/14/2021 US FOODS Statement 10E109 2560 4100 84 000000 food 4,243.69
70232 12/14/2021 US FOGDS Statement 10E110 2560 4100 84 000000 food 10,935.25
70232 12/14/2021 US FCODS Statement 10E204 2560 4100 84 000000 foed 9,641.40
70232 12/14/2021 US FOODS Statement 10E303 2560 4100 84 C00000 food 11, 884,95
Totals for 70232 48,161,81
70233 12/14/2021 VIRCO INC 91966300 10E965 1250 4100 30 000000 Desk and Chairs for the 21,171.54
Junior High
70233 12/14/2021 VIRCO INC 91863725 10E965 1250 4100 30 000000 8 cafeteria tables for 14,756.08
Jefferson for social
distancing
Totals for 70233 35,927.62
70234 12/14/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY 10012021 108105 1101 4100 00 000000C Purchased clothes & supplies 140.57
for student-Samsen Freeman in
H5
70234 12/14/2021 WALMART COMMUNLTY 10222021 10E000 1251 4100 00 000000 MV bedding/hygiene supplies 180,52
70234 12/14/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY 10212021 10E00¢ 1251 4100 €0 000G00 MV clothing for sibling group 585.75
70234 12/14/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY 11012021 10E000 1251 4100 00 000000 MV clothing for sibling group 441,60
70234 12/14/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY 11042021 10E000 1251 4100 00 000000 Clothing -Kindergarten stuent 60.29
70234 12/14/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY 11092021 10EQ00 1251 4100 00 CO000QOQ MV clething/supplies 112.9%
70234 12/14/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY 11022021 10E000 1251 4100 00 000000 MV student coat 37.94
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70234 12/14/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY 10252021 10E000 1251 4100 Q0 0000Q0 MV clothing and supplies for 391.03
family group
70234 12/14/2021 WALMART COMMUNTTY 11162021 10EC00 1251 4100 (0 000000 MV family- pillows 28.23
70234 12/14/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY 11/18/2021 10ECCO 1251 4100 00 00000C MV- multiple families and 831.05
siblings
70234 12/14/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY 11122021 10ECGOC 1251 41C0 90 000000 MV Family- bedding, cleothing, 1,138.18
supplies
Totals for 70234 3,948.12
70235 12/14/2021 WENGER EQUIP 1815104 10E204 1102 4140 00 00C008 Identity Card Holder #250A353 70.80
Totals for 70235 T0.80
70236 12/14/72021 WOODWIND & BRASSWIND ARINVS59874 10E105 1101 4140 00 000000 STUDENT TRUMPETS~LEFT OFF OF 440,00
PREVIOUS ORDER. SHOULD HAVE
BEEN FOR 5 EACH OF TRUMPETS
AND CLARINETS
70236 12/14/2021 WOODWIND & BRASSWIND ARINVS59877 10E105 1101 4140 G0¢ 000000 Cheapest instruments that can 660.00
be repaired, Trying to
encourage more 5th graders to
join kand.
70236 12/14/2021 WOODWIND & BRASSWIND Multiple 10E105 1101 414¢ 00 €00000 Band equipment Invoices: 687.00
ARINV58758476 ARINV58754271
Totals for 70236& 1,787.00

Totals for checks

166,802, 44
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FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND 17,773.81 0.00 456,821.47 474,595,28
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND 736.54 0.00 233,990.62 234,727.1%8
40 TRANSPCORTATION FUND 0.00 0.00 3,400.00 3,400.00
&0 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND CR FUND 0.00 0.00 54,080.00 54,080.00
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 18,510.35 Q.00 748,292.09 766,802.44
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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
202100170 12/03/2021 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 20EQQC 2542 4100 00 00000 Maintenance Supplies 600.90
Totals for 202100170 600.%0

202100171 12/27/2021 CONSTELLATICN NEW EN 20EC0Q0C 2542 4650 00 00001 Gas-District 4.51
202100171 12/27/2021 CONSTELLATICN NEW EN 20E303 2542 4650 00 00000 Gas-District 492.68
202100171 12/27/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20F204 2542 4650 00 00000 Gas-District 45.63
202100171 12/27/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20EL07 2542 4650 00 00000 Gas-District 20.04
202100171 12/27/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E108 2542 4650 00 00000 Gas-District 1,110.17
202100171 12/27/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E109 2542 4650 00 00000 Gas-District 136.91
202100171 12/27/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E110 2542 4650 (C 00000 Gas-District 254,53
202100171 12/27/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E107 2542 4660 Q0 00000 District-Electric 2,359,717
202100171 12/27/2021 CONSTELLATICON NEW EN 20EL08 2542 4460 00 00000 District-Electrie 6,021.95
202100171 12/27/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E109 2542 4660 00 00000 District-Electric 2,564.54
202100171 12/27/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E204 2542 4660 00 00000 District-Electric 7,700.17
202100171 12/27/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E110 2542 4660 00 00000 District-Electric 6,672.30
202100171 12/27/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E303 2542 4660 00 Q0000 District-Electric 30,902,483
Totals for 202100171 58,285.69%

202100172 12/01/2021 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 21E0Q00 2542 3250 00 000C0 Cepler Lease 4,400.00
202100172 12/01/202%1 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E303 1103 3600 00 000C0 Copier Lease 838.82
202100172 12/01/2021 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E204 1102 3600 00 00000 Copier Lease 639.74
202100172 12/03/2021 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E105 1101 3600 00 00000 Copier Lease 253.48
202100172 12/01/2021 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 1QE107 1101 3600 QC 00000 Copier Lease 368,44
202100172 12/01/2021 US BANK EQUIPFMENT FI 10E108 1101 3600 Q0 00000 Copier Lease 426.63
202100172 12/01/2021 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 1QE109 1101 3600 00 00000 Copler Lease 254.18
202100172 12/01/2021 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E110 1101 3600 00 00000 Copier Lease 442.035
Totals for 202100172 7,623.34

202100173 12/10/2021 COMMON REMITTER 10LOGO 4810 000C 00 ¢C045 Payrell accrual 5,263.78
202100173 12/10/2021 COMMON REMITTER 10L000 4810 000C 00 00045 Payroll accrual 141.95
Totals for 202100173 5,405.73

202100174 12/10/2021 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REV 10L0O0C 4810 0000 €0 00045 Payroll accrual 37,344.49
202100174 12/10/2021 ILLINQIS DEPT QF REV 20L000 4810 0000 Q0 00045 Payrcll accrual 2,219.57
202100174 12/10/2021 ILLINCIS DEPT OF REV 4QLO00 4810 €000 0Q 00045 Payroll accrual 34.74
202100174 12/10/2021 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REV 10LO00 4810 (000 00 00045 Payrell accrual 398.00
202100174 12/10/2021 ILLINOLS DEPT OF REV 20LCCO 4810 Q000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 1,00
Totals for 202100174 39,997.80

202100175 12/10/2021 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 10L00Q0 4810 00CC 00 Q0045 Payrell accrual 688.02
202100175 12/10/2021 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrsll accrual 578,88
202100175 12/10/2021 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 10L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrecll accrual 4,614.44
202100175 12/10/2021 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 20L000 471C 0000 Q0 QO00DQ Payrell accrual 2,164.81
202100175 12/10/2021 ILLINGIS MUNICIPAL 40L000 471¢ 0000 G0 00000 Payroll accrual 35,34
202100175 12/10/2021 ILLINGIS MUNICIPAL 511000 4710 Q000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 22,760.30
Totals for 202100175 30,842.39

202100176 12/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER L1O0LCOC 4810 Q000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 7,109.94
202100176 12/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 3,011.38
202100176 12/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 40L000 4810 000Q 00 00045 Payrell accrual 45,70
202100176 12/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10LO0OC 481C Q000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 73,683,186
202100176 12/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20L0O0OQ 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 2,808.93
202100176 12/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 4CL0O00 4810 0000 0C 00045 Payroll accrual 68.70
202100176 12/10/2021 INTERMAL REVENUE SER 10LOCO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrell accrual 11,357.60
202100176 12/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20L0CC 4810 0000 00 Q0045 Payroll accrual 704.28
202100176 12/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 40L0O0 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 10.69
202100176 12/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 2,809.09
202100176 12/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrell accrual 5.00
202100176 12/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L000 4710 0000 QO Q0000 Payrcll accrual 10,167.02
202100176 12/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L000 4710 0000 (0 00000 Payroll accrual 12,072,577
Totals for 202100176 123,854.08

202100177 12/10/2021 TEACHER HEALTH INS S 10LOQC 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 2.58
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3frdtlOl.p 89-4 MARION CUSD #2, IL 12/09/21
05.21.10.00.00 EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 12/01/21 - 12/14/21)
CHECK CRECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
202100177 12/10/2021 TEACHER HEALTH INS 5 10L0O0O 471¢ (000 00 00000 Payrell accrual 12,127.43
202100177 12/10/2021 TEACHER HEALTH INS S 10QL000 4710 C000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 1.82
Tetals for 202100177 12,131.93
202100178 12/10/2021 TEACHERS RETQOSE 10L000 4710 GO00 00 0QCCO0 Payroll accrual 4,500.32
202100178 12/10/2021 TEACHERS RETO00S58 10L000 4710 0000 €O 00000 Payroll accrual 1.66
Totals for 202100173 4,501.98
202100179 12/10/2021 TEACHERS RETIREMENT 10LOGO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 25.78
202100179 12/10/20Q21 TEACHERS RETIREMENT 10LOC0O 4710 0000 Q0 00000 Payroll accrual 69,521.87
Totals for 202100179 69,547.65
202100180 12/10/2021 TEACHERS RETIREMT SY 10L00Q 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 5,744.73
Totals for 202100180 5,744.73
202100181 12/14/2021 SOUTHEASTERN ILLINCI 20E000 2542 4660 00 00001 Adams-Electric 619.17
202100181 12/14/2021 SOUTHEASTERN ILLINCI 20E105 2542 4660 00 00000 Adams-Electric 7,812.51
Totals for 204100181 8,431.68

Totals for checks

366, 5867,

88
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

12/09/21

" 3frdtl0l.p 89~4
05.21.10.00.00 EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 12/01/21 - 12/14/21)
FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
19 EDUCATICONAL FUND 235,336.76 0.00 3,223.34 238,560.10
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND 11,493.85 0.00 67,318.27 78,812.12
21 Q&M LEASE 0.00 0.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
40 TRANSPORTATION FUND 195.17 0.00 Q.00 195.17
50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE 22,23%.59 0.00 0.00 22,239.59
51 ILLINOLS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT 22,760.90 0,00 0.00 22,760,90
**x pund Summary Totals *** 292,026.27 0.00 74,941.61 366,967,88

Fhkhkhkkkhkhkkx kA kdkkkhxkdk Tnd of report khhkhkhkkddhkhhhkhkdhhddkhhdhd

Page:3
11:30 AM




3frdtlOl.p 89-4
05.21.10.00.00

CHECK
NUMBER

CHECK
DATE

VENDOR

212200071
212200071
212200071
212200071

212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072
212200072

212200073
212200073

212200074

212200075

212200076

212200076

212200078

212200076

212200076

212200078

212200076

212200076

212200078

212200076

212200078

12/06/2021
12/06/2021
12/06/2021
12/06/2021

12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021

12/14/2021
12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2921

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

l2/r4/2021

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ED
WILLIAMSON COUNTY ED
WILLIAMSON COUNTY ED
WILLIAMSON COUNTY ED

MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARLON
MARION

cusD
CusD
cusp
CUsD
CUsD
cusD
£uUsD

#2
#2
#2
#2
#2
#2
42
#2
#2
#2
2
§2
#2
#2
#2
42
#2
#2
#2
2

HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
MARION CUSD
CUsD
CusD
CcusD
Cush
CusD
cusp
CusD
CUsSD

HEALT
MARION
MARION

REALT
HEALT
MARICN HEALT
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARICN

MARION

HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION

CusD
CuUsD
COUSD
cusb

HEALT
HEALT
HEALT
HEALT

ADAMS ATHLETIC
ADAMS ATHLETIC

IMPRE
IMPRE

ADDISON, NATHAN

ALDRIDGE, SARAH

ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC

ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC

ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC

ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC

ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC

ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC

ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC

ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC

ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC

ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC

ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC

MARION CUSD #2, IL

12/098/21

ACH CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 12/01/21 - 12/16/21}
ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
10E000 4120 319¢ 12 0QO0G0 IDEA-FT/PS 282,885.78
10E000 4120 3190 12 00000 IDEA-FT/FS 7,709.03
10E000 4120 3190 12 00000 ASSESSMENT 177,026.85
40EQ00 4120 3310 12 00000 Transpotrtation 17,600.00
Tetals for 212200071 485,221.66
10LO00 481¢ 0000 QG 00045 Payrell accrual 6,084.00
201000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 202.80
19L000 4810 QQ00 00 00045 Payroll accrual 4,050.48
20LC00 4810 GC00 00 ©0045 Payroll accrual 1,446.860
40LOCO 4810 Q0G0 00 00045 Payrell accrual 48,22
10LOOOC 4810 00Q0 00 Q0045 Payroll accrual 158.10
10L00CG 4810 0000 00 0C045 Payroll accrual 19,843.02
20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 862.74
10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 8,880.03
20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 767.41
10L000 471¢ 0000 Q0 00000 Payrell accrual 18,251.70
20L000 471Q 0000 Q0 00000 Payroll accrual 608.39
10L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 12,151.27
20L000 4710 QCOO 00 00000 Payroll accrual 4,339.74
40LOGO 4710 QCCO0 00 Q0000 Payroll accrual 144.66
1O0LOOC 4710 000C 00 QG000 Payroll accrual 1,029.24
100000 4710 Q00¢ 00 00000 Payroll accrual 59,529.75
20L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 2,588.25
10LO00 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 26,639,28
20L000 4710 0000 €0 Q0000 Payroll accrual 2,302.15
Totals for 212200072 169,927.83
10E000 1501 3190 00 00000 Octeober Imprest reimbursement 119.94
10EQCO0 1501 64C0 00 C0000 October Imprest reimbursement 20.00
Totals for 212200073 139.94
10E303 1103 332¢ 00 00000 8/27/2021-11/16/2021 Football 292.00
game supervision mileage
reimbursement
Totals for 212200074 292.00
10E000 1501 3190 00 00000 NFCA Coaches Clinic - Softball 149.00
Totals for 212200075 149.00
10EQQC 1500 6400 00 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 50.00
OCTOBER 2021
10E303 1500 3190 01 04000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 1,715.00
QCTOBER 2021
10E000 1500 4110 91 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 240.00
OCTOBER 2021
10EQQO0 1500 4120 02 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMEURSEMENT 572.00
OCTOBER 2021
10E00Q 1500 640Q 02 0C000Q0 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 267.50
OCTCBER 2021
10EQ0CO 1500 3190 04 0000C ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 1,020.00
CCTOBER 2021
10EQ00 1500 4110 04 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 36.00
OCTOBER 2021
10EQQQ 1500 319C 11 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 570.00
OCTOBER 2021
10EQQ0 1500 4110 11 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 36.00
OCTOBER 2021
10E000 1500 4110 12 Q0000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 60.00
OCTOBER 2021
L0EQQQ 1500 4120 12 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 114.11

Page:1
11:29 AaM




' 3trdtlOl.p 89-4
05.21.10.00.00

MARION CUSD #2,

IL 12/09/21

ACH CHECK REGISTER {Dates: 12/01/21 - 12/16/21)

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE
NHUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
OCTOBER 2021
212200076 12/14/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10EQQCO 1500 %400 12 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 186,83
OCTOBER 2021
212200076 12/14/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10EQQ0C 1500 4110 13 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 48.00
OCTOBER 2021
212200076 12/14/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10EQQQ 1500 411¢ 14 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 36.00
OCTOBER 2021
212200076 12/14/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10E000 1500 4120 22 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 125.00
OCTCOBER 2021
212200076 12/14/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10QEO000 150C 3320 32 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 40.00
OCTOBER 2021
212200076 12/14/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10EQQQ 1500 6400 32 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST RETMBURSEMENT 217.50
OCTOBER 2021
212200076 12/14/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10EQ0C 1500 3320 34 ¢000C ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 80.05
OCTOBER 2021
212200076 12/14/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 1CEO000 1500 4120 34 0000C ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 444,00
QCTOBER 2021
212200076 12/14/2021 ATHBLETIC IMPREST ACC 1QEGQCO 1500 6400 34 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 161.00
OCTOBER 2021
212200076 12/14/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10EQQC 1500 332¢ 35 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 250,00
OCTCBER 2021
212200076 12/14/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10E000 1500 4110 35 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 48.00
OCTOBER 2021
212200076 12/14/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10EQQ0 1500 4120 35 00000 ATHLETIC IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT 352.00
OCTOBER 2021
Totals for 212200076 6,668.99
212200077 12/14/2021 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPE 2QE000 2542 4100 Q0 00000 MAINT SUPPLIES 4,106,13
Totals for 212200077 4,106.13
212200078 12/14/2021 CHILDERS, JAMES 10E204 1102 3320 00 00000 11/8/2021-11/6/2021 Gas in 97.66
rental vehicles for ILMEA Jazz
Festival.
212200078 12/14/2021 CHILDERS, JAMES 10E204 1102 410C 00 00000 11/15/2021 Lights for the Pep 344.87
Band
212200078 12/14/2021 CHILDERS, JAMES 10E204 1102 3320 00 00000 11/19/2021-11/20/2021 Gas in 18.26
rental wvehicles
212200078 12/14/2021 CHILDERS, JAMES 10E204 1102 3320 00 00000 11/19/2021-11/20/2021 Gas in 45.01
rental vehicles
212200078 12/14/2021 CHILDERS, JAMES 10E204 1102 3320 €0 0000C 11/19/2021-11/20/2021 Gas in 71.40
rental vehicles
Totals for 212200078 577.20
212200079 12/14/2021 CK POWER 20EQQC 2542 3190 00 00000 REPAIRS 1,042,149
Totals for 212200079 1,042,114
212200080 12/14/2021 GOODISKY, J 10E000 1500 3320 00 €0000 11/6/2021-11/13/2021 Athletic 283.20
Mileage
Totals for 212200080 283.20
212200081 12/14/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 40E000 2550 3300 00 0000¢ November Transportaticn 7.,7718.14
212200081 12/14/2021 1ILL CENTRAL SCHCOL B 4QECOO0 2552 3310 00 00000 WNovember Transpertation 4,947.84
212200081 12/14/2021 ILL CEMNTRAL SCHCOL B 40EQQ0 2552 3310 00 00000 November Transportation 5,701.66
212200081 12/14/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 40EQ0Q0 2552 3310 00 00000 NMovember Transpertation 5,952.78
212200081 12/14/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOCL B 40E00QC 2550 331Q 00 00000 November Transportation 1,242.00
212200081 12/14/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 40B00CQ 2552 3310 00 (0000 MNovember Transportation 102,666.96
212200081 12/14/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 40EQ00 2550 3330 00 ¢0CC00 MNovember Transportation 1,528.12
212200081 12/14/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 4QEQ00 2550 3320 00 00000 November Transportaticn 4,389.02
212200081 12/14/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 4GEQO0 2550 3310 Q0 00000 November Transportation 584,80
212200081 12/14/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 40EQQ0 2552 3310 00 00000 Wovember Transportation 1,229.04

Totals for 212200081

136,020.96
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CHECK
NUMBER

CHECK
DATE

VENDOR

212200082

212200082

212200082

212200082

212200082

212200083

212200083

212200084

212200084

212200085

212200086

212200087

212200088

212200089

212200090

212200090

212200090

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/72021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

1z2/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

MARION JUNIOR HIGH T

MARION JUNIOR HIGH I

MARTON JUNIOR HIGH I

MARION JUNICR HIGH I

MARION JUNICR HIGH I

MAY, DELORIS

MAY, DELORIS

MOSS, REBECCA

MOSS, REBECCA

OHNESORGE, JOEY

RENAISSANCE LEARNING
ROBERT BROOKE AND AS

ROSE, CASEY

SHCRE, ELIZABETH

YQUNG, KERRI

YQUNG, KERRI

YTOUNG, KERRI

MARION CUSD #2,
ACH CHECK REGISTER {Dates:

IL
12/01/21 - 12/16/21)

12/09/21

ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT
10E000 1500 3190 20 00000 REIMBURSMENT TO IMPREST FOR 420.00
NOVEMBER 2021
10E000 1500 6400 20 00000 REIMBURSMENT TC IMPREST FOR 150.00
NOVEMBER 2021
10EQ00 1500 4110 21 00C00 REIMBURSMENT TO IMPREST FOR 151.55
NOVEMBER 2021
10E000 1500 411¢ 27 00000 REIMBURSMENT TO IMPREST FOR 283.85
NOVEMBER 2021
10E000 1500 3190 40 00000 REIMBURSMENT TO IMPREST FCR 560.00
NOVEMBER 2021
Totals for 212200082 1,565.40
10E303 1103 3320 00 00000 11/18/2021 Registration fees 40.00
and advisor lunch at SEMO Model UN
Conference PO ¥ 0032200114
10E303 1103 3320 00 00000 11/18/2C21 Registration fees 10.99
and adviscr lunch at SEMO Model UN
Conference PO # 0032200114
Totals for 212200083 50.99
10E000 2210 3320 00 00000 11/18/2021-11/21/2021 Travel 374.08
expenses to Triple I Conference in
Chicage, IL
10EGO0 1101 3180 00 0000¢ 11/18/2021-11/21/2021 Travel 312.13
expenses to Triple I Conference in
Chicago, IL
Totals for 212200084 B86.21
10E303 2410 3320 00 60000 8/9/2021-11/15/2021 Mileage 248.00
Reimbursement
Totals for 212200085 248.00
10E108 1101 4100 00 00000 Accelerated Reader Subscriptien 2,955.00
Totals for 212200086 2,955.00
20EQO0 2542 4100 OG 00000 MAINT SUPPLIES 235.69
Totals for 212200087 235.69
10E303 1103 4100 00 00000 10/28/2021 Paid for Rolling 319.60
Carts for the PE department.
Totals for 212200088 319.60
10E204 1102 3320 00 00000 11/6/2021-11/29/2021 ILMEA 94.87
November 6 and 20
Totals for 212200089 94,87
10E110 1101 3320 Q0 00000 11/17/2021-11/19/2021 IETC 223.44
Conference Expenses
10R110 1101 3320 00 00000 11/17/2021-11/19/2021 IETC 220.00
Conference Expenses
10E110 1101 3320 00 000CO0 11/17/2021-11/19/2021 IETC 54,69
Conference Expenses
Totals for 212200090 498.13

Tetals for checks

811,082.94
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05.21.10.00.00

FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION

10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
20 CPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
40 TRANSPORTATION FUND

*** Fund Summary Totals ***

Akkhhhkhkhddhhddhkdodhdkdkx Tnd

MARION CUSD #2, IL 12/09/21

ACH CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 12/01/21 - 12/16/21)
BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TQOTAL
156,616.87 0.00 482,150,19 638,767.06
13,118.08 0.00 5,383.96 18,502.04
192.88 6.00 153,620.96 153,813.84
169,927.83 0.00 641,155.11 811,082.94

of report khk kK AkkKA XX AA I IH AL LA A XL d
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November 30, 2021

BEGINNING CURRENT
CASH BALANCE CHECKING
FUND 11/1/2021 RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS 11/30/2021
EDUCATION FUND (10) 9,764,692.06 8,129,187.10 3,011,646.40 14,882,232.76
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE FUND (20) 3,139,408.20 1,637,446.79 397,199.92 4,279,655.07
TRANSPORTATION FUND (40) 1,638,380.11 485,438.64 145,903.51 1,977,915.24
TOTAL OPERATING FUND BALANCE 14,541,787.00 10,152,072.53 3,554,749.83 21,139,803.07
LEASE FUND (21) 68,121.85 390.76 4,400.00 64,112.61
DEBT SERVICE FUND (30) 1,106,192.95 676,586.06 1,5671,336.00 211,443.01
SOCIAL SECURITY FUND (50) 426,268.68 181,102.35 47,455.96 5569,915.07
IL MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND (51) 334,056.77 176,080.82 47,634.90 462,502.69
CAPITAL PROJECT FUND (60) 1,524,878.75 288,521.08 107,737.92 1,705,661.91
WORKING CASH (70) 7,725.73 305.15 0.00 8,030.88
TORT FUND (80) 273,129.03 252,641.61 30,772.50 494,998.14
FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY FUND (90) 1,163,5619.77 77,290.80 0.00 1,240,810.57
TOTALS 19,445,680.53 11,804,991.16 5,364,087.11 25,887,277.95

SIGNEDZA A ,u& (Ua%m =0
Mlclly Wishor,

DATE: Ia' 3"9‘0;/
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005.21.10.00.00

Acceount Level

FDTLOC FUNC OBJ Description

MARION CUSD #2, IL

12/03/21

10

20

21

30

40

50

51

©0

EDUCATIONAL FUND

CPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND

Q&M LEASE

DEBT SERVICE FUND OR FUND GRQOU

TRANSPORTATION FUND

SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND OR FUND

REVENUE SUMMARY REPORT (Date: 11/2021)
2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
Original Budget Monthly Activity EYTD Actiwity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
37,721,999.00 8,129,187.1¢ 24,038,249.60 13,683,749.40 33,484,651.68 63.72
10,270,419.00 1,537,446.79 4,052,979.17 6,217,439.83 4,%53,867.42 39.46
1,130.00 390.76 1,173,770 -43.70 290¢,092.12 103.87
2,632,185.00 676,586.06 1,815,143.79 817,041.21 10,055,318.73 68.9%¢6
1,875,000.00 485,438.64 1,592,583.47 282,416.53 1,732,965.%4 84,94
500,500.00 181,102.35 475,611.90 24,888.10 701,017.61 95.03
538,000.00 176,080.82 462,339.40 75,660.60 309,747.17 85.94
2,695,000.00 268,521.08 1,165,673.65 1,529,326.35 2,818,883.45 43.25%

Page:l
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12/03/21 Page:2

3frbudl2.p 75-4 MARICN CUSD %2, IL
05.21.10.00.00 REVENUE SUMMARY REPORT (Date: 11/2021) 11:00 AM
Account Level 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
FOTLOC FUNC OBJ Description Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Actiwvity Available Funds FY Activity EYTD %
70 WORKING CASR FUND
860.00 305.15 808,83 51.17 922.6% 94.05
80 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN
628, 500.00 252,641.61 663,085,76 35,414.24 498,994.42 54,903
90 FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY FUN
213,500.00 77,.290.80 204,352.13 9,147.87 2,794,646.86 95.72
11,804,991.1% 34,472,001.40 22,675,091.60 57,641,108.06 60.32

Grand Revenue T 57,147,093.00

Numbar of Accounts: 140

*hkkkkkhhkrkhkdkhhkthkkhkx Pnd of report *hkhhkhhhkhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhkhi
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

12/03/21 Page:lz

. 05.21.10.00.00 EXPENSE SUMMARY REPORT (Date: 11/2021} 11:01 AM
Account Level 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ Descriptien Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATICNAL FUND
37,440,545.00 3,011,571.65 14,536,381.26 22,032,235.48 867,581.92 32,866,818.68 38.83
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
10,302,318.00 397,199.92 1,743,141.13 8,473,037,22 86,140.65 3,971,456.65 16.92
21 O&M LEASE
52,800.00 4,400.00C 17,600.00 35,200.00 0.00 227,150.08 33,33
30 DEBT SERVICE FUND OCR FUND GROU
2,631,285.00 1,571,336.00 1,610,121.50 1,021,1863.50 0.00 10,061,624.08 61,1%
40 TRANSPORTATION FUND
1,928,762.00 145,903.51 510, 388.57 1,418,373.43 .00 1,443,062.62 26.46
50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
602,664.00 47,455.96 225,721.36 376,9%42.64 0.00 482,190.,98 37.45
51 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT
599, 000.00 47,634,920 222,631.71 376,368.29 0.00 484,862.10 37.17
60 CAPITAL PRCJECTS FUND CR FUND
3,740,018.00 107,737.92 809,885.50 2,930,132.50 0.00 2,350,396.91 21.65




3frbudi2.p 75-4 MARION CUSD #2, IL 12/03/21
05,.21,10.00.00 EXPENSE SUMMARY REPORT (Date: 11/2021)
Account Level 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ Description Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity EYTD %
70 WORKING CASH FUND
¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
80 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN
650,000.00 30,772.50 230,132.92 419,867.08 0.00 508,336.01 35.41
90 FIRE PREVENTICN AND SAFETY FUN
1,756,735.00 0.0¢ 933,277,714 823,457.2¢6 0.00 1,076,660.21 53.13
59,704,128.00 5,364,012.36 20,839,281.69 37,906,777.40 953,722.57 53,472,558.32 34.90

Grand Expense T

Number of Accounts: 2212

IS A A S AR R RS A S SR EEESEESSE S End of report Ikt hkhkhkrrrthkrhaxhrrhdik
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MARION CUSD #2,

$05.21.10.00.00 REVENUE FINANCIAL REPORT ({Date: 11/2021)

Account Level 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLCC FUNC OBJ SJ SOURCE Description Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
10R000 1110 0000 00 000000 PROPERTY TAXES 17,115,000,00 6,194,919,05 16,263,436.11 851,563,389 16,467,543.70C 95.02
10R000 1140 0000 0C 0G0000 PRCPERTY TAXES - SPECIAL ED 13,000.00 14,769.41 12,520.61 479.39 14,816.96 96.31
10R000 1210 0000 00 C00000 TAXES: MOBILE HOME 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 35,206.23 0.00
1ORO00 1220 0000 00 GQ0000 TAXES: MARION HOUSING 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 39,000.00C 41,356.30 ¢.00
10RO00 1230 0000 00 000000 TAXES: CORP PER PROP REP 650,000,000 Q.00 528,758.15 121,241.85 881,067.49 81,35
10R000 1290 0000 00 000000 TAXES: REFUGE PILOT 27,000.00 0.00 0.00 27,000.00 53,075.32 0.Q0
10R0O00 131% 0000 0D 0Q0DO0Q Per Capita Tuition Charge 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 1510 0000 00 000000 INTEREST: INVESTMENTS 50,000.00 5,536.70 14,775.19 35,224.81 56,506.62 29.55
10R000 1611 0000 84 Q000C3 HS: FOODSERVICE REVENUE 0.00 343.95 2,623.20 -2,623.20 -157.50 0.0¢
10RO00 1611 000G 84 DOODQ4 JH: FOODL SERVICE REVENUE 0.00 673,95 2,848,30 ~2,848.30 31,40 0.00
10R000 1611 0000 84 000005 ADAMS: FOODSERVICE REVENUE 0.00 -27.20 -27.20 27.20 132.35 0.00
10R000 1611 0000 84 000007 JEFFERSON: FOODSERVICE REVENUE 0.00 G¢.00 19.50 -16.50 -29.70 0.00
10R000 1611 0000 84 000008 LINCCLN: FQODSERVICE REVENUE 0.00 189,50 1,077.%0 ~-1,077,90 226,75 0.00
10R000 1611 0000 84 000009 LONGFELLOW: FOODSERVICE REVENU 0.00 0.00 130.00 -130.00 25.00 0.00
10R000 1611 0000 84 000010 WASHINGTON: FOODSERVICE REVENU ¢.00 417.58 1,336.63 -1,336.63 -17.35 .00
10R000 1690 0000 84 000000 OTHER LUNCH PROGRAM 1,000.00 0.00 142.90 857.10¢ 630.33 14,29
10R000 1690 0000 84 000001 PRE-K BREAKFAST REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ROGO 1690 Q000 84 000002 PRE-K LUNCH REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060
10R0OCO 1690 0000 84 000003 PRE-K FOOD REIMBURSMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 1690 0000 B4 000004 FOODSERVICE REIMBURSEMENT 300.00 205,53 589,26 -89.206 431,74 117.85
10R0Q{0 1690 0000 B4 000005 FOODSERVICE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 314.00 0.00
10R000 1690 0000 B4 000006 FOCDSERVICE INSURANCE CLAIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10R000 1711 00CO 00 C00001 ADAMS ATHLETIC ADMISSIONS 0.00 312.00 312.00 ~312.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 1711 0000 00 Q00QC4 ATHL EVENTS, IHSA-JR TNV, 5,000.00 5,215,00 5,215,00 -215,0Q0 0.00 104,30
10ROCO 1711 000G 00 DODDOS ATHLETIC DONATIONS 5,00C.00 0.00 19,€00.00 -14,600.00 0.00 392.00
10RO0Q 1711 Q00O 00 000006 ADAMS ATHLETIC DONATIONS 18,000.00 0.00 19,638.90 ~1,638,90 0.00 109.11
10R000 1711 0000 00 000007 HS ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 1711 0000 00 000008 JH ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.80
10R000 1711 G000 01 000000 HS FOQTBALL ADMISSICON 33,000.00 0.00 31,566.00 1,434.00 9,777.00 95.65
1O0ROQQ 1711 Q000 04 000000 HS SOCCER ADMISSIONS 4,000.00 0.00 3,171.00 82%.00 225.00 79.28
10R0O00 1711 0000 08 000000 HS WRESTLING ADMISSIONS 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 1711 0400 11 ¢G0000 HS VOLLEYBALL ADMISSICNS 4,500.00 .00 3,676.00 824,00 0.00 81.69
10R000O 1711 00Q0 15 GODGCO HS BOYS BASKETBALL ADMISSIONS 23,000.00 490.00 11,330.00 11,8670.00C 0.00 19.26
10R000 1711 000C 20 00000C JH BOYS BASKETBALL ADMISSIONS 8,000.00 3,333.00 3,333.00 4,667.00 0.00 41.66
10RO00 1711 0000 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL ADMISSIONS 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00
10RO00 1711 0000 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL ADMISSIONS 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00 0.00 0.00
10R0C00 1711 0000 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL ADMISSIONS 4,000.00 1,483.00 2,006.00 1,99%4.00 0.00 50.15
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MARION CUSD #2, IL
05.21.10.00.00 REVENUE FINANCIAL REPORT (Date: 11/2021)

Acceount Level 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLOC FUNC CBJ SJ SQURCE Description Original Budget Monthly Actiwvity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
10RO00 1790 000X 00 000003 STUDENT YEARBOOK: HS 12,300,.00 550,00 680.00 11,820.00 5,735.00 5.44
10R000 1811 0000 00 000001 TEXTBCOK RENTAL: E 32,000.00 377.38 32,479.1¢ -479.16 32,629.46 101.50
1QRO00 1811 0000 00 000002 TEXTBOOK RENTAL: JH 11,000.00 0.00 14, 928.80 -3,928.80 9,817.00 135.72
10RO00 1811 0000 00 000003 TEXTBOOK RENTAL: HS 30,000.00C 37.43 31,696.90 -1,696.90 32,494.00 105.66
10R000 1812 0000 Q0D 000003 TEXTBOCK RENT: SUMMER 5C 0.00 0,00 0.00 G.00 1,850.00 0.00
10R000 1920 0000 CO 000000 CONTRIB -DONATION 40,000.00 1,557.76 3,810.42 36,189.58 13,434.94 9.53
10RG00 1%20 0000 02 000000 DONATIONS - FOUNDATION GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 195C 0000 00 000000 REFUND OF PRICR YEAR EXPENDITU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10RC00 1950 0000 12 000000 WCSED: Refund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 1970 Q000 00 000000 DR.ED BTW FEES 10,000.00 0.00 3,440,00 6,560.00 9,848.00 34.40
10RQ00 1992 0000 0C 000000 SALE OF VOCATICNAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 281.48 -281.48 0.00 .00
10R000 1993 G000 00 GCO000 RESALE ITEMS,LOCKS,SHOP 3,900.00 60.00 5,811.00 -1,911.00 2,495.00 149.00
10RO0C 1993 0000 0C Q00001 HS PARKING FEES 5,000.00 30.00 4,805,00 195.00 5,658.00 96.10
10ROCO 1999 0000 00 000000 OTHER 32,000.00 4,973.34 17,090.70 14,909.30 45,902.82 53.41
10R000 1999 00CO 00 000001 FOUNDATION GRANTS 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 4,134.64 0.00
10R000 1999 0000 00 000003 AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS 80,000.00 8,442.64 34,096.85 45, 903.15 34,110.99 42 .62
10R000 1999 000C 00 000005 Chromebook Insurance 0.00 -27,852.00 9,612.00 ~9,612.00 7,876.00 0.00
10RO00 1999 000G 00 000006 AROTC REVENUE 24,000.00 5,07%.53 6,941.47 17,058.53 24,141.19 28.92
1GROO0 1999 0000 02 000000 SETTLEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,000.00 0.00
1CRO00 1999 0000 05 000000 E-RATE REFUND 134,400.00 0.00 153,020,00 -18,620.00 113,733.33 113.85
10R0O0Q 1999 0000 70 000000 Madigral Revenue 6,000.00 5,130.00 5,130.00 870.00 0.00 85.50
10R000 19%% 0000 80 000000 Spring Musical Revenue 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
10R=== l=== =—=== == —c-ee- 18,477,100.00 6,216,257.55 17,251,902.23 1,225,197.77 18,140,122.21 93.37
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FRCM STATE 50
10R000 3001 0000 00 0000CC EVIDENCED BASED FUNDING 10,887,633.00 989,820,00 3,959,226.00 6,928,407.00 10,557,597.98 36.36
10R000 3100 0000 12 000000 PRIVATE FACILITY TUITION 44,400.00 0.00 21,748.92 22,651.08 22,387.12 48.98
10RO00 3120 Q000 12 000000 WCSED: ORPHANAGE 140, 060.00 0.00 114,912,786 25,087.24 66,351.50 82.08
10RO00 3212 0000 12 000000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,315.00 0.00
10RG00 3220 0000 21 000000 WCRVS STIPENDS/TUITION 78,000.00 0.00 0.00 78,000.00 62,859.00 0.90
LORO0O0 3235 0000 0G QQO0000 AGRICULTURE EDUCATION 15,000.00 1,560.00 4,104.00 10,896.00 17,356.00 27.36
10R000 3299 0000 21 000000 WCRVS: AGRICULTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10RO00 3360 0000 84 000000 STATE REIMB: LUNCH & BKFST 30,000.00 0.00 15,900.46 14,099.54 6,260.79 53.00
10ROQO 3370 0000 10 000000 DRIVER EDUCATION 40,000.00 0.00 20,911.58 19,088.42 34,346.75 52.28
10RO00 3999 00040 01 000000 OTHER ST.LIB GRANT 3,300.00 0.00 508.41 2,791.58 5,664.75 15.41
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05.21.10.00.00 REVENUE FINANCIAL REPORT (Date: 11/2021)

Acccount Level 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLCC FUNC OBJ SJ SOURCE Description Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
190 EDUCATIONAL FUND
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE SO
10R0D00 39%9 0000 §3 000000 PREMIUMS VOC AGRICULTURE FAIR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 392.1¢ 0.00
10R--- 3--- -=== —= ——-——- 11,238,333.00 991,380.00 4,137,312.13 7,101,020.87 10,784,530.99 36.81
4000 RECEIPTS/REVENUFE FROM FEDERAL
10R000 421C 0000 84 000000 FED REIMB REG,FREE LUNCH 900,000.00 427,315.92 427,315.92 472,684.08 3,242,00 47,48
10R000 4220 C000 84 000000 FEDERAL REIMB BRKF 0.00 78,140.04 100,928.01 -100,928.01 1,117.98 ¢.00
10RO00 4225 C000 84 000000 Summer Food Service Program 200,000.00 -111,961.41 0.00 200,000.00 783,252.14 0.00
10R000 426C Q000 B4 000000 Food Service-Equipment Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R0O00 4300 0000 3¢ 000000 TITLE I REVENUE 1,512,300.00 109,379.00 $68,733,00 543,567,00 1,463,232.00 £4.06
10R936 4300 (000 00 CGOO0DO0 TITLE I SIP £9,000.00 0.00 27,336.00 41,664.00 0.00 39.62
10R%36 4331 Q000 0D 00QO00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,309.00 ¢.00
10R000 4600 0CO00 00 00C000 IDEA-PS 29,000.00 296.00 10,969.00 18,031.00 16,8¢2.00 37,82
1O0RCCC 4620 0000 00 Q00000 IDEA FT 1,10%,000.0C0 71,600.00 237,396.00 871,604.00 889,731.65 21.41
10RO0C0 4991 000G 00 000000 ADMIN OUTREACH REVENUE 30,000.00 0.00 30,960.77 -960.77 27,712.71 103.20
10R000 499% 000¢ 01 000000 PUB AID-FEE FOR SERV 10,000.00 0.00 12.54 9,987.46 0.00 0.13
1O0ROOD 4999 0000 21 000000 WCRVS:PERKINS,SP NDS, TUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10R000 4999 0000 30 000000 ESSER TITLE GRANT 17,266.00 ¢.00 0.00 17,266.00 978,068.00 0.00
10R%951 4999 0000 00 000000 DIGITAL EQUITY GRANT 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 245,519.00 0.00
10R960 4%99 0000 00 Q00000 ESSER II GRANT 2,030,000.00 29,910.00 528,514.00 1,501,486.00 99,952.00 26.04
10R965 4999 0000 00 000000 ESSER III GRANT 2,100,000.00 316,870.00 316,870.00 1,783,130.00 0.60 15.09
10R~== 4-== —=== —= —————o 8,006,5366.00 921,549.55 2,649,035.24 5,357,530.76 4,559,598.48 33.09
7000
10R000 7110 0000 20 000000 PERMANENT XFER FROM OM 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00
LO0R0O0G 7110 0000 40 000000 PERMANENT XFER FROM TRANSPORTA 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R0O00 7110 0000 70 0000CQ PERMANENT XFER FROM WORKING CA 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R--= F=== ==== == ———-—o 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10~m=~= ==== ———— == ———— 37,721,999.00 8,129,187.10 24,038,249.60 13,683,749.40 33,484,651.63 63.72
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Account Level 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLOC FUMC ©OBJ SJ SOURCE Description Origqinal Budget _Monthly Actiwity EYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL S0
20R000 1111 0000 00 000000 PROPRTY TAXES 4,230,000.00 1,531,232.75 4,019,597.73 210,402.27 3,984,848.40 $5.03
20R000 1230 0000 00 000000 TAXES: CORP PER PROP REPL 350, 000.00 0.00 0.00 350,000.00 0.00 .00
20R000 1510 0000 00 000000 INTEREST: LNVESTMENTS 15, 000,00 1,592.04 5,365.67 9,634,323 18,306.39 as.
20R000 1%10 0000 00 000000 RENTAL: BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20R000 1920 0000 00 000000 DONATIONS ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20R000 19%% 0000 00 000000 OTHER 10,000.00 4,622.00 7,399,717 2,600.23 2,343.53 74.00
20R000 199%% 0000 01 000000 INSURANCE CLAIMS 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20R000 199%% 0000 02 000000 SETTLEMENT 0.00Q 0.00 0.00 Q.00 926,460.10 0.00
20R-== l-== —=== =-= ——-——- 4,605,000,00 1,537,446.79 4,032,363.17 572,636.83 4,931,958.42 87.56
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE 50
20R000 3001 00CO 00 Q00000 EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20RQ00 3705 00CC 00 000000 PRE K - ADAMS SCHOOL BLDG 17,000.00 0.00 20,616.00 -3,616.00 21,9%09.00 121.27
20R000 3925 0000 00 0000C¢ SCHOOL MAINTENANCE GRANT 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.08 Q.00
20R=== 3=== ===w o= mee—ew 17,000.00 0.00 20,61l6.00 -3,616.00 21,909.00 121.27
4000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM FEDERAL
20R960 49%%% 0000 00 000000 ESSER II 928,419.00 .00 0.00 928,419.00 2.00 0.00
20R965 499% Q000 00 0C0000 ESSER III 4,720,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,720,000.00 0.00 0.00
20R~== d=== ——-= o= —m———o 5,648,419.00 0.00 0.00 5,648,419.00 0.00 0.00
7000
20R000 7110 0000 20 000000 PERMANENT TRANSFER TO Q&M 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
20R-== === ==== == ———-—- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20---— ==== —mm= e ———e—o 10,270,419.00 1,537,446.79 4,052,979.17 6,217,439.83 4,953,867.42 39.46
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Account Level 2021~-22 Nevember 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SQURCE Description Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
21 Q&M LERSE
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SQ
21R000 1111 0000 QO 0000CC TAXES: <CURRENT YR LEVY 1,080.00 366,91 1,022.69 57.31 289,885.25 94.69
21R000 1510 000 QO 0O00OCO INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 50.00 23.85 151.01 -101.01 206.87 302.02
21R=~= l=== === e- cemeee 1,130.00 390.76 1,173.70 -43.70 290,092.12 103.87
21---= === —mmm —— —————— 1,130.00 390.76 1,173.70 -43.170 290,092.,12 103.87
30 DEBT SERVICE FUND OR FUND GROU
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL S0
30R0O00 1112 G000 00 000000 TAXES: 1ST PRIOR YR LEVY 1,877,750.00 676,507.40 1,775,869.08 101, 880.92 1,832,637.68 94,57
30R000 1210 0000 00 000000 TAXES: MOBILE HOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30RC00 1220 0000 00 000000 TAXES: MARION HOUSING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30RC00 1510 0000 00 COQ000 INTEREST: ON INVEST 2,5%00.00 78.66 807.21 1,692.79 2,398.98 32.29
30RC00 1999 0000 00 000000 Txfr Cap.Lease Principal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 154.5%7 ¢.00
30R--- 1--- === —= —————- 1,880,250,00 676,586.06 1,776,676.29 103,573.71 1,835,191.23 94,49
7000
30R000 7210 0002 CO 0000CO PRINCIPAL ON BONDS SOLD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,800,000.00 0.00
30R000 7220 0000 00 000000 PREMIUM ON BONDS SCLD 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 632,694.00 0.00
30R000 7610 0000 Q0 000000 AS Bond Prinecipal 675,000.00 0.00 0.00 675,000.00 695,000.00 0.00
30RO00 7700 Q000 OC 000000 AS Bond Interest 76,935.00 0,00 38,467,350 38,467.50 92,433.50 50.00
30R-== F=mm —mmm —m —mmeee 751,935.00 0.00 38,467.50 713,467.50 8,220,127.50 5.12
30r=== mmm= mmmm —m e 2,632,185,00 676,586.06 1,815,143.79 817,041.21 10,055,318.73 68.96
40 TRANSPORTATION FUND
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
40R000 1113 0000 00 000000 PROPERTY TAXES 1,330,000.00 483,139.45 1,268,330.43 61,669.57 1,244,696.64 35.36
40R0O00 1510 0000 00 000000 INTEREST: INVEST 4,000.00 735.79 2,806.11 1,193.89 §,834.81 70.15
40RO00 1950 G000 12 CGOOCQ0O0 PRIOR YEAR REFUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0G 0.00 0.00

40R000 199% (0000 00 Q00000 TRANS: MISC. REIMB. 1,000.00 1,563.40 2,190.24 -1,190.24 0.00 219.02
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Account Level 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-23 2021-22
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SOURCE Description Qriginal Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
40 TRANSPORTATION FUND
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL 30
40R--= l-v= —=mm o= —mmmee 1,335,000.00 485,438.64 1,273,326.78 61,673.22 1,253,531.45 95.38
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE 30
40R00O 3500 0000 00 QQO000D0 STATE REIMB: REG 465,000.00 0.00 264,546.69 200,453.31 479,434.49 56,89
40R-w= 3--— —--— —— e 465,000.00 0.00 264,546.69 200,453.31 479,434.49 56.89
4000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM FEDERAL
40R960 4999 0000 00 000000 ESSER II 75,000.00 G¢.00 54,710.00 20,2%0.00 0.00 72.935
40R~~~ §--— ——-— —= e 75,000.00 0.00 54,710.00 20,29¢.00 0.00 72,95
40---- —=== —--m= = —mm——— 1,875,000.00 485,438.64 1,59%2,583.47 282,416,53 1,732,965.94 84.94
50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL 50
SQROCO 1150 000C 00 000000 PROPERTY TAXES - SCOCIAL SECURI 499,000.00 180,894.06 474,859.52 24,140.48 698,715.46 95.16
SCROOQ 1510 0000 CO 000000 INTEREST: CHECKING 1,500,00 208.29 752.38 147.62 2,302.15 50.16
S0R--- 1--- -——— —= —————- 500,500.00 181,102.35 475,611.90 24,888.10 701,017.61 95,03
50-~m- mmmm mmmm mm e 500,500.00 181,102.35 475,611.90 24,888.10 701,017.61 95.03
51 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
5iR000 1114 0000 00 000000 Property Taxes - IMRF 485,000.00 175,908,77 461, 623.3% 23,376.61 261,591.13 95.18
51R000 1230 0000 00 000000 TAXES: CORP PERS PROP REPLMT 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 45,000.00 0.00
51R000 1510 00CC 00 000000 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 3,000.00 172.05 716.01 2,283.99 3,156.04 23,87
51R--= 1l--= —=r= —= —m———- 538,000.00 176,080.82 462,339.40 75,660.60 309,747.17 85.94
5l-=== —=== —-m= —— ——m——- 538,000.00 176, 080,82 462,339.40 75,660.60 309,747.17 85.94
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Account Level 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
EFDTLOC FUNC OBJ 5J SOURCE Description Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
60 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND CR FUND
1800 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL 50
60R0O00 1510 0000 GO 000000 INTEREST 5,000.00 634,51 2,700.81 2,299.19 7,150.07 54.02
60R0O00 1983 0000 Q0 000000 SALES TAX 2,640,000.Q0 287,886.57 1,162,972.84 1,477,027.16 2,811,733.38 44 .05
B0R--- 1--- -~~~ -= ——-——e 2,645,000.00 288,521.08 1,165,673.65 1,479,326,35 2,818,883.45 44.07
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE S0
60RO00 3%25 0000 00 QO00CO SCHCOL MAINTENANCE GRANT 50,000.00 0.c0 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 G.00
60R--- 3--- ---= - ——-——— 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 Q.00
4000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM FEDERAL
60R0O00 49%% 0000 Q0 000000 FEMA Lincoln Safe Room 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BOR--- 4--— ——-= -~ —c—--- 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
60---- —--— —mmm - e 2,695,000.00 288,521.08 1,165,673.65 1,529,326.35 2,818,883.45 43.25
70 WORKING CASH FUND
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL S0
70R000 1115 Q000 00 000000 PROPERTY TAXES 830.00 302.16 793.28 36.74 864,90 95.57
70R00Q 1510 0GO0 00 000000 INTEREST: INVEST 30.00 2,99 15.57 14.43 57.76 51.90
TOR--— 1l-=~ ———= —= —————— 860,00 305,15 808.83 51.17 922.66 94.05
FQ==m= —mmm mmmm o —mmee 860.00 305.15 808.83 51,17 922.¢6 94.05
80 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
4QRO0O 1120 0000 Q0 000000 PROPERTY TAXES 697,000.00 252,457.47 662,723.23 34,276.77 497,994.97 95.08
80RO00 1510 0000 00 000000 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 1,500.00 184.14 362,53 1,137.47 728.45 24.17
§O0R000 1999 0000 00 000000 REFUND ON WORKERS COMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
BORGOQ 1999 €000 00 000001 OTHER 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 271.00 0.00

Page:’7
11:00 AM




3frbudl2.p 75-4
05.21.10.00.00

FDTLOC FUNC 0OBJ

Account Level

SJ _SQURCE Descriptien

MARION CUSD #2, IL

REVENUE FINANCIAL REPORT (Date: 11/2021)

2021-22

November 2021-22

2021-22

2021-22

12703721

2020-21

2021-22

Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds PY Activity EYTD %
80 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN
1800 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FRCM LOCAL SO
BOR=-== 1l=== —=== == —o—-eeo 698,500.00 252,641.61 663,085.76 35,414.24 498,994 .42 94.93
B0-——= ———— ———m - 698, 500.00 252,641,611 663,085.76 35,414.24 498,994 .42 94.93
90 FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY FUN
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
30ROCO 1118 0000 00 00000Q PROPERTY TAXES 212,000.00 76,829.21 201,687.47 10,312,53 233,916.79 95.14
90R00C 1510 0000 QO 0000QD INTEREST: ON INVEST 1,500.00 461.59 2,664.66 -1,164.66 12,000.38 177.64
9O0R--- 1--- —wrme ne —mm—ee 213,500.00 77,290.80 204,352.13 9,147.87 245,917.17 95.72
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE S0
90R000 3¢25 0000 00 COCO000 MAINTENANCE GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.C0 0.00 0.00
GQR--= 3-~= memm e mme—ee 0.C0 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00
1600
90R000 7210 0000 00 000000 SALE OF HLS BONDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 2,264,999.69 0.00
90RCCO 7220 0000 00 000CCO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 283,730.00 0.00
9O0R-—= F-== === —= —mmm—— 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 2,548,729.69% 0.00
90-=== ——=m memr s cemesas 213,500,00 77,290, 80 204,352,13 9,147.87 2,794, 646.86 95.72
Grand Revenue Tetals 57,147,093.00 11,804,991.16 34,472,001.40 22,675,0981.60 57,641,108.06 60.32

Humber of Accounts: 140

khkkkhhhkkhkkhhhhhkhxdhrixxr Fnd of report kkkkrhkkhkhhrkhhkhhhhdhhhkhhx
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Account Number Account Level Descripticn 2021-22 MNovember 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Actiwvity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount, FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATICNAL FUND
10E960 1100 1150 30 000000 ESSER II SALARIES NCN CERTI 50,000.00 0.00 40,370.00 9,630.00 0.00 6,420.00 BO.74
10E360 1100 1300 30 000000 ESSER II SALARIES CERTIFY 150, 000,00 1,492.50 120,007.35 29,.992.65 0.00 23,228.40 80,00
10ES60 1100 2108 30 000000 17,000.00 169.11 13,185.31 3,814.69 0.00 2,245.36 17.56
10E960 1100 2110 30 000000 15,000.00 147.61 11,092.13 3,907.87 0.00 2,291.32 73.95
10E960 1100 2120 30 000000 2,500.00 0.00 1,230.31 1,269.69 0.00 139.24 49,21
10E960 1140 2170 30 000000 1,000.00 9.55 T62.48 237.52 .00 148,71 76.25
10E960 1100 2220 20 000000 3,000.00 0.00 2,451, 42 548.58 .00 657,54 81.71
10E96Q 1100 2250 30 000000 2,600.00 25.74 1,986.49 613.51 0.00 551.36 76.40
10E00¢ 1101 1120 00 000001 SETTLEMENT SALARY ¢.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1101 1120 00 000002 CONTRACT EXTENSION 1400 75,000.00 0.00 68,250.00 &, 750,00 0.00 148,400.00 91.00
10E105 1101 1120 00 000000 ADAMS TEACHER SALARY 8886,200.00 68,822.40 328,193.727 560,006.28 0.00 109,824.52 36.95
10E107 1101 1120 00 000000 JEFFERS0ON TEACHER SALARY 845,809.00 72,873.34 340,728.76 505,080.24 0.00 886,767.40 40.28
10E108 1101 1120 00 000000 LINCOLN TEACHER SALARY 1,9%42,100.00 161,345.7¢6 194,590.32 1,147,509.68 0.00 1,884,158.14 40,91
10E109 1101 1120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW TEACHER SALBRY 769,500.00 73,055.88 352,339.78 417,160,22 0.00 895,549.52 45.79
10E110 1101 1120 00 QOO000 WASHINGTON TEACHER SALARY 1,777,400.00 141,330.80 681,860.66 1,095,539.34 0.00 1,687,070.54 3B8.36
10E105 1101 1130 00 O0CO00 ADAMS SALARY INCREMENT 7,000.00 511.18 2,529.22 4,470.78 0.00 6,182.68 36.13
10E107 1101 1130 00 000000 JEFFERSON SALARY INCREMENT 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 .00 240.00 0.00
10E108 1101 1130C 00 000000 LINCOLN SALARY INCREMENT 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 1103 113¢ 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SALARY INCREMENT 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 1101 1130 00 000000 WASHINGTON SALARY INCREMENT 1,500.00 0.00 30.00 1,470.00 0.00 270.00 2.00
10E1G7 1101 1140 00 0000C0 JEFFERSON AFTER SCHOOL TUTO 0.00 Q.00 G.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 Q.00
10EL1G8 1101 1:i40 Q0 000000 LINCOLN AFTER SCHOQL TUTORS 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E10% 1101 1140 &0 000000 LONGFELLOW AFTER SCHOOL TUT 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.C0 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 1101 1140 €0 000000 WASHINGTON AFTER SCHOQOL TUT 2,500.00 1,092.82 3,399.90 -899.90 0.00 2,168.39 136.00
10E000 1101 1150 00 000000 ELEM REGISTRATION SALARY 500,00 0.00 102.80 397.20 0.00 340.00 20.56
10E105 1101 1130 00 Q00000 ADAMS MEDIA AIDE 14,500,00 1,764,00 5,604.38 8,895.62 0.00 12,346.91 38.865
10E105 1101 1150 08 ¢00001 ELEM TEACHER AIDE 21,000.00 0.0C 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 3,226.68 0.00
10E107 1101 115C 00 000000 JEFFERSON MEDIA AIDE 16,000.00 1,799.62 5,949.50 10, 050.50 0.00 14,219.8%7 37.18
10E108 1101 1150 GO 0000C0 LINCOLN MEDIA AIDE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0G 0.00 0.00
1CE109 1101 1150 00 000000 LONGFELLOW MEDIA AIDE 14,600.00 1,576.19 5,460,690 9,139,490 0.00 13,084.46 37.40
10E110 1101 1150 00 000000 WASHINGTON MEDIA AIDE 20,000.00 2,265.94 1,245,146 12,754.54 0.00 17,114.24 36.23
10EQ00C 1101 1200 00 000000 ELEM SUB TEACHER 17,000.00 6,185.00 8,987.50 §,012.50 0.00 5,515.00 52.87
10E105 1101 1200 00 000000 ADAMS SUB TEACHER 21,000.00 2,517.50 5,058.75 15,941.25 G.00 6,840.00 24.09
10E107 1101 1200 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUB TEACHER 20,000.00 3,410.0¢0 6,924.38 13,075.62 0.00 20,430.00 34.62
10E108 1101 1200 00 000000 LINCOLN SUB TEACHER 40,000.00 7,936.25 18,623.75 21,376.25 0.00 56,525.00 46.56
10E109 1101 1200 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUB TEACHER 20,000.00 2,541.25 5,735,863 14,264,37 0.00 12,100.00 28.68
10E110 1101 1200 00 000000 WASHINGTON SUB TEACHER 35,000.00 5,360.00 14,591.25 20,408.75 0.00 35,870.00 41.69
10E105 1101 1250 Q0 0000Q0 ADAMS MEDIA AIDE SUB 400.00 Q.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
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Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10ELO07 1101 1250 00 000000 JEFFERSON MEDIA ATDE SUB 600.00 187.00 302.50 297.50 0.00 1&.50 50.42
10E108 1101 1250 00 000000 LINCOLN MEDIA AIDE SUB 800.00 0.00 66.00 134.00 G¢.00 0.00 8.25
10E109 1101 1250 00 000000 LONGFELLOW MEDIA AIDE SUB 500.00 320.00 330.00 170.00 0.00 G.00 66.00
10E110 1101 1250 00 000000 WASHINGTON MEDIA AIDE SUB 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1Q0E105 1101 1300 0% Q0Q000 ADAMS SALARY EXTRA 1,500.00 255.00 255.00 1,245.00 0.90 0.00 17.00
1HE107 1101 1300 00 000000 JEFFERSON SALARY EXTRA 1,600.00 0.00 45,00 1,555.00 0.00 0.00 2.81
10E108 1101 1300 00 00C000 LINCOLN SALARY EXTRA 4,800.00 20.10 423.60 4,376,40 0.00 97.50 8.83
10E109 1101 1300 00 Q00000 LONGFELLOW SALARY EXTRA 1,000.00 140,10 160.20¢ 839.80 0.00¢ 30.00 16.02
10E110 1101 130G 00 000000 WASHINGTON SALARY EXTRA 2,500,00 975.00 1,582.50 917.50 0.00 2,070.00 63.30
10E107 1101 210¢ 00 000000 JEFFERSON TRS-R 0.00 0.00 5.10 -5.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 1101 2100 Q0 00O0QO0Q LINCOLN TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.40
10E189 1101 2100 Q0 0000CC LONGFELLOW TRS5-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 G.00 0.00
10E116 1101 2100 00 000000 WASHINGTON TRS-R 0.00 18.69 27.19 -27.19 0.00 7.22 0.00
10E000 1101 2110 20 000000 ELEM TEACHER RETIREMENT 3,410.00 0.00 3,403.28 6.72 0.00 8.9C 99.80
10E000 1101 2110 00 000002 8,000.00 0.00 6,750.88 1,249.12 0.G0 14,676.76 84.39
10E105 1101 2110 00 000000 ADAMS TRS 89,000.00 6,882.40 20,596.76 68,403.24 0.00 73,044.60 23.14
10EX07 1101 2110 00 000000 JEFFERSON TRS 84,000,00 7,127.35 21,386.54 62,613.46 0.00 86,750.14 25.4%
10E108 1101 2110 00 000000 LINCOLN TRS 193,000.00 15,968.61 47,941.73 145,058.27 0.00 188,407.93 24.84
10E109 1101 2110 00 000000 LONGFELLOW TRS 80,000.00 7,239.12 21,691.66 58,308.34 0.00 88,18C.66 27.11
108110 1101 211G 00 000000 WASHINGTON TRS 177,000.00 13,994.74 41,821.62 135,178.38 .00 169, 488,95 23.63
10E105 1101 212¢ 00 00Q0QQ0 ADAMS IMRF 725.00 83.12 264.07 460,93 0.00 581.76 36.42
10E107 11031 2120 00 00000¢ JEFFERSON IMRF 1,050.00 84.79 280.33 769.67 0.00 670.81 26.70
10E108 1101 2120 00 000000 LINCOLN IMRF .00 ¢.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10B109 1101 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW IMRF 730.00 74,27 257.32 472.68 0.00 616.55 35.25
10E114 1101 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON TMRF 1,000.00 158.26 501.861 498,39 0.00 $08.60 50.18
10EQ0O 1101 2170 00 000000 ELEM TRS .58% 50.00 35.84 52.08 -2.08 0.00 30.49 104.16
10E000 1101 2170 00 000002 500.00 0.00 436.80 63.20 .00 949.76 87.36
10E105 1101 2170 00 000000 ADAMS TRS .58% 6,000.00 459.56 1,361.75 4,638.25 0.00 4,751.68 22,70
102107 1101 2170 00 0000CO0 JEEFERSON TRS .58% 6,000.00 485.77 1,429.09 4,570.91 0,00 5,681.53 23.82
10E108 1101 217¢ 00 0002Q0 LINCOLN TRS .S58% 12,500.00 1,065.10 3,169.21 9,330.79 0.00 12,427.91 25.35
10E1¢9 1101 2170 Q0 000000 LONGFELLOW TRS .58% 6,000.00 483,09 1,436.92 41,563.08 0.00 5,763.52 23.85
10E110 1101 2170 00 000000 WASHINGTON TRS .58% 12,000.00 940.50 2,7189.54 9,210.46 0.00 11,050.46 23.25
10E000 11¢1 2180 00 000001 TRS SETTLEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,516.16 0.00
10E105 1101 2220 00 QC0000 ADAMS HEALTH INSURANCE 130,000.00 10,805.76 54,771.86 75,228.14 0.00 113,165.22 42.13
10E105 1101 2220 00 000001 ADAMS HEALTH INS AIDE 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 21,0006.00 0.00 2,994 .62 Q.00
10E107 1101 2220 00 000QC0Q JEFFERSON HEALTH INSURANCE 120,300.00 10,487.48 45,128.22 74,871.78 0.0¢0 108,018.14 37.61
10108 1101 2220 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH INSURANCE 300,000.00 23,551.62 113,921.33 186,078.67 0.00 265,076.32 37.97
10E109 1101 2220 C¢0 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH INSURANCE 125,000.00 10,027.88 50,503.7¢6 74,496.24 0.00 111,150.86 40.40
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E110 1101 2220 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH INSURANCE 250,000.00 17,471.98 86,380.42 163,609.58 .00 227,248,94 34.56
10E000 1101 2250 00 000000 ELEM TRS BEALTH INS 2,110.00 41.43 2,167.98 ~-57,98 0,00 46.30 102.75
10EQ0D 1101 2250 00 000002 1,300.00 0.00 1,177.80 122.20 0.00 3,498.74 %0.60
10E105 1101 2250 00 000000 ADAMS TRS HEALTH INS 15,500.00 1,216.88 3,626.07 11,873.83 0.060 17,413.50 23.39
10E107 1101 2250 00 000000 JEFFERSON TRS HEALTH INS 15,000.00 1,271.58 3,782.59 11,217.41 0.00 20,864.52 25.22
10E:i08 1101 2250 00 0Q0000 TLINCOLN TRS HEALTH INS 43,500,00 2,822,01 8,439,54 35,060,46 0.00 45,243.84 19.40
10E109 1101 2250 00 000000 LONGFELLOW TRS HEALTH INSUR 15,000.00 1,279.58 3,821.94 11,178.06 0.00 21,058.10 25.48
10E110 1101 2250 00 QCQ000 WASHINGTON TRS HEALTH INS 31,000.00 2,480.82 7,390.31 23,809.69 0.00 40,377.38 23.84
10EQ00 1101 3190 00 ¢00000 ELEM OTHER PURCHASED SERV 18,000.00C 0.00 0.00 13,717.99 3,969.88 16,798.90 0.00
10E105 1101 3190 00 000000 ADAMS OTHER PURCHASED SERVI 2,000.00 0.00 600.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,560.00 30.00
10E107 1101 3180 00 0DOOOD JEFTERSON OTHER PURCHASED S 300.00 0.00 0.00 500,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 1101 3190 00 000000 LINCOLN OTHER PURCEASED SER 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 .00 250.00 0.00
10E109 1101 3150 00 000000 LONGFELLOW OTHER PURCHASED 200.00 .00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
10E110 1101 31%0 00 000000 WASHINGTON COTHER PURCHASED 500.00 .00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1101 323C¢ 00 000000 ADAMS EQUIP MAINT/USAGE 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 1103 323¢ 00 0000CC JEFFERSON EQUIP MAINT/USAGE 200.00 0.00 ¢.C0 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 1101 3230 00 00000C LINCOLN EQUIP MAINT/USAGE 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 129.00 0.00
10E109 1101 3230 00 00030¢ LONGFELLOW EQUIP MAINT/USAG 200.00 0.00 0.00¢ 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 1101 3230 00 000000 WASHINGTON EQUIP MAINT/USAG 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1101 3320 00 000000 ADAMS TRAVEL 1,000.00C 415.36 543.36 456.64 0.00 287.00 54.34
10E107 1101 3320 00 000000 JEFFERSON TRAVEL 250,00 0,00 597.00 -347.00 .00 120.00 238.80
10E108 1101 3320 00 000000 LINCOLN TRAVEL 500.00 0.00 97.41 402.59 0.00 492,50 19.48
10E109 1101 3320 00 000000 LONGFELLOW TRAVEL 500.00 0.00 240.80 259.20 0.00 187.61 48.16
10E110 1101 3320 00 000000 WASHINGTON TRAVEL 1,000.00 ¢.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 426.46 0.00
10E000 1101 3400 0Q QO0Q000 ELEM COMMUNICATIGN/POSTAGE 0.00 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00 11,567.47 0.00
10F105 1101 3400 00 Q00000  ADBMS POSTAGE 1,000.00 0.00 111.00 889.0C 0.00 700.86 11.10
10E107 1101 3400 00 000000 JEFFERSON POSTAGE 1,000.00 0.00 210.60 789.40 0.00 808.34 21.06
10E108 1101 3400 00 000000 LINCOLN POSTAGE 2,000.00 0.00 147.00 1,853.00 0.00 1,441.00 7.35
1¢E109 1101 3400 00 00000C LONGFELLOW POSTAGE 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 .00 663.86 0.00
10E110 1101 3400 00 000000 WASHINGTON POSTAGE 3,000.00 500.00 622 .85 2,377.15 0.00 1,649.39 20.76
10E105 1101 3600 00 000000 ADAMS COPIER 4,000.00 253.48 1,223.93 2,776.07 0.060 2,321.20 30.60
10E107 1101 3600 G0 000000 JEFFERSON COPIER 4,000.00 368,44 1,836.77 2,163.23 0.00 3,689.32 45,92
10E108 1101 3600 00 CCO000 LINCOLN CGPIER 6,000.00 426.63 2,194,41 3,805.59 0.00 4,390.98 36.57
10E109 1101 3600 00 000000 LONGFELLOW COPIER 3,000.00 254.18 1,205.35 1,794.65 0.00 2,214.71 40.18
10E110 1101 3600 00 000000 WASHINGTON COPIER 7,000.00 442,05 2,243.71 4,756.29 0.00 4,572.74 32.05
10EQ00 1101 4100 00 000000 ELEM SUPPLIES 17,800,00 0.00 3,181.45 74,618.55 .00 76,286.89 4.09
1CEQ00 1101 4100 00 000001 DONATION SUPPLIES 18,000.00 720.00 3,704.51 11,776.49 2,519.00 7,976.03 20.58
10E105 1101 4100 00 000000 ADAMS SUPPLIES 18,000.00 923.76 5,513.31 2,956.94 4,529.75 16,003.41 30.63
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Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity EYTD %
10 ECUCATIONAL FUND
10E107 1101 4100 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUPPLIES 16,000.00 425.86 4,685.03 3,958.50 7,356.47 14,431.99 29.28
10E108 1101 4100 00 000000 LINCOLN SUPPLIES 19,500.00 21,068.38 27,193.73 =-21,028.67 13,334.94 11,229.99 139.486
10E109 1101 4100 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUPPLIES 11,000.00 743.33 7,066.87 -636.37 4,569.50 8,243.38 64,24
10E110 1101 4100 00 000000 WASEINGTON SUPPLIES 18,000.00 337.15 7,986.06 -1,106.886 11,129.80 14,755.03 44,37
10E105 1101 4130 00 000000 ADAMS VOCAL MUSIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 1101 4130 00 D0G000 JEFFERSON VOCAL MUSIC 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E1C8 1101 4130 00 000000 LINCOLN VOCAL MUSIC 0.060 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E10% 1101 4130 00 000000 LONGFELLOW VOCAL MUSIC 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.¢0 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 11Q1 4130 00 000000 WASHINGTON VOCAL MUSIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1161 4140 00 000000 ADAMS INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC 1,500.00 57.81 343.60 -2,795.24 3,871.64 761.04 22.91
10EDDO 11CG1 4200 00 000000 ELEM TEXTBOOKS 14,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,605.83 0.00
10E105 1101 4200 00 000000 ADAMS TEXTBOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 1101 4200 00 00000CQ JEFFERSON TEXTBOOKS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
10E108 1101 4200 Q0 000000 LINCOLN TEXTBOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E109 1101 4200 00 000000 LONGFELLOW TEXTBCOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 1101 4200 00 000000 WASHINGTON TEXTBCOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EY05 1101 5400 00 000000 ADAMS CAPITAL OUTLAY 600,00 0.00 .00 600,00 0.00 0.00 .00
10Ei07 1101 5400 00 000000 JEFFERSON CAPITAL OUTLAY 600.00 0.00 0.00 -1,255.00 1,855.00 579.00 0.00
10E108 1101 5400 0¢ 000000 LINCOLN CAPITAL OUTLAY 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 3,622.31 0.00
10E109 1101 5430 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CAPITAL OUTLAY 600.00 0.00 2,122.20 -1,522.2¢ 0.00 0.00 353.70
10E110 1101 5400 00 000000 WASHINGTON CAPITAL OUTLAY 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 539.99 0.00
10E105 1101 6400 00 000000 ADAMS DUES FEES 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 1101 6404 00 DDQOOD JEFFERSON DUES FEES 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E108 1101 6400 00 000000 LINCOLN DUES FEES 100.00 .00 0.00 100.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E109 1101 6400 00 000000 LONGFELLOW DUES FEES 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E11¢ 1181 6400 00 000000 WASHINGTON DUES FEES 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E10% 1101 8000 Q0 00000Q ADAMS POST RETIRMENT 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00
10E107 1101 8000 00 000000 JEFFERSON POST RETIRMENT 7,259.00 0.00 7.,259.00 0.00 0.00 8,734.00 100.00
10E108 1101 8000 00 000000 LINCCLN POST RETIRMENT 7,713.00 0.00 7,712.30 0.70 0.00 0.00 99.99
10E109 1101 8GO0 00 000000 LONGFELLOW POST RETIREMENT 7,355.00 0.00 7,.355.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
10E110 1101 8400 00 ©O00000 WASHINGTON POST RETIRMENT 9,873.00 0.00 9,872.23 0.77 .00 4,42%,09 99.59
10E204 1102 1120 00 QQO0OO0 JH SALARY 2,780,000.00 250,370.92 1,186,058.68 1,593,941.32 0.00 2,793,044.72 42.66
10E204 1102 113¢ 00 000000 JH TEACHER INCREMENT 40,000.00 1,805,086 8,700.98 31,29%.02 0.00 19,639.44 21.75
10EZ204 1102 1200 00 0000C0 JH SUB TEACHER SALARY 50,000.00 6,512.50 15,751,25 34,248.75 0.00 34,450.00 31.50
10E204 1102 1300 00 000000 JH SALARY EXTRA 40,000.00 2,830.20 4,957.20 35,042.80 0.00 3,585.60 12.39
10E204 1102 2110 00 000000 JH TEACHER RETIREMENT 285,000.00 25,220.31 16,587.08 208,412,92 0.00 277,174.92 26.87
10E204 1102 2160 00 000000 TRS PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 1102 2170 90 000000 JB TRS ,58% 20,000.00 1,663.79 4,934.21 15,065.79 0.00 18,000.14 24,67
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E204 1102 2220 00 D000QQ JH HEALTH TNSURANCE 440,000.00 38,920.10 182,321.57 257,678.43 0.00 383,095.50 41.44
10E204 1102 2250 00 000000 JH TRS HEALTH INSURANCE 60,000,G0 4,434,91 14,092.20 45,907.80 0.00 67,137.35 22.49
10EZ204 1102 319C 00 000000 JH PURCHASED SERVICES 5,000.00 0.00 842.21 4,157.7% 0.00 4,065.25 16.84
10E204 1102 3230 00 00000¢ JH EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/US 1,000.00 0.00 87.50 912.50 0.00 252.70 8.75
10E204 1102 3320 00 0000GQ JH TRAVEL 5,000.¢0 0.00 1,871.98 1,460.82 1,569.54 1,956.75 37.44
10E204 1102 3400 00 000000 JH COMMUNICATION/POSTAGE 4,000,00 147.00 665.51 3,334.49 0.00 2,946.04 16.64
10E204 1102 3600 00 000000 JH COPYING 6,000.00 639.74 3,368.61 2,631.39 .00 6,941.02 56.14
10E204 1102 4100 00 000000 JBH SUPPLIES 38,000.00 925.32 29,478.58 -8,865.39 17,041.94 19,553.07 77.58
10EZ04 1102 4100 00 000001 Conation/Student Council Su 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,930.50 1,930.50 .00 0.00
10E204 1102 4110 Q0 000000 JH RE-SALE ITEMS 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 1,155.00 0.00
10E204 1182 4130 00 000000 JH VOCAL MUSIC 5,000.00 771.11 3,153.56 1,723.32 123.12 3,967.51 63.07
10E204 1102 4140 00 000000 JH INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC 9,000.00 144.80 2,035.33 5,308.02 1,656.865 5,582.15 22.61
10E204 1102 4200 00 000000 JH TEXTBOOKS 80,000.00 .00 71,847.33 8,152.67 0.00 61,093.64 89.81
10E204 1102 5400 00 000000 JH CAPITAL OUTLAY 3,000.00 0.00 955.19 1,145.81 899.00 ©39.00 31.84
10E204 1102 5400 00 000001 JH CAPITAL QUTLAY 2500+ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 1102 5440 00 000000 JH CAFITAL OUTLAY MUSIC 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,524.7¢ 9,475.30 11,551.75 0.00
10E204 1102 6400 00 000000 JH DUES/FEES 6,000.00 150.00 150.00 5,715.00 75.00 1,159.50 2.50
10E204 13102 BQO00 00 QQ0000 JH POST RETIREMENT 11,359.00 0.00 11,359.00 0.00 .00 40,6653.66 100.00
10E105 1103 1120 00 000000 HS EXT TEACHER SALARY 205,000.00 17,075.44 84,085.48 120,914.52 .00 193,065.12 41.02
1CE303 1103 1120 00 000000 HS SALARY 3,992,000.00 335,184.96 1,603,700.60 2,388,299.40 0.00 3,873,751.25 40.17
10E303 1103 1130 00 0000C0 HS SALARY INCREMENT 90,000.00 7,795.52 36,85%,12 53,140.88 0.00 87,522.70 40.95
10E303 1103 1130 00 000001 HS 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT SALARY 7,505.00 882.96 1,324.44 6,180.56 0.00 9,017.89 17.65
10E303 1103 1130 00 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT SAL 10,000.00 537.64 6,426.69 3,573.31 0.00 7,627.38 64.27
10E303 1103 1154 00 000000 HS SALARY ALIDE/EXTRA 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 .00
10E105 1103 1200 00 000000 ADAMS SUEB TEACHER 2,500,00 285,00 380.00 2,120,00 0.00 630.00 15.20
10E303 1103 1200 Q0 000000 HS SUB TEACHER 60,000.00 3,402.50 10,337.50 49,662.50 0.00 77,735.00 17.23
10E303 1103 1300 00 000000 HS SALARY EXTRA 25,000.00 3,295.80 11,611.20 13,388.80 0.00 2,475.00 46.44
10E105 1103 21310 00 000000 HS TRS 9.4% Adams 20,500.00 1,688.78 5,066.34 15,433.66 0.00 19,304.98 24,71
10E303 1103 2110 00 000000 HS TRS 9% 407,000,00 33,458.37 102,081.17 304,918.83 0.00 386,370.81 25.08
10E303 1103 2110 00 000001 HS 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TR3 9% 950.00 87.32 130.98 819.02 0.00 898.34 13.79
10E303 1103 2110 00 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TRS 950.00 53.18 323.8e1 626.39 0.00 767.74 34.06
10E303 1103 2120 00 0000C0 HS IMRF 3,800.00 311.04 1,573.41 2,226.59 0.00 3,612.15 41.41
1QE105 1103 2170 00 000Q0Q HS TRS .58% Adams 1,400.00 118,42 329.61 1,070.3% 0.00 1,253.05 23.54
10E303 1103 2170 00 000000 HS TRS .58% 27,000.00 2,184.82 6,524.19 20,475.81 0.00 25,366.00 24.16
10E303 1103 2170 00 000001 HS 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT .58% 60.00 5.66 8.49 51.51 ¢.00 58.10 14.15
10E303 1103 2170 00 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE AG GR TRS .5 60.00 3.46 21.00 39.00 0.00 49,67 35.00
10E105 1103 2220 00 000000 HS EXT HEALTH INSURANCE 38,500.00 3,172.08 15,572.02 22,927.98 0.00 34,342.22 40.45
10E303 1103 2220 00C ©00000 HS HEALTH INSURANCE 600,000.00 50,473.13 249,589.49 350,410.51 0.00 540,118.00 41.60
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E303 1103 2225 00 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE AG GR TRS TH 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1103 2250 00 000000 HS TRS Health ADAMS 4,700.00 295.87 885.70 3,814.30 0.00 4,638.67 18.84
10E303 1103 2250 00 000000 HS TRS HEALTH INSURANCE 84,000.00 5,858.69 18,850.98 61,14%.02 D.00 92,873.55 23.56
10E303 1103 2250 00 000001 HS 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TRS H. 170,00 15.24 22.86 147.14 0.00 225.96 13.45
10E30G3 1103 2250 00 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE TRS HEALTE I 170.00 9.28 56.446 113.54 0.00 192,61 33.21
10E303 1103 3190 00 000000 KHS PURCHASED SERVICES 60,000.00 0.00 33,446.18 26,103.82 450.00 36,839.23 55.74
10E3D3 1103 3190 00 000001 HS OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 5,000.00 0.00 1,583.00 3,411.00 0.00 0.00 31.78
10E303 1103 3180 00 000002 HS TUITION 12,000.00 1,250.00 1,750.00 10,250.00 ;.00 9,669.00 14.58
10E303 1103 3220 00 000000 HS CLEANING SERVICES 7,000.00 508.50 1,042.50 4,497.75 1,458.75 4,155.70 14.91
10E303 1103 3230 00 000000 HS EQUIP MAINT/USAGE 1,500.00 ¢.00 .00 1,500,800 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E303 1103 3320 00 000000 HS TRAVEL 20,000.00 943.32 1,574.13 14,499.73 2,613.15 1,248.77 7.87
10E303 1103 3400 00 00000 HS COMMUNICATION/POSTAGE 8,000.00 1,294.30 1,294, 30 6,705.70 0.00 5,522.12 16.18
10E303 1103 3600 00 QG0000 HS COPIERS 12,000.00 838.82 4,600,32 7,399.68 0.00 9,413.43 38.34
10E303 1103 3630 00 000000 HS YEARBOOK 16,000.00 33,062.00 38,062.00 -22,082.00 0.00C 2,400.00 237.89
10E000 1103 4100 00 000001 DIST. CLASS/CQFF FURN 35,000.00 4,236.17 16,823.07 9, 520.77 8,656.16 32,151.87 48,07
10E303 1103 4100 00 000000 HS SUPPLIES 11¢,000.00 9,781.50 51,018.20 35,292.689 23,369.51 85,795.01 46,38
10E303 1103 4100 00 000003 MHS DR DONATION SUPPLIES 20,000.00 5,147.00 5,147.00 14,638.46 214.54 25,687.00 25.74
10E303 11C3 4100 00 0000C4 HS AG GRANT SUPPLIES 3,000.00 0.00 218.50 2,751.83 29.67 2,554.13 7.28
10E303 11¢3 4100 00 000005 HS SUPPLIESR 8,000.00 1,935.1¢6 4,513.71 -1,864.31 5,350.60 6,193, %6 56.42
10E303 1103 4110 00 000000 HS RE-SALE ITEMS 3,000.00 0.00 4,515,21 -1,515,21 .00 1,930.50 150.51
10E303 1103 4130 Q0 000000 HS VOCAL MUSIC 4,000.00 821.24 2,736.00 1,264.00 0.00 7,689.82 68.40
10E303 1103 4130 00 000001 MADIGRAL EXPENSE 11,000.00 2,122.35 2,240.44 6,700.30 2,05%9.2% 1,273.25 20.37
10E303 1103 4130 00 000002 SPRING MUSICAL EXPENSE 14,700.00 0.00 0.00 14,700.00 0.00 700.00 .00
10E303 13103 4140 00 000000 HS INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC 18,006.00 744,10 3,862.85 10,440.68 3,696.47 7,475.60 21.46
10E303 1103 4141 00 C00000 BAND UNIFORMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1103 4200 00 000000 HS TEXTBOCKS 45,000.00 4,779,935 19,148.1¢6 25,851.84 0.00 3,810.45 42.55
10E303 1103 5400 00 000000 HS CAPITAL OUTLAY 1¢,000.00 .00 689.00 9,311.00 0.00 1,368.00 6.89
10E303 1103 5400 00 000004 HS AG GRANT CAPITAL CUTLAY 800.00 0.00 1,635.19 -835.19 0.00 646,93 204,40
10E303 1163 5440 00 0000C0 HS MUSIC CAPITAL OUTLAY 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,039.05 5,960.95 1,495.00 0.00
10E303 1103 5440 00 000G01 HS MUSIC DOMATION EQUIP 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.¢0 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1103 £400 00 000000 HS DUES/FEES 7,000.00 ¢.00 453,00 6,272.00 275.00 550.38 6.47
10E303 1103 8000 90 000000 BS POST RETIREMENT 6,825.00 0.00 6,825,00 0.00 0.00Q 7,157.66 100.00
10E000 1200 3140 12 000000 WCSED - STIPENDS ¢.00 9.0¢0 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 Q.00
10E302 1250 1120 30 000000 TITLE I SALARY 630,000,00 2,209.12 10,684.12 61%,315.88 0.00 0.00 1.70
10E902 1250 112Q 3¢ 105000 ADAMS TITLE I SALARY 0.00 4,582.94 13,748.82 -13,748.82 0.00 8,466.84 0.00
10E902 1250 1120 30 107060 'JEFFERSON TITLE I SALARY 0.00 8,031.88 24,0595 .64 ~-24,095.84 G.00 14,883.76 0.00
10E902 12530 1120 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I SALARY 0.0¢ 10,476.64 28,116.24 -28,116.24 0.00 25,845.,%2 0.00
10E%02 1250 1120 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE 1 SALARY 0.00 7,297.16 21,891.48 -21,891.4% 0.00 26,614.08 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E902 1250 1120 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I SALARY 0.00 17,748.36 53,245.08 -53,245.08 0.00 23,528.56 0.00
10E930 1250 1120 30 Q00000 TITLE I: SAL, TEACHER 74,572.00 0.00 1,053.88 73,518.12 .00 25,604.04 1.41
1GE930 1250 1120 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I SALARY 0.00 0.00 8,748.12 -8,748.,12 .00 43,740.60 0.00
10E930 1250 1120 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I SALARY 0.00 0.00 15,546.24 -15,546.24 0.00 77,731,20 0.00
10E930 1250 1120 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I SALARY .00 0.00 11,291.60 -11,291.60 0.00 137,486.24 0.00
10E930 1250 1120 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I SALARY 0.00 0.00 14,113.52 -14,113.52 0.00 10,567,860 0.00
10E930 1250 1120 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I SALARY 0.00 0.00 24,872.24 -24,872.24 0.00 205,746.16 0.00
10E935 1250 112C 00 000004 TITLE SIP JH SALARY 8,000,00 0.00 0.00 8,000,090 0. 00 0.00 .00
10E935 1250 1120 00 000005 TITLE SIP AD SALARY 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 a.00 0.00
10E960 1250 1120 30 000000 Esser IT Salary 294,000.00 19,914,772 62,887.56 231,112.44 0.00 0.00 21.39
10936 1250 113G 00 000004 Title SIP MJHS Stipend 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00
10E936 1250 1130 00 000005 Title SIP Adams Stipend 0.Q0 0.00 .00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 1250 1130 30 000000 ESSER III CERT SALARY 150,000.00 4,718.74 15,037.32 134,962.68 0.00 0.00 10.02
10E965 1250 1150 30 000000 ESSER III SALARIES 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100, 000.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E940 1250 1190 30 000000 Esser Grant Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 829.80 0.0¢
10E960 125¢ 1200 30 000000 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 1250 1200 30 000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E930 1250 1300 30 000000 TITLE I SUMMER SCHOOL 219,000.00 0.00 218,426.25 573.75 0.00 0.00 95.74
10E902 1250 2100 30 000000 TITLE I FEDERAL TRS 72,000.00 250,29 1,21¢.49 70,789.51 0.00 0.00 1.68
10E90Z 1250 2100 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS 0.00 519.24 1,557.72 -1,557.72 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2100 30 1G7000 JE TITLE I TRS 0.00 910.00 2,730.00 -2.730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2100 30 108000 LI TITILE I TRS 0,00 1,186.98 3,185.50 ~3,185.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2100 30 10%000 LO TITILE I TRS 0.00 826.76 2,480.28 -2,480.28 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2100 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS 0.00 2,010.84 6,032.52 -6,032.52 ¢.00 .00 0.00
10E930 1250 2100 30 000000 TITLE I: TRS BRD 10.5 37,100.00 0.00 37,018.36 81.64 0.00 2,928.97 59.78
10ES30 1250 2100 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS 0.0G 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 5,003.80 0.00
10E930 1250 2100 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,892,01 0.00
10E930 1250 2100 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,727.79 0.00
10E930 1250 2100 30 10%000 LD TITILE I TRS 0.00 -0.02 -0.086 0.086 0.00 8,072.41 .00
10E930 1250 2100 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS ¢.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.6¢0 0.00 23,536.47 0.00
10E935 1250 2100 00 000004 TITLE SIP FED TRS 907.00 0.00 0.00 307.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E935 1250 2100 00 000005 TITLE SIP FED TRS 227.00 0.00 0.00 227.00 .00 0.00 0,00
10E960 1250 2100 30 000000 0.00 2,256.28 T.124.98 -7,124.98 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
1gE965 1250 2100 30 000000 ESSER ITI FED TRS 17,000.00 534.63 1,696.93 15,303.07 0.00 0,00 9.98
108902 1250 2110 30 0000C0 TITLE I 9% TRS 62,500.00 218.43% 1,056.66 61,443.34 0.00 0.00 1.69
108802 1250 2110 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS 0.00 453.26 1,35%.78 -1,359.78 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2110 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS 0.00 794.38 2,383,14 -2,383,14 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2110 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS 0.00 1,036.16 2,780.76 -2,7180.78% 0.00 0.00 .00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E902 1250 2110 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS 0.00 721.70 2,1€5.10 -2,165.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2110 30 110000 WA TITLE LI TRS 0.00 1,755.34 5,266.02 -5,266.02 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 1250 2110 30 000000 TITLE I: TRS BRD 9.8301% 21,550.00 0.00 21,653.39 -103.39 0.00 2,532.27 100.48
10E930 1250 2110 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 5,191.19 0.00
10E930 1250 2310 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 9,225,32 0.00
10E930 1250 2110 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,714.31 0.00
10E93¢ 1250 2110 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 8,375.04 0.00
10E930 1250 2110 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.0¢0 22,808.21 0.00
10E935 1250 2110 Q0 000004 TITLE SIP TRS 792,00 ¢.00 0.00 792.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E935 1250 2110 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS 198.00 0.00 0.00 198.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E960 1250 2110 30 000000 0.00 : 1,969,58 6,219.62 -6,219.62 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 1250 2110 30 QQQ000 ESSER ITI TRS 15,000.00 466.68 1,487.19 13,5:2.81 0.00 0.00 9.%1
10E902 1250 2120 30 ¢00000 TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 1250 2120 30 000000 Esser Grant-IMRF-Employee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 c.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 1250 2120 30 000000 ESSER III IMRF 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E940 1250 2140 3D 000000 Esser Grant Medicare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2170 30 00000C TITLE I .58% TRS 4,100.00 14.14 68.40 4,031.60 0.00 0.00 1.67
10E%02 1250 2170 30 105000 AD TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 29.34 B8.02 -88.02 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2170 30 107000 JE TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 51.42 154.26 ~154.2%6 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 217¢ 30 108000 LI TITLE I .53% TRS .00 67.07 179.99 -179.99 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2170 30 109000 LO TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 46.72 140.16 -140.16 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2170 30 110000 WA TITLE T .58% TRS 0.00 113.862 340.86 -340.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 1250 2170 30 000000 TITLE I: TRS .58% 1,399.00 0.00 1,404.77 -5.717 .00 163,92 100.41
10E930 1250 2170 30 105000 AD TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 335.98 0.00
10E930 1250 2170 30 107000 JE TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 597.09 0.00
10E930 1250 2170 30 108000 LI TITLE I .38% TRS 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 952.53 0.00
10E930 1250 2170 30 109000 LO TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 -0.02 -0.06 0.08 0.00 541.93 0.00
10E930 1250 2170 30 110000 WA TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 1,476.41 0.00
10E935 1250 2170 00 000004 TITLE SIP TRS .58% 51.00 0.00 0.00 51.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E935 12%0 2170 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS .58% 13.00 0.00 0.00 13.00 c.00 0.00 0.00
10E936 1250 2170 00 000004 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00
10E960 1250 2170 30 000000 0.00 127.52 402.65 -402.65 0.00 0.00 0.00
108965 1250 2170 30 000000 ESSER IITI TRS .58% 960.00 30.20 96.25 B63.75 0.00 0.00 10.03
10E940 1250 2203 30 Q00000 Esser Grant Health insuranc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 - 0.00
10E902 1250 2220 30 000000 TITLE I HEALTH INSURANCE 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2220 30 105000 AD TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 657.76 1,973.28 -1,973.28 0.00 1,141.56 0.00
10E902 1250 2220 30 107000 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 343.08 1,029.24 -1,029.24 ¢.00 583.58 0.00
10E902 1250 2220 30 108000 LI TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 2,588.26 7,764.78 -7,764.78 0.00 3,780.44 0.00
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Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E902 1250 2220 30 109000 LO TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 2.588.26 7.764.78 -7,764.78 0.00 7,002,52 0.00
10E902 1250 2220 30 110000 WA TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 2,726,34 8,179.02 -8,179.02 0.00 1,725.12 0.00
10E930 1250 2220 30 000000 TITLE T: HEALTH INSURANC 16,158.00 0.00 0.00 16,158.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
10E930 1250 2220 30 105000 AD TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 1,255.72 -1,255.72 0.00 5,975%.60 0.00
10E930 1250 2220 3¢ 107000 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 650.88 -650.88 Q.00 3,0'.'8.-00 0.00
10E930 1250 2220 30 108000 LI TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 2,902.80 -2,902.80 0.00 19,204.44 0.00
10E930 1250 2220 30 103000 LO TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 -0.02 4,941.10 -4,941.10 0.00 23,529.20 0.00
10E930 1250 2220 30 110000 WA TITLE I HEALTH INS .00 0.00 1,906.60 -1,906.60 0.00 16,590.60 0.00
10E940 1250 222Q 30 000000 FEsser Grant Health Insuranc 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
10E960 1250 222¢ 30 000000 0.00 2,942.28 10,043.62 -10,043.62 0.00 0,00 0.00
10E965 1250 2220 30 00000¢ 0.00 1,725.50 5,176.50 -5,176.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 1250 2250 30 000000 TITLE T TRS HEALTH 11,000.00 38.11 184.34 10,815.66 0.00 0.00 1.%8
105902 1250 2250 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 79.06 237.18 -237.18 0.00 -20.26 0.00
10E902 1250 2250 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 138.58 415.74 -415.74 G.00 -46.37 0.00
10E902 1250 2250 230 108000 LI TITLE T TRS HEALTH 0.00 180.76 485.12 -485.12 0.00 204,50 0.00
10E902 1250 2250 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.0¢ 125.92 377,76 -377.76 0.00 15.12 0.0¢
10E902 1250 2250 30 110000 %A TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 306.20 918.60 -918.%0 0.90 186.16 .00
10E930 1250 2250 3¢ 000000 TITLE I: HEALTH INS .5% 3,800.00 0.00 3,780.,99 19.01 0.60 551.46 99.50
10E930 1250 2250 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,154.69 0,00
10E930 1250 2250 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,214.10 0.00
10E930 1250 2250 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,528.69 0.00
10E930 1250 2250 30 10%00¢ LO TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 ~0.06 ~0.18 0.18 0.00 2,013.28 0.00
10E930 1250 2250 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 5,474.23 0.00
10E935 1250 2250 00 000004 TITLE SIP TRS THIS 139.00 0.00 0.00 13%.00 0.00 d.00 0.0¢
10ES35 1250 2250 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS THIS 15.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.¢0 0.00 0.00
10E936 125¢ 2250 (0 000004 JH TITLE SIP TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 ¢.00
10E960 1250 2250 30 000000 .00 343,59 1,085.00 -1,085.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 1250 2250 30 000000 ESSER IIT TRS THIS 2,600.00 81.41 259.44 2,340.56 0.00 0.00 9.98
10E902 1250 319C 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I PURCHASE SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 3190 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I PURCHASE 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 3190 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I PURCHASE SE 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 2,030.82 0.00
10E%02 1250 3190 30 109000 LONFFLLOW TITLE 1 PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E9G2 125C 3190 30 110000 WASHINGTO TITLE I PURCHASE .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
10E93¢ 1250 3190 30 C00000 Title I Coantractual Service 0.00 0.00 3,220.00 -3,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 1250 3190 30 105000 Title 1 Contractual Service 0.00 .00 0.09 n.o0 0.00 1,600.00 0.00
10E930 1250 3190 30 107000 Title 1 Contractual Service 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 G.00 5,000.00 0.60
10E930 1250 3190 30 108000 Title 1 Contractual Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00
10E930 1250 3190 30 109000 Title 1 Contractual Serv 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 5,680.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E%30 1250 3190 30 3110000 Title 1 Contractual Service 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E935 125¢ 3190 Q0 000004 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
10E935 125¢ 3190 00 000005 625.00 0.00 625.00 0.00 .00
10E936 1250 3190 00 000004 Title SIP MJHS Purchase Ser 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108936 1250 3190 00 000005 Title SIP Adams Purchase %e 0.00 ¢.00 0.G0 0.00 0.00
10E94Q 1250 3190 30 000000 ESSER GRANT PURCHASED SERVI 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E951 1250 3190 00 000000 DIGITAL EQUITY GRANT: PUR S .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,60
10E95Z 1250 3150 00 Q000000 DIGITAL EQUITY-PURCHASE SER 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,979.45 1,979.45
10E960 1250 31%0 30 000000 511,074.00 0.00 87,475.00 423,599.00 0.00
10E965 1250 3190 30 000000 ESSER III: PURCHASE SERVICE 255,136,00 117,382.50 278,810.50 -23,6%9.50 25.00
10E902 1250 4100 30 000000 TITLE T SUPPLIES 150,000.00 18.00 18.00 149,982.00 0.00
10E902 1250 4100 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 4100 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 96.73 208.93 -303.56 94.63
10E902 1250 4100 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 4100 30 109000 LONGFELLCW TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 4100 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 ¢.00 335.30 ~335.30 0.060
10E930 125C 4100 30 000000 TITLE I: INSTRUCTIONAL MATE 105,212.00 0.00 150.00 105,0862.00 .06
10E%30 1250 4100 30 105000 AD TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 6,752.87 -6,752.87 0.00
10ES30 1250 4100 30 107000 JE TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00¢ 17,163.90 -17,164,90 1.00
10E930 1250 4100 3¢ 108000 LI TITLE I SUPPLIES 0,00 0.00 30,801.11 -30,801.11 0.00
10E%30 1250 4100 30 109000 LO TITLE T SUPPLIES 0.00 837.82 21,482.01 -21,482.01 0.00
10E930 1250 4100 30 110000 WA TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 30,378.22 -30,378.22 0.00
10E935 1250 4100 00 000004 JH TITLE I 1003A SUPPLIES 18,189.00 0.00 12,235.20 5,953.80 0.00
10E935 1250 4100 00 000005 AD TITLE I 1003A SUPPLIES 20,432.00 0.00 7,513.25 12,918.75 0.G0
108935 1250 4100 00 000007 JE TITLE T 1003A SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E936 1250 4100 00 Q00004 JH TITLE I SIP SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E936 1250 4100 00 000005 Title SIP Adams Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1Q0E9240 1250 4100 30 000000 ESSER GRANT SUPPLIES 17,266.00 14,827.50 14,827.50 ~226.90 2,665.40
10E951 1250 4100 00 000000 DIGITAL EQUITY GRANT: 3UPPL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E952 1250 4100 00 Q00000 DIGITAL EQUITY-SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 -38,445,00 38,445.00
10E960 1250 4100 30 000000 418,788.00 0.00 60,321.93 358,466.07 0.060
10E965 1250 4100 30 000000 ESSER III: SUPPLIES 200,000.00 ¢.00 64,589.43 97,854.55 37,556.02
10E902 1250 5400 30 105000 ADAMS TITLSE I CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 5400 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I CAP QUTLA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 5400 30 108000 LINCCLN TITLE I CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00
108902 1250 3400 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I CAP QUTL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 5400 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I CAP OUTL 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E935 1250 5400 00 000004 JH TITLE I 1003A CAPITAL OU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00
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Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22

Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity EYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E935 1250 5400 00 000005 AD TITLE I 1Q03A CAPITAL QU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
L0E935 1250 5400 00 000007 JE TITLE I 1003A CAPITAL QU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 1250 5400 30 000000 ESSER GRANT CAPTIAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E952 1250 5400 00 000000 DIGITAL EQUITY-CAPITAL QUTL 0.00 1,010,000 1,010.00 -166,010.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 1250 5400 30 000000 ESSER III: CAPTIAL OUTLAY 120,000.00 0.00 6,978.96 21,737.41 91,283.63 0.00 5.82
LO0EO0O 1251 4100 00 000000 McKinney Vento Supplies 1,500.00 -3,026.98 966.04 -673.91 1,207.87 0.00 64,40
10EO00 1400 1250 20 000000 WVOC: SALARY, STUDENTS 45,000.00 5,456.00 20,512.25 24,487.75 0.00 42,935.50 45.58
10E000 1400 3190 20 000000 WVOC: PURCHASED SERV 10,000.00 1,265.14 2,945.50 7,054.50 0.00 6,545.08 29.46
10E000 1400 4100 20 000000 WVOC: SUPPLIES 0.00 3.10 165,89 -465.89 Q.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1401 1120 21 000000 WCRVS: SPEC NDS SALARY 2,000,00 0.00 0.00 2,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1401 1210 21 000000 WCRVS: STIPENDS, TUTORS ¢.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00C 0.00
10E000 1401 2110 21 000000 WCRVS: SPC ND TRS 9.8901 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EO00 1401 2170 21 000000 WCRVS: TRS .58B% .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00
10E000 1401 2250 21 Q00000 WCRVS: SPEC ND HLTH .5% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E000 140% 410C 21 080000 WCRVS: SUPPLIES - TC BE REI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ000 1401 540C 21 000000 WCRVS CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1446 4100 00 000001 BLDG TRADES - SADDLE LANE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1446 4100 00 000002 Bldg Trades - BRIDLE LANE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,801,92 0.00
10E000 1446 4100 00 000003 Bldg Trades-0ld Creal Sprin 120,000.00 250.22 14,801.63 100, 541.17 4,657.20 30,787.175 12.33
10EC00 15C0 1120 00 000000 ATHLETIC SALARY 20,000,00 817.26 4,049,94 15,950.06 Q.00 9,191.96 20.25
10E204 1500 1120 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL SALARY 7,500.00 693.36 3,029.80 4,470.20 0.00 7,182.40 40.40
10E204 1500 1120 21 000000 JH BASEBALL SALARY 5,200.00 502.36 2,339.52 2,860.48 0.00 4,969.24 44.99
10E2Q4 1500 1120 22 Q00000 JH SOFTBALL SALARY 7,9000.00 273.82 3,624,02 3,175.98 0.00 4,780.00 54.63
10E204 1500 1120 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL SALARY 5,000.00 269.64 1,260.76 3,739.24 0.00 4,729.90 25.22
10E204 1500 1120 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING SALARY 3,000.00 462.26 1,386.78 1,613.22 0.00 2,711.12 46.23
10E204 1500 1120 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM SALARY 4,500.00 308.1%8 1,476.64 5,023,386 0.00 5,%98.82 22.72
10E204 1500 1120 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK SALARY 5,100.00 489.84 2,276.92 2,823.08 0.00 4,819.00 44,65
10E204 1500 1120 27 QQO0000 JH CROSS COUNTRY SALARY 5,500.00 539.28 2,521.52 2,978.48 .00 5,137.9% 45.85
10E204 1500 1120 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL SALARY 8,000.00 1,463.78 2,607.26 5,392.14 0.00 7,868.72 32,59
10E204 1500 112¢ 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK SALARY 6,000.00 0.00 355.56 5,644.44 0.00 5,379.28 5.93
10E204 1500 1120 42 000000 JH CROSS COUNTRY SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 1120 01 000G0CQ HS FOOTBALL SALARY 33,000.,00 3,791.93 19,820,853 13,179.15 0.00 29,782.9%4 60.06
10E303 1500 1120 02 000000 HS BCYS CROSS COUNTRY SALAR 4,800.00 ¢.00 169.76 4,030.24 0.00 4,594.4¢0 16.04
10E303 1500 1120 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNLIS SALARY 4,800.00 389,38 1,929.54 2,870.46 0.00 4,544.24 40.20
10E303 1500 1120 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER SALARY 8,100.00 0.0¢ 7,973.80 126.20 0.00 7,75%4.44 98.44
10E303 1500 1120 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK SALARY 15,000.00 172.04 1,867.36 13,132.01 ¢.00 12,255.82 12.45
10E303 1500 1120 06 000000 HS WRESTLING SALARY 8,000.00 1,993.42 2,812.38 5,187.62 0.00 6,975.41 35.15
10E303 1500 1120 07 000000 HS BASEBALL SALARY 12,000.00 335,76 1,664,.08 10,335.92 0,00 9,697,144 13.87
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E303 1500 1120 08 000000 HS SOFTBALL SALARY 10,000.00 678.28 3,041.00 6,959.00 0.00 9,889.89 30.41
10E303 1500 1120 09 000000 HS FISHING SALARY 3,200.00 231.12 1,145.20 2,054.80 G.00 3,008.92 35.79
10E303 1500 1120 10 000000 HS BOWLING SALARY 3,000.,00 252,12 504,24 2,495,746 .00 2,711.12 16.81
10E303 1500 1120 11 000000 HS VOLLEYBALL SALARY 14,000.00 327.42 12,674.1¢6 1,325.84 0.00 13,615.9%2 60.53
10E303 1500 1120 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF SALARY 5,000.00 397.70 1,971.18 3,028.82 0.00 4,644.32 35.42
10E303 1500 1120 13 000000 HS CHEERLEADER SALARY 9,000.00 1,309.72 3,929.16 3,070.84 0.00 7,681.44 43.66
10FE303 1500 1120 14 000000 HS DANCE/POM SALARY 4,900.00 684,02 2,838.4¢ 2,061,.54 0.00 4,694.24 57.93
10E303 1500 1120 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL SALARY 25,000.00 2,338.84 8,649.08 16,350.92 0.00 27,885.16 34.60
10E303 1500 1120 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL SALARY 16,000.00 2,291.98 2,946.82 13,053.18 0.00 7,681.44 18.42
10E303 1500 1120 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY SALA 4,900.00 397.70 5,052.86 ~152.86 0.060 4,644.32 103.12
10E303 1500 1120 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK SALARY 15,000.00 163.72 1,802.08 13,190.92 0.00 13,936.04 12.06
10E303 1500 1120 34 (000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL SALARY 3,000.00 385.20 1,908.68 3,091.32 0.00 4,494,32 38.17
10E303 1500 1120 35 Q00000 HS GIRLS TENNIS SALARY 41,800.00 393.54 1,950.38 2,849.62 0.00 4,594.40 40.63
14R303 1500 1120 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER SALARY 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 T,794.42 0.00
108000 1500 1150 00 000QQQ ATHLETIC SEC 26,000.00 2,151.34 10,842.86 15,157.14 0.00 24,171,42 41.70
10EGOD 1500 1150 00 Q00001 Athletic Workers Salary 30,000.00 2,5%0.00 10,225.00 19,775.00 0.00 14,177.50 34.08
10EZ04 1500 210C 20 000000 G.00 43.64 130.92 -130.92 0.00 0.00Q Q.00
10E303 1500 2100 06 000000 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 93.68 0.00
10EDQO 1580 2110 00 000000 ATHL: TRS 9% 1,800,.00 80,82 242,46 1,557,54 .00 948.45 13.47
10EO000 150C 2110 00 000001 ATHL: TRS 9% 1,400.00 65.77 227.47 1,172.53 0.00 448.01 16.25
10E204 1500 2110 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL TRS 9% 1,000.00 68,58 205.74 794.26 0.00 563.53 20,57
10E204 1500 2110 21 000000 JH BOYS BASEBALL TRS 9% 600.00 49.68 173.04 426.96 0.00 446,14 28.84
10E204 1500 2110 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL TRS 9% 300.00 27.08 81.214 218.76 0.00 273.11 27.08
10E204 1500 2110 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL TRS 9% 400.00 26.68 80.04 319.96 ¢.00 311.33 20.01
10E204 1500 2110 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING TRS 9% 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 1500 2110 25 QQO0000 JH DANCE/POM TRS 9% 300.00 0.00 0.00 500,00 0,00 327,61 0.00
10E204 1500 2110 26 Q00000 JH BQYS TRACK TRS 9% 6C00.00 18.46 145.38 454.62 0.00 531.68 24.23
10E204 1500 2110 27 000000 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRS @ 700.00 53.32 159.96 540.04 0.00 597.46 22.85
10E204 1500 2110 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS 9% 1,000.00 30.48 91.44 908.56 0.00 312.75 9.14
10E20G4 1500 2110 41 000000 JB GIRLS TRACK TRS 9% 500,00 0.00 0.00 500,00 0.00 210.97 0,00
10E204 1500 211D 42 000000 JH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1504 2110 01 000000 FOOTBALL TRS 9% 2,300.00 142.92 428.76 1,871.24 .00 1,351.70 18.64
10E303 1500 2110 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRS & 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 456.73 0.00
10E303 1500 2110 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS TRS 9% 500.00 38.50 115.50 384.50 0.00 451.80 23.10
10E303 1500 2110 05 0000C0 HS BOYS TRACK TRS 9% 1,000.00 17.00 51.00 949.00 0.00 802.04 5.10
10E303 1500 2110 06 QUC000 200.00 0.00 0.00 200,00 0.00 161,99 G.00
10E303 1500 2110 07 000000 HS BASEBALL TRS 9% 1,000.00 33.20 99.61 900.389 0.00 389.77 2.96

10E303 1500 2110 08 000000 BS SOFTBALL TRS 9% 1,000.00 67.09 201.26 198.74 0.00 791.41 20.13
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E303 1500 2110 09 000000 HS FISHING TRS 9% 300,00 22.8¢6 68.58 231.42 0.00 268.0% 22.86
10E303 1500 2110 10 000000 0.00 24.94 49.88 -49,88 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2110 11 000000 HS VOLLEYBALL TRS %% 1,100.00 32.38 97.14 1,002.86 0,00 1,033.26 8.83
10E303 1500 2110 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF TRS 9% 550.00 39,34 118.02 431,98 0.00 461.75 21.446
10E303 1500 2110 13 000000 CHEERLEADER TRS 9% 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2110 14 000000 HS DANCE/POM PON TRS 9% 550.00 67.64 202,92 347.08 0.00 466.58 36.89
10E303 1500 2110 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL TRS 9% 1,350.00 149.54 448.62 901.38 0,00 1,161.85 33,23
10E303 1500 2110 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS 9% 1,100.00 32,38 97.14 1,002.86 0.00 0.00 §8.83
10E303 1500 211Q 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY TRS 600.00 39,34 118.01 481.99 0.00 461.75 19.67
10E303 1500 211Q¢ 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK TRS5 9% 900.00 16.20 48.60 851.40 0.00 781.95 5.40
10E303 1500 211C 34 0000C0 HS GIRLS GOLF TRS 9% 550.00 38.10 114,30 435.70 0.00 446.88 20.78
10E303 1500 2110 35 0000C0 HS GIRLS TENNIS TRS 9% 500.00 38.94 116.82 383.18 0.00 456,73 23.36
10E303 1500 2110 36 005000 HS GIRLS SOCCER TRS 9% 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E0Q0 1500 2120 00 000000 ATHL: IMRF 6,500.00 101.37 510,94 5,989,086 0.00 1,139.04 ?7.86
10E000 1500 2120 00 000001 ATHL: IMRF 500.00 20.73 104.84 395.16 ©.00 189.99 20.97
10E303 1500 2120 01 000000 FOOTBALL IMRF 200.00 110.61 165.65 34.35 0.00 161.17 82.83
10E303 1500 2120 06 000000 HS WRESTLING IMRF 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2120 15 000000 ES BOYS BASKETBALL IMRF 200.00 15.82 78.42 121.38 0.00 184.40 39,21
10E303 1500 2120 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL IMRF 200.00 46,28 16.28 153.72 0.00 180.96 23.14
108303 1500 2120 32 000000 0.00 0.00 145,20 -145.20¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2i20 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK IMRF 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.0C 271.44 0.00
10EQQ0 1500 2170 00 000000 ATHL: TRS .58% 150.00 5.22 15.66 134.34 0.00 61.23 10.44
10EQQQ 1560 2170 Q0 000001 ATHL: TRS .58% 100.00 1,26 14.7% 85.25 0.00 29.55 14.75
10EZ2Q4 1500 2170 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL TRS .58% 50.00 4.44 13.31 36.69 0.00 36.48 26.62
10E204 1500 2170 21 0G0000 JH BASERALL TRS .58% 50.00 3.22 11.22 38.78 G¢.00 29.02 22.44
10E204 1500 2170 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL TRS .58% 50.00 1.74 5.22 44.78 0.00 17,74 10.44
10E204 1500 2170 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL TRS .58% 50.00 1.74 5.22 14,78 0.00 20.29 10.44
10E204 1500 2170 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING TRS .58% 50.00 0.00 0.00 50,00 0.00 15.76 0.00
10E204 1500 2170 25 0000G0 JH DANCE/POM PON TRS .58% 50.00 .00 .00 50.C0 0.00 21.14 0.00
10E204 1500 2170 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK TRS .58% 50.00 3.1%6 9.48 40.52 0.00 33.30 18.96
10E204 1500 2170 27 000000 JH BOYS CRGSS COUNTRY TRS 50.00 3.44 10.32 39.68 0.00 38.72 20.64
10E204 1500 2170 40 Q00000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS .58 100.00 1.98 5.94 94.06 0.00 20.20 5.94
108204 1500 2170 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK TRS .58% 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 13.87 0.00
10E204 1500 2170 42 000000 JH GIRLS CR COUNTRY TRS .58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 01 000000 HS FOOTBALL TRS ,58% 200.00 9.26 27.77 172.23 0.00 87.58 13.89
10E303 150C¢ 2170 02 0C0000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRS 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 29.52 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS TRS .58% 50.00 2.50 7.50 42.50 0.00 29.27 15.00
10E303 1500 2170 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK TRS .58% 10¢.00 1.10 3,30 96,70 0.00 51.97 3.30
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Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTC Activity Availakle Funds Amount EY Activity EYTD %
10 EDUCATICNAL FUND
10E303 1500 2170 06 000000 HS WRESTLING TRS .58% 50.00 2.43 2.43 47.57 0.00 10,48 4.86
10E303 1500 2170 07 ¢00000 HS BASEBALL TRS .58% 100.00 2.15 6.44 93.56 0.00 25,21 6.44
10E303 1500 2170 08 000000 HS SOFTBALL TRS .58% 106,00 4.35 13.06 86.94 0.00 51.22 13.06
10E303 1500 2170 09 000000 HS FISHING TRS .58% 50.00 1.48 4.44 45,56 ¢.00 17.29 5.88
10E303 1500 2170 10 040000 0.00 1.62 3.24 -3.24 0.00 0.00 0.060
10E303 1500 2170 11 {00000 HS VOLLEYBALL TRS .538% 100.00 2.10 6.30 93.70 0,00 66,85 6.30
10E303 1500 2170 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF TRS .58% 50,00 2.54 7.62 42,38 0.00 29.79 15.24
10E303 1500 2170 13 000000 CHEERLEADING TRS .58% 50.00 D.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 14 000000 HS DANCE/POM TRS .5B% 50.00 4.38 13.14 36.8%8 0.00 30.23 26.28
10E303 1500 217¢ 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL TRS .58% 100.00 9.68 29.04 70.986 0.00 75.13 29.04
10E303 1500 217¢ 31 500000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS .38 100.00 2,10 6.30 93.70 0.00 0.00 6.30
10E303 1500 2170 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY TRS 50,00 2.55 7.64 42.36 0.00¢ 29.97 15.28
10E303 1500 2170 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK TRS .53% 100.00 1.04 3.12 96.88 0.00 50.63 3.12
10E303 1500 2170 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF TRS .58% 50.00 2.46 .38 42.62 0.00 29,01 14.76
10E303 1500 2170 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS TRS .58% 50,00 2.52 7.56 42.44 0.00 29.53 i5.12
10E303 1500 2170 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER TRS .58% 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 2250 00 000000 ATHL: HEALTH INS .5% CON 400.00 14.08 42.24 357.76 0.00 237.05 10.56
10E000 1500 2250 00 0000C1 ATHL: HEAL.INS. .5% 300.00 11.48 39.69 260.31 0.00 108,27 13.23
10E204 1500 2250 20 00000C JH BOYS BASKETBALL TRS HEAL 150.00 11.96 35.88 114.12 .00 141.89 23.92
10E204 1500 2250 21 000000 JH BASEBALL TR5 HEALTH INS 150.00 8.66 30.186 119.84 0.00 109.7¢ 20.11
10E204 1500 2250 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL TRS HEALTH INS 106.00 4.72 14.16 85.84 0.00 69.04 14.16
10E204 1500 2250 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL TRS HEALTH IN 100.00 4,64 13.92 86.08 0.00 74.69 13.92
10E204 1500 2250 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING TRS HEALTH 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 24.96 0.00
10E204 150Q 2250 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM PON TRS HEALTH 100.00 V.00 0.00 100.60 0.00 82.88 0.00
10E204 1500 2250 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK TRS HEALTH IN 150.00 8.44 25.32 124.68 0.00 126.18 16.88
108204 1500 2250 27 000000 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRS H 200.00 9.32 27.96 172,04 0.00 143.34 13.98
10E204 1500 2250 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS HEA 200,00 5.32 15.96 184.04 0.00 83.96 7.98
10E204 1500 2250 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK TRS HEALTH I 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 53.30 0.00
10E204 1500 225C¢ 42 000000 JH GIRLS CR €O TRS HEALTH T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2250 01 000000 HS FOOTBALL TRS HEALTH INS 550.00 24.92 74.75 475.25 .00 341.67 13.59
10E303 1500 2250 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS CQUNTRY TRS H 150,00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 115.57 0.0C
10E303 1500 2250 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS TRS HEALTH I 156.00 6.72 20.16 129.84 0.Q0 114.30 13.44
10E303 1500 2250 05 Q000C0 HS BOYS TRACK TRS HEALTH IN 250.00 2.96 8.88 241.12 0.00 202.84 3.55
10E303 1500 2250 06 000000 5G.00 2.80 2.80 47,20 0.0¢ 38.89 5.60
10E303 1500 2250 ¢7 000000 HS BASEBALL TRS HEALTH INS 250.00 5.79 17.38 232.862 0.00 96.18 6.95
10E303 1500 2250 08 000000 HS SOFTBALL TRS HEALTH INS 250,00 11.72 35.14 214.86 0.00 197.63 14.06
10E303 1500 2250 0% 000000 HS FISHING TRS HEALTH 100,00 3.98 11.94 88.06 0.00 69.71 11.94
10E303 1500 2250 10 000000 0.00 4.34 8.68 -8.68 G.00 0.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E303 1500 2250 11 000000 HS VOLLEYBALL TRS HEATLH IN 300.00 5.64 16.92 283.08 0.00 255.867 5.64
10E303 1500 2250 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF TRS HEALTH INS 200.00 6.86 20.58 179.42 0.00 116.80 1¢.29
10E303 1500 2250 13 000000 CHEERLEADING TRS HEALTH INS 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2250 14 000000 HS DANCE/POM TRS HEALTH INS 150,00 11.80 35.40 114.60 0.00 117.91 23.60
10E303 1500 2250 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL TRS HEAL 400,00 26,06 78.19 321.81 0.00 282.33 19.55
10E303 1500 2250 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS HEA 250.00 5.64 16.92 233.08 0.00 0.00 6.77
10E303 1500 2250 32 000000 HS GIRLS CC TRS HEALTH INS 150.00 6.86 20.58 129.42 G¢.00 116.84 13.72
10E303 1500 2250 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK TRS HEALTH I 250.00 2.82 8.46 241.54 .00 200,23 3,38
10E303 1500 2250 34 000000 H$ GIRLS GOLF TRS HEALTH IN 150.00¢ 6.64 19.92 130.08 .00 113.05 13.28
10E303 1500 2250 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS TRS HEALTH 150,00 6.78 20.34 129.66 0.00 115.58 13.56
10E303 1500 2250 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER TRS HEATLH 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 3120 00 000000 IHSA - CONTRACTUAL 15,000.00 3,699.50 3,659.50 11,340.50 0.90 0.00 24.40
10E303 1500 3120 01 Q00000 TIHSA FOOTBALL CONTRACTUAL 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 3120 04 000000 IHSA HS BOYS SOCCER CONTRAC 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 3120 10 000000 TIHSA BOWLING CONTRACTUAL 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ .00
10E000 1500 3190 00 000000 ATHLETIC PURCHASED SERVICES 20,000,00 0.00 6,788,366 13,211.64 0.00 16,445.00 33.94
10E000 1500 3190 03 D00000 HS BOYS TENNIS OFFICIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 3190 04 000060 HS BOYS SOCCER OFFICIALS 2,300.00 1,350,00 1,350.00 -706.00¢ 1,020.00 1,395.00 58.70
10E000 1500 3180 05 0000G{ HS BOYS TRACK OFFICIALS 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 275,00 0.00
10EQQD 1500 3190 06 000000 WRESTLING OFFTCTALS 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 .00 900.00 0.00
10ECCO 1500 3190 07 000000 BASEBALL OFFICIALS 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 0.00 2,46%.00 0.00
10E0Q0 1500 3190 {8 000000 SOFTBALL OFFICIALS 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 2,329.50 0.00
LORDDO 1500 3190 11 000000 VYOLLEYBALL OFFICIALS 3,000.00 910.00 1,100.00 1,330.00 570.00 1,175.00 36.67
10E00C 1500 3190 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKEBALL OFFICIALS 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 2,755.00 0.00
10E000 1500 3190 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL OFFICIAL 2,000.00 0.00 629.99 1,370.01 0.00 570.00 31.50
10E000 1500 3180 21 000000 JH BASEBALL OFFICIALS 1,400.00 745.52 1,535.50 -135.50 0.00 1,194.87 109%.68
10E000 1500 31%0 22 0G0000 JH SOFTBALL OFFICIALS 1,800.00 . 780.00 1,690.00 110.0¢0 0.00 820.00 93.89
10E000 1500 319Q 23 ¢0Q000 JH VOLLEYBALL OFFICIALS 800,00 0.00 500.00 300.00 0.00 180.00 62.50
10EQQ00 1500 3190 26 Q00000 JH BOYS TRACK OFFICIALS 700.00 .00 0,00 700.00 0.00 360.00 0.00
10E000 1500 3190 27 000000 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY OFFIC 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
10EC00 1500 3190 31 00000¢ HS GIRLS BASKETBALL OFFICIA 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 1,675.00 0.00
10E0QO 1500 3190 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY OFFI 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
10E000Q 1500 3190 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK OFFICIALS 300.00 0.00 0.00 306,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E00Q 1500 3190 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER OFFICIALS 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 1,461.00 0.00
10E000 1500 3190 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL OFFICIA 1,500.00 114.70 114,790 1,385.30 0.00 795.00 7.65
10E00C 1500 3180 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK OFFICIALS 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E303 1500 31%0 01 QQOD0O0 HS FOOTBALL OFFICIALS 3,500.00 1,240.00 1,780.00 5.00 1,715.00 1,805.00 50.86
10E303 1500 3190 02 000000 HS BOYS CRUSS COUNTRY OFFIC 300.00 ¢.00 75.00 225.00 0.00 175.00 25.00
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Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22

Account Number Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
i0 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E0QC 1500 3230 00 000000 ATHL: REPAIR OF EQUIP 5,000.00 0,00 3,292.50 892,00 815.50 1,560.00 65.85
10E000 1500 3230 01 000000 FQOTBALL REPAIR OF EQULP 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000,00 0,90 5,120,955 0.0¢
i0E0D0 1500 3320 00 000000 ATHL: TRAVEL 2,000.00 102.00 102.00 1,614.80 0.00 0.00 5.10
10E00¢ 1500 3320 01 000000 FOOTBALL TRAVEL 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 944.19 55.81 0.00 .00
10E000 1500 3320 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRAVE 1,200.00 627.15 1,094.19 105.81 0.00 0.00 91.18
10E000 1500 3320 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS TRAVEL 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0,00
10E00D 1500 3320 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER TRAVEL 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 3320 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK TRAVEL 500.00 0.00 -100.00 600.00 0.00 200.00 -20.00
10E000 1500 3320 06 000000 WRESTLING TRAVEL 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 50.00 0.60
10E000 1500 3320 1¢ 000000 BOWLING TRAVEL 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 3320 11 ¢¢0000 VOLLEYBALL TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
105000 1500 3320 12 440000 HS BOYS GOLF TRAVEL 1,000.00 291.18 291.18 708.82 0.00 0.00 29.12
10E000 1500 3320 14 000000 DANCE/POM PON TRAVEL 1,000.00 300.00 300,00 700.00 0.00 0.0¢0 30.00
10E000 1500 3320 15 0000C0 HS BOYS BASKETBALL TRAVEL 500.00 0.00 0.00 500,00 0.99 0.00 0.00
10EQ000 1500 3320 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL TRAVEL 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 3320 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 3320 24 000000 JB CHEERLEADING TRAVEL 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1CEC00 1500 3320 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM PON TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00. 0.00
10E0C0 1500 3320 27 000000 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRAVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E0Q0 1500 3320 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00
10E00C 1500 3320 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS3 COUNTRY TRAV 300.00 0.00 0.00 260.00 40,00 97,80 0.00
10E00Q 1500 3320 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK TRAVEL 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 113.00 0.00
10EQQD 1500 3320 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF TRAVEL 4,000.00 1,842.88 2,776.38 7.47% 1,216.15 84.37 6%.41
10E000 1500 3320 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS TRAVEL 2,000.00 854.07 854,07 895.93 250.00 301.71 42.70
10E000 1500 3320 36 Q00000 HS GIRLS SCCCER TRAVEL 0.00 .00 0.00 0.G0 0.00 0.00 .00
10E000 1500 3600 00 0000C0 ATHL: PRINTING 1,000,00 0.00 618.95 381.05 0.00 143.00 61.90
10E000 1500 3600 01 000Q0Q0 FOOTBALL PRINTING 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 85.00 0.00
10EQQ0 1500 4100 00 000000 ATHL: SUPPLIES 13,000.00 1,225.61 2,779.91 6,286.08 3,934.01 3,492.86 21.38
10EC00 1500 4100Q 01 000000 FOOTBALL SUPPLIES 15,000.00 7,405.40 9,292.52 5,707.48 0.00 10,014.65 61.95
10EC00 1500 4100 02 Q00000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY SUPPL 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 754.40 0.00
10E0Q0 1500 4100 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 315.00 ~155.00 840.00 185.22 31.50
10E000 1500 4100 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER SUPPLIES 4,000.00 0.00 3,954,530 45,50 0.00 1,615.43 98.886
10E000 1500 4100 ¢5 000000 HS BOYS TRACK SUPPLIES 2,500,00 0.00 0.00 494,50 2,005.50 588.85 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 06 QQC000 WRESTLING SUPPLIES 2,000.00 776.81 776.81 1,087.4¢6 135.73 2,990.00 38.84
10EQ000 1500 4100 07 000000 BASEBALL SUPPLIES 4,000.00 560.00 560.00 -1,796.50 5,236.50 1,536.05 14.00
10EQ000 1500 4100 08 000000 SOFTBALL SUPPLIES 3,000.00 75.00 302,00 1,498.00 1,200.00 1,242.15 10.07
10ECO0 1500 4100 09 000000 FISHING SUPPLIES 100.00 0.00 0.00 10G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 10 000000 BOWLING SUPPLIES 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E000 1500 4100 11 000000 VOLLEYBALL SUPPLIES 4,000.00 0.00 264.80 3,496.10 239.10 3,900.00 6.62
10E000 1500 4100 12 000000 H$ BOYS GOLF SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0,00 0,00 1,000.00 0.00 939.39 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 13 000000 CHEERLEADING SUPPLIES 3,000.00 0.00 575.00 2,425.00 0.00 3,050.00 19.17
108000 1500 4100 14 000000 DANCE/PCM PON SUPPLIES 2,500.00 0.00 499.50 2,000.50 0.00 2,185.15 19.98
10EGQ0 1500 4100 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL SUPPLIES 5,000.00 3,725.00 3,725.00 610.00 665.00 1,548.25 74.50
10ECCO 1500 4100 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL SUPPLIES 2,000.00 335.00 335.00 -1,240.00 2,905.00 275,00 16.75
LO0EGGCO 1500 4100 21 000000 JH BASEBALL SUPPLIES 2,000.00 212.45 2,320.06 -320.06 0.00 1,591.14 116.00
10EQCC 1500 4100 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL SUPPLIES 2,000.00 1,500.72 1,500.72 199,28 0.00 2,414.7% 75.04
LOEQQC 1500 4100 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 0.00 -780.00 1,280.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 24 ¢00000 JH CHEERLEADING SUPPLIES 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.60 0.00
10E00C 1500 4100 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM PON SUFPPLIES 1,500.00 1,985.01 1,985.01 -485,01 0.00 247.49 132.33
10E00D 1500 4100 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 -184.40 1,184.40 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 27 000000 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY SUPPL 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.60 179.86 .00
10E000 1500 4100 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL SUPPLIE 4,000.00 0.00 4,774.67 -2,429.51 1,654.84 4,500.00 119.37
10EQ00 1500 4100 32 000008 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY SUPP 1,000.00 0.00 250.00 750.00 0.00 525.00 25,00
10EQOO0 1500 4100 33 000000 BS GIRLS TRACK SUPPLIES 2,500.00 0.060 0.00 1,529.00 971.00 832.82 0.0
10EQ00 1500 4100 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 243.35 56.65 0.00 613.50 94.34
10E000 1500 4100 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS SUPPLIES 1,000,00 0.00 874,57 125.43 0.00 0.00 87.46
10E000 1500 4100 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER SUPPLIES 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,350.50 1,649.50 4,577.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL SUFPPLIE 1,000.00 290.00 640.00 360.00 0.00 579.00 64.00
10EGQO 1500 4100 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK SUPPLIES 1,500.00 .00 0.00 307.15 1,192.85 0.00 0.00
L0EQOQ 1500 4100 42 Q00000 JH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY SUPP 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E000 1500 4110 00 0C0000 ATHL: AWARDS 9,500.00 0.00 0.00 9,500.00 0.00 9,387.95 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 01 000000 FOOTBALL AWARDS 460,00 0.00 0.00 160,00 240.00 388.55 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY AWARD 200.00 0.00 84.00 116.00 0.00 107.75 42.00
10E000 1500 4110 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS AWARDS 200.00 0.00 56.00 144.00 0.00 187.65 28.00
10E000 1500 4110 04 00000D HS BOYS SOCCER AWARDS 200.00 0.00 0.00 164.00 36.00 197.80 0.00
10EQQ0 1500 4110 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK AWARDS 200.00 0.00 56.00 144.00 .00 33.75 28.00
10E000 1500 4110 06 000000 WRESTLING AWARDS 200,00 0.00 84,00 116,00 0.00 49.50 42.00
10EQCO 1500 4110 07 000000 BASEBALL AWARDS 200.00 .00 0.00 200.00 0.00 117.25 0.00
10E00C 1500 4110 08 G00000 SOFTBALL AWARDS 150.00 0,00 84.00 66.00 0.00¢ 36.00 56.00
10E000 1500 4110 09 ©00000 FISHING AWARDS 100.00 0.00 56.00 44.00 0.00 35,25 56.00
10E000 1500 4110 10 000000 BOWLING AWARDS 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 70.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 11 00000¢ VOLLEYBALL AWARDS 250.00 0.00 0.00 214.00 36.00 224,65 0.00
10EQDO 1500 4110 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF AWARDS 100.00 0.00 0.00 4¢.00 63.00 41.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 13 000000 CHEERLEADING AWARDS 250.00 .00 0.00 202.00 48.00 190.59 0.00
10EGC0 1500 4110 14 000000 DANCE/POM PON AWARDS 200.00 0.00 0.00 164.00 36.00 944,60 0.00
10EQQQ 1500 4110 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL AWARDS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 155.40 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FOND
10EQQ0 1500 4110 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL AWARDS 200,00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 21 000000 JH BASEBALL AWARDS 200.00 37.69 37.69 162,31 0.00 166.34 18.85
10E000 1500 4110 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL AWARDS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.0¢ 0.00 55.00 Q.00
10E000 1500 4110 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL AAWARDS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200,00 0.00¢ 55.00 0.00
10EQ000 1500 4110 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING AWARDS 200,00 0.00Q 0.00 200.90 0.00 116,40 .00
10EQ000 1500 4110 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM PON AWARDS 300.00 0.00 0.00 300,00 0.00 280.54 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK AWARDS 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 411¢ 27 000000 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY AWARD 600,00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 578.50 0.00
1GE000 1500 411Q 31 Q00000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL AWARDS 100,00 0.00 0.00 100.00 .00 93.25 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 32 Q00000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY AWAR 100.00 Q.00 10,50 89.50 .00 66,25 10.50
10EGO0 1500 4110 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK AWARDS 150.00 .00 7G¢,00 80.00 0.00 33.75 46.67
10EQ00 1500 4110 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF AWARDS 200.00 176.00 176.00 24.00 0.00 97.00 88.00
10EGO0 1500 4110 35 DDQ000 HS GIRLS TENNIS AWARDS 3G0.00 ¢.00 0.00 252.00 48,00 267.90 0.00
10EGCO0 1500 4110 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER AWARDS 250.00 0.00 70.00 180.00 0.00 199.55 28.00
10EQQC 1500 4110 3% 000000 HS COLOR GUARD AWARDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E0DQ 1500 4110 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL AWARDS 200.00 0.G0 0.00 200.00 0.00 116.40 0.00
10E00G 1500 4130 42 000000 JH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY AWAR 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.G0 0.00¢ 0.00 ¢.00
10E000 1500 4120 01 000000 FOOTBALL MEALS 1,000.00 274,25 274,25 725.75 0.00 0.00 27.43
10E000 1500 4120 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY MEALS 1,000.00 425.00 425.00 3.00 572.00 ¢.00 42,50
10EQO00 1300 4120 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS MEALS 1,000.00 0.00¢ 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10EQ00 1500 4120 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER MEALS 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 G.00 260,00 0.00
10E000 1500 4120 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK AWARDS/MEALS 1,500.00 0.00 ~245.00 1,745.00 0.00 1,479.886 -16.33
10E000 1500 4120 06 000000 WRESTLING AWARDS/MEALS 3,200.00 Q.00 105,00 3,095.00 0.00 -338.00 3.28
10E000 1500 4120 07 000000 BASEBALL AWARDS/MEALS 200,00 0.00 .00 200.00 0.00 0.90 0.00
10EQ00 1500 4120 08 000000 SOFTBALL AWARDS/MEALS 200.00 0.00 130.00 7¢.00 0.00 145.00 65.00
10E000 1500 4120 09 000000 FISHING AWARDS/MEALS 1G0.00 0.00 0.0G 100.00 0.C0 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4120 10 000000 BOWLING AWARDS/MEALS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 c.00
10E00C 1500 4120 11 000000 VOLLEYBALL AWARDS/MEALS 400,00 0.00 0.00 400,00 0.00 165.00 0.00
10E00C 1500 4120 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF AWARDS/MEALS 400.00 168.00 168.00 117.89 114.11 175,00 42.00
10E000 1500 4120 13 000000 CHEERLEADING AWARDS/MEALS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 144.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4120 14 00000C DANCE/POM PON AWARDS/MEALS 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 125.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4120 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL AWARDS/M 300,00 0.00 .00 300.00 0.00 148,65 0.00
10EQ00 1500 4120 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL AWARDS/M 250.00 ¢.00 0.00 25¢.00 0.00 165.00 0.00
10EC00 1500 4120 21 000000 JH BASEBALL AWARDS/MEALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.C0 0.00 Q.00
10EQ00 1500 4120 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL AWARDS/MEALS 16G.00 0.00 0.00 -25.00 125.00 0.00 0.00
10E0Q0Q 1500 4120 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL AAWARDS/MEALS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200,400 0.00 145.22 0.00
10E000 1500 4120 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK AWARDS/MEALS 400.00 0.00 0.00 400. 00 0.00 277.17 0.00
10EODC 1500 4120 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL RWARDS/ 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 217.89 0.00

i
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10EG00 1500 4120 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY AWAR 200.00 25.00 25.00 175.00 0.00 52.98 12.50
10RQ00 1500 4120 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK AWARDS/MEALS 600.00 0.00 147.79 452.21 0.00 511.77 24.63
10E000 1500 4120 34 000000 H3S GIRLS COLF AWARDS/MEALS 1,000.00 664.00 664.00 -108.00 444,00 428.82 66.40
10EG00 1500 4120 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS AWARDS/MEAL 800.00 Q.00 0.00 448.00 352.00 0.00 .00
10EQ00 1500 4120 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL AWARDS/ 200.00 .00 0.00 200.00 0.00 116.32 ¢.00
10E303 1500 4120 38 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER MEALS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1GEQ00 1500 5400 Q0 000000 ATHL: CARP OUT 10, 000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10ECO00 1500 5400 02 000000 BOYS CROSS COUNTRY CAP QUTL 600,00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 550.00 0,00
10ECOC 1500 5400 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER CAPITAL OUTL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00
10EQ00 1500 5400 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK CAPITAL OUTLA 1,500,00 0.00 665,00 -20,020.00 20,855.00 1,904.99 44.33
10EQ00 1500 5400 G& 000000 WRESTLING CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1RGO0 1500 5400 D7 000000 BASEBALL CAPLTAL QUTLAY 1,000.00 0,00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ECO0 1500 5400 08 000000 SOFTBALL CAPITAL OUTLAY 2,200,900 2,050.00 2,050.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 33.18
10E000 1500 5400 10 000000 BOWLING CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10EQQD 1500 5400 11 000000 VOLLEYBALL CAPITAL QUTLAY 700.00 0.00 627.00 73.00 0.00 0.00 89,57
10E000 1500 5400 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK CAPITAL OUTLA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.0¢ 0.00
10E0QC0Q 1500 5400 32 000000 GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY CAP OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00
10E00Q 1500 5400 33 G00000 HS GIRLS TRACK CAPTIAL OQUTL 600.00 0.00 0.00 3¢.00 530.00 0.00 g.00
L0E00Q 1500 5400 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK CAPITAL QUTL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E000 1500 5400 42 00000 JH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY CAPI 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 €400 00 000000 ATHL: DUES/FEES 3,000.00 3,212.77 5,857.77 -2,907,77 50.00 3,120.00 195.24
10EQO0 1500 6400 01 000000 FOOTBALL DUES/FEES 700,00 150,00 150.00 550.00 0.00 663.00 21.43
10EQ00 1500 64C0 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY DUES/ 800.00 467,50 780.00 -247.50 267.50 162.50 97.50
10EQ000 1500 6400 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS DUES/FEES 200.00 0,00 0.00 200.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
10E000 1500 6400 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER DUES/FEES 400.0¢0C 0.0C 50.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 12.50
10E000 1500 6400 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK DUES/FEES 500.00 .00 0.00 500.00 0.00 265,00 0.00
10EQO0 1500 6400 06 000000 WRESTLING DUES/FEES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 .00 150.00 0.00
1QEGO0 1500 6400 07 000000 BASEBALL DUES/FEES 100,00 0.00 0.00 10¢.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
10EQ00 1500 €400 08 000000 SOFTBALL DUES/FEES 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 100.00 .00
10EQOO0 1500 6400 0% 0G0000 FISHING DUES/FEES 500.00 100.00 10¢.00 400.00 0,00 300.00 20.00
1O0E0OO 1500 €400 10 000000 BOWLING DUES/FEES 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
10EQ0D 1500 8400 11 ¢00000 VOLLEYBALL DUES/FEES 800,00 325.00 500.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 62.50
10E000 1500 6400 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF DUES/FEES 4,000.00 736.00 1,236.00 2,577.17 186.83 3,539.00 30.%0
10EQ000 1500 6400 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL DUES/FEE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 50.00 0,00
10E0Q0 1500 640C 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL DUES/FEE 50.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00C
10EGO00 1500 6400 21 000000 Ji BASEBALL DUES/FEES 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10EGO0 1500 6400 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL DUES/FEES 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQQO 1500 6400 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM POM DURES/FEES 300.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E000 1500 6400 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK DUES/FEES 300.00 0.00 0.00 300,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ00 1500 &400 27 000000 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY DUES/ 400.00 307.23 307.23 92.77 0.0¢ 59.86 76.81
10E000 1500 6400 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL DUES/FE 550,00 0.00¢ 0.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E000 1500 &400 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY DUES 800.00 312.50 475,00 107.50 217.50 162.50 59.38
10E000 1500 6400 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK DUES/FEES 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500,00 0.09 650,00 0.00
10E000 1500 &400 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF DUES/FEES 4,500.00 1,131.00 1,896.00 2,443.00 181.00 2,698.33 42.13
10E000 1500 6400 35 000000 H3 GIRLS TENNIS DUES/FEES 150.00 85.00 85.00 65.00 0.00 135.00 56.67
10E000 1500 6400 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER DUES/FEES 500,00 0.00 o.00 500.00 0.00 130.00 0.00
10E000 1500 €400 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL DUES/TE 200,00 0.00 0.00 200.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 @400 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00
10EQ00 1500 6400 42 000000 JH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY DUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00
10E303 1500 6400 13 000000 HS CHEERLEADING DUE/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1501 1120 00 Q00000 ADAMS: ATHL: COACHES 14,000.00 17,346.37 19,629.24 -3,629.24 0.00 15,166.79 122.68
10E000 1501 2100 00 000000 ADAMS TRS EMPR. 0.00 G¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EC00 1501 2110 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: TRS 9% 35G.00 619,51 668,95 -318.95 0.00 214.26 191.13
10EGQQ 1501 2120 00 0QO0000 ADAMS: ATHL: IMRF 150.00 105.35 152 .48 -2.48 0.00 141,38 101.65
10EQC0 1501 2130 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: FICA 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108400 1501 2140 00 Q00000 ADAMS: ATHL: MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
19EQQQ 1501 2170 00 200000  ADAMS: ATHL: TR$ .58% 30,00 40,11 43,35 -13.35 0.00 14,00 144.50
10E00C 1501 2250 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: TRS INS 100.00 108.07 116.71 -16.71 0,00 53.52 116.71
10E00D 1501 3190 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: OFFICIALS 6,000.00 895.00 895.00 4,985.06 115.94 2,128.51 14.92
10E0DD 1501 410G 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: SUPPLIES 200.00 0.00 0.00 -51%.95 719.95 203.15 0.00
10E000 1501 6400 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: DUES/FEES 1,500.00 189.93 269.62 1,21¢.38 20,00 311.70 17.97
10E000 1600 1120 00 000002 JH 5UM SCH SALARY: TEACHER 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 135,00 0,00
10E000 1600 1120 00 000C03 HS SUM SCH SALARY: TEACH 20,000.00 .00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1600 2110 00 000002 JH SUMMER SCHHOL TRS 9% 700,00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 13.35 0.00
10E000 1600 2110 Q0 000003 HS SUMMER SCHOOL TRS 9% 1,500.,00 0.00C .00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1600 2170 90 000002 JH SUMMER SCHOOL TRS .58% 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.86 0.00
10E000 1600 2170 00 000003 HS SUMMER SCHOOL TRS .58% 200.00 0,00 0.00 200.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10EQ00 1600 2250 00 000002 JH SUMMER SCHOOL TRS HEALTH 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 ¢.00 3.20 0.00
10EQQC 1600 2250 00 000003 HS SUMMER SCHOOL TRS HEALTH 400.00 0.00 0.00 400,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108105 2122 1120 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV SALARY 72,545.00 6,045.42 29,833.78 42,711.22 0.00 61,318.28 41.12
10E107 2122 1120 00 000000 JEFFERSON PUPIL SERV SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E106 2122 1120 00 000000 LINCOLN PUP SERV SALARY 67,400.00 5,616,260 27,712.94 39,687.086 0.0¢ 64,809.96 41.12
10E109 2122 1120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PUPIL SERV SALAR 6,000.00 0.00 ¢.00 6,000.00 0.00 5,921.65 0.00
10E110 2122 1120 00 0000C0 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV SALAR 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 ¢.00 ¢.00
10E204 2122 1120 00 000DOD JH PUPIL SERYV SALARY 122,000,00 10,147.50 50,070.82 71,929.18 0.00 118,837.75 41.04
10E303 2122 1120 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV SALARY 340,500.00 28,413.78 140,062.22 200,437.78 0.00 326,883,460 41.13
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10E902 2122 1120 30 000000 TITLE I SALARY 144,000.00 .00 0.00 144,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E90Z 2122 1120 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I SALARY ¢.00 610,54 1,831.61 -1,831.61 0,00 8,491,284 0.00
10E902 2122 1120 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I SALARY 0.00 610.54 1,831.61 ~1,831.61 0.60 4,211.28 0.00
10E902 2122 112¢ 30 198000 LINCOLN TITLE I SALARY 0.00 610.54 1,831.61 -1,831.61 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 1120 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I SALARY 0.00 %,653.86 28,961,57 ~28,961.57 0.00 4,211.24 0.00
10E902 2122 1120 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I SALARY 0.00 610.54 1,831.61 -1,831.61 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2122 1120 00 107000 TITLE I PUPIL SALARY 0.00 0.00 8,197.52 -8,797.52 0.00 26,392.56 0.00
10E930 2122 1128 00 10%000 TITLE I PUPIL SALARY 0.00 0.00 8,664.16 -8,664.16 0.00 43,320.80 34.00
10E930 2122 1120 00 110000 TITLE I PUPIL SALARY 0,00 0,00 5,698.76 -5,698.76 0.00 39,891.24 0.00
10E930 2122 1120 30 000000 TITLE I:PUPIL SERV. SAL 23,200.00 0.00 0.00 23,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 2122 1130 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV INCREMENT 4,775.G0 397.70 1,971.18 2,803.82 0.00 4,644,32 41,28
10E204 2122 1130 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV INCREMENT 4,700.00 385.20 1,9%08.68 2,791.32 0.00 4,494.32 40.61
10E303 2122 1130 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV INCREMENT 27,500.00 2,256,28 11,173.28 16,326.72 0.00 26,270.80 40.63
10E107 2122 1200 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUB FOR 2122 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.90
10108 2122 1200 00 0000CC LINCOLN SUB FOR 2122 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 180.00 0.00
10E110 2122 1200 00 000CCC WASHINGTON SUB FOR 2122 250.00 0.00 0.00 250,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2122 1200 00 000000 MJHS SUB FOR 2122 250.00 0.00 Q.00 250.00 0.C0 0.0¢ 0.00
10E902 2122 1200 30 107000 JE TITLE I PUPIL SERV C.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 1200 30 109000 LO TITLE I PUPIL SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 2122 2100 ¢0 000000 ADAMS TRS-R .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00 2,007.20 .00
10E107 2122 2100 00 000000 JEFFERSON TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2122 2100 €0 000000 LINCOLN TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2122 2100 00 000000 LONGFELLOW TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2122 2100 00 000000 WASHINGTON TRS+R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0
10E204 2122 2100 00 0G0000 JH TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
10E303 2122 2100 00 (00000 HS TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2100 30 000000 TITLE T FEDERAL TRS 16,500.00 0.00 0.00 1%,500.00 0.00 D.00 0.0¢
10E902 2122 2100 30 105000 AD TITLE I PUPIL SERV FED T 0.00 69,18 207.53 -207.53 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2100 30 107060 JE TITLE I PUPIL SERV FED T 0.00 69.18 207.53 -207.53 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2100 30 108000 0.00 69.18 207.53 -207.53 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2100 30 10900C¢ LO TITLE T PUPIL SERV FED T 0.00 1,093.76 3,281.27 -3,281.27 0.00 0.00 .00
10E902 2122 2100 30 110000 0.00 69,18 207.53 -207.53 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E9$30 2122 2100 40 107000 JE TITLE I PUPIL SERV FED T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,01%.20 0.00
10E%30 2122 2100 00 109000 LO TITIE I PUPIL SERV FED T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 4,955.60 0.00
10E930 2122 2100 00 110000 WA TITILE I PUPIL SERV FED 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 1,955%.76 0.00
10E930 2122 2100 3¢ 0GO000 TITLE I:PUPIL SER TRS 10 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.G¢0 0.00 0.00
10E105 2122 2110 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV TRS 7,500.00 637.24 1,911.72 5,588.28 0.00 7,403.04 25.49
10E107 2122 2110 00 000000 JEFFERSON PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00
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10 EDUCATICNAL FUND
10E108 2122 2110 00 000000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV TRS 6,650.00 555.45 1,666.37 4,983.63 0.00 6,446.86 25.06
10E109 2122 2110 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PUPIL SERV TRS 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2122 2110 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV TRS 6,000.00 ¢.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E204 2122 2110 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV TRS 13,000.00 1,041,770 3,125.10 9,874.90 G.00 11,701.51 24.04
10E303 2122 2110 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV TR5 9% 36,500.00 3,033.30 9,0995.88 27,400,12 0.00 35,144,786 24.93
10ES02 2122 2110 30 105000 AD TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 60.38 181.15 -181.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES02 2122 2110 30 107000 JE TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 60,38 181.15 -181.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES02 2122 2110 30 108000 0.00 60.38 181.15 -181.15 0.G0 0.00 0.00
10E%02 2122 2110 30 109000 LO TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 954,78 2,864,355 -2,864.35 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 2122 2110 30 110000 0.00 60.38 ig1,15 -181.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES30 2122 2110 00 107000 JE TITILE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,480.31 0.00
10E930 2122 2110 00 109000 LG TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 5,141.29 0.00
10E®30 2122 2110 00 110000 WA TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 4,509.00 0.00
LO0ES30 2122 2110 30 000000 TITLE I:PUPIL TRS 9.8901 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
10E105 2122 2370 Q0 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV TRS .58 500.00 41.24 123.72 376.28 0.00 479.23 24.74
10E107 2122 2170 00 C00000 JEFFERSON PUP SERV TRS .58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E1¢8 2122 2170 €0 0C0000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV TRS 500.00 35.96 107.88 362.12 0.00 418.35 21.58
10E108 2122 2170 00 (00000 LOMGFELLOW PUPIL SERV TRS . 160.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2122 2170 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV TRS . 400,00 0.00 0.00 40G.00 .00 0.00 ¢.00
10E204 2122 2170 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV TRS .58% 1,000.00 67.42 202,26 797.74 0.00 T57.50 20.23
10E303 2122 2170 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV TRS .58 2,400.00 196,37 589.09 1,810.91 0.00 2,274.64 24,55
10E902 2122 2170 3D 105000 AD TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS . 0.00 2.90 11.70 -11.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2170 30 107000 JE TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 3.90 11,70 -11.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2170 30 108000 0.00 3.90 11.70 -11.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2322 2170 30 109000 LO TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 61.80 185.40 -185.4¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
1QE902 2122 2170 30 110000 0.00 3.90 11.70 -11.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2122 217C 00 107000 JE TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225.26 0.00
10ES$30 2122 2170 00 109000 LO TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 332.84 0.00
10E930 2122 2170 00 110000 WA TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS . 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 291.83 0.00
10ES930 2122 2170 30 000000 TITLE I:PUPIL SER TRS.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G,00 0.00
10E105 2122 2220 G0 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV HEALTH INS 15,000.00 1,216.78 5,973.26 9,026.74 0.00 11,061.40 39.82
10E1Q7 2122 2220 00 000000 JEFFERSON PUP SERV HEALTH I 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2122 2220 DO 000000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV HEALTE I 20,100.00 1,725.50 B,470.62 11,629.38 0.00 18,680.82 42.14
10E10% 2122 2220 00 DOQOGO LONGFELLOW PURPIL SERV HEALT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2122 2220 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV HEALT 0.00 0.00C 0.090 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2122 2220 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV HEALTH INS 41,500.00 3,451.00 16,941.24 24,558.76 0.00 37,361.64 40.82
10E303 2122 2220 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV HEALTH TNSURA 79,000,400 6,542,32 32,116.76 46,883.24 0.00 69,837.96 40.65
10E902 2122 2220 30 105000 AD TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 106.54 360.36 -360.36 ¢.00 2,111.72 0.00
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10 EDUCATICNAL FUND
10E902 2122 2220 3¢ 107000 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 106.54 360.36 -360.36 0.00 570.78 .00
10E902 2122 2220 30 108000 0.00 106.54 360.36 -380.36 0.00 0.00 .00
10R902 2122 2220 30 109000 LO TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 764.28 2,333.60 -2,333.60 0.00 570.78 0.00
10E902 2122 2220 30 110000 0.00 106.54 360.36 -360.38 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E930 2322 2220 00 107000 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 1,255.72 -1,455.72 0.00 3,587.76 0.00
10E930 2122 2220 30 €00000 TITLE I:PUPIL SERV. INS 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E1D5 2122 2250 00 Q00000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV TRS INS 1,300.00 111.16 333.48 966.52 0.00 1,805.14 25.65
10E1D7 2122 2250 0D QD000  JEFFERSON PUPIL SERV TRS IN 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2122 2250 00 000000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV TRS INS 1,600.00 96,90 290.68 1,309.32 G.00 1,548.81 18.17
10E109 2122 2250 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PUPIL SERV TRS I 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2122 2250 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV TRS I 1,506.00 0.00 .00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E204 2122 2250 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV TRS INS 2,900.00 181.72 545,146 2,354.84 0.00 2,808.42 18.80
10E303 2122 2250 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV TRS HEALTH IN 8,000.00 529,16 1,587.48 6,412.52 0.00 8,427.61 19.84
10E902 2122 2250 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 10.54 31.61 -31.61 0.00 -28.36 0.00
10E902 2122 2250 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 10.54 31.61 -31.61 0.00 ~30.23 0.00
10E902 2122 2250 30 108000 0.00 10.54 31.61 -31.61 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2250 30 109000 1O TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 166,58 499,73 -499.73 0.00 30.23 0.00
10E902 2122 2250 30 110000 0.00 10.54 31.61 -31.61 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2122 2250 00 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 182.14 0.00
10E930 2122 2250 00 109000 LO TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 1,233.90 0.00
10E930 2122 2250 00 110000 WA TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1,082.17 0.00
10E930 2122 2250 30 000000 TITLE I:PUR SERV .5% IN 106, 500.00 ¢.00 0.00 106,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10B105 2122 3320 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00
10E107 2122 3320 00 000000 JEFFERSON PUPIL SERV TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E108 2122 3320 00 000000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EX09 2122 3320 00 000QC0 LONGFELLOW PUPIL SERY TRAVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E110 2122 3320 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV TRAVE 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2122 3320 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV TRAVEL 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2122 3320 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E105 2122 4100 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2122 4100 00 000000 JEFFERSON PUP SERV SUPPLIES 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2122 4100 04 QGQ000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 .00 0.G0 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2122 4100 00 000000 LONGFELLCW PUPIL SERV SUPPL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2122 4100 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERYV SUPPL ¢.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E204 2122 4100 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2122 4100 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2130 4100 30 000000 ESSER SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,752.88 0.00
10EC00 2134 1150 Q0 0Q0000 HEALTH $ERV: SALARY 60,000.00 5,000.00 20,959.28 39,040.72 0.00 34,960.96 34.93
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E105 2134 1150 00 00GO00 ADAMS HEALTH SERV SALARY 26,500.00 2,171.18 10,682.90 15,817.10 0.00 25,103.54 40.31
10E107 2134 1150 00 000000 JEFFERSGON HEALTH SERV SALAR 25,000.00 2,043.20 10,562, 99 14,437.01 0.G0 23,883.48 42.25
10E108 2134 1150 00 DOQO00 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV SALARY 27,000,00 2,226,92 11,601,638 15,398.32 0.00 26,453.74 42.97
10E109 2134 1150 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV SALA 23,000.00 1,911.34 9,353.70 13,646.30 0.00 21,818.19 4G.67
10E110 2134 1150 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV SALA 33,000.00 2,866.38 14,723.22 18,276.78 0.00 33,754.56 44,62
10E204 2134 1150 00 000000 JH HEALTH SALARY 24,000.00 4,822.70 14,569.36 9,430.64 0.00 16,655.00 60.71
10E303 2134 1150 00 003000 HS HEALTH SERV SALARY 23,500.00 3,615,338 14,019.43 9,480.57 0.00 22,217.54 59,66
10E960 2134 1150 30 000QCQ ESSER II HEALTH $SERV SALARY 0.00 0.00 600.00 -600.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C
10E965 2134 115C 30 00000¢ ESSER III HEALTH SERVICE SA 0.00 1%0.00 190.00 ~1%0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E00Q0 2134 1200 00 00000C HEALTH SERV SUB 2,000.00 0.00 442,00 1,558.00 0.00 144,00 22.10
10E105 2134 1250 00 000000 ADAMS BEALTH SERV SUB SALAR 1,000.00 72.00 2,016.00 -1,016.00 0.00 144.00 201.60
10E107 2134 1250 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERV SUB 8§ 1,5¢0.00 72.00 12.00 1,428.00 0.00 144.00 4.80
10E108 2134 1250 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV SUB 1,000.00 ¢.00 144,00 856.00 0.00 T2.00 14.40
10E109 2134 1250 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV SUB 1,300.00 0.00 163,88 1,336.12 0.00¢ 0.00 19.93
10E110 2134 1250 €0 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV SUB 1,500.00 72.00 144.00 1,356.00 0.00 720.00 9.60
10E204 2134 1250 00 000000 JH HEALTH SERV SUB 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 756.00 0.00
10E3G3 2134 1250 00 000000 HS HEALT SERV SUB SALARY 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2134 2110 00 000000 HEALTH SERV: TRS 9% 6,000.00 494,50 1,483.50 4,516.50 0.00 3,911.9%6 24.73
10E105 2134 2120 0¢ 0C0000 ADPAMS HEALTH SERV IMRF 1,325.00 102.58 503.34 821.66 ¢.00 1,182.83 37.99
10E107 2i34 2120 0C 000000 JEFFERSCN HEALTH SERV IMRF 1,300.00 96.28 497.75 802.25 0.00 1,125.48 38.29
10E108 2134 2120 00 (00000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV IMRF 1,350.00 104,94 546,67 803.33 0.00 1,246,44 40.49
10E109 2134 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV IMRF 1,125.00 90.06 440.74 684.26 0.C0 1,028.08 35.18
10E110 2134 2120 Q0 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV IMRF 1,650.00 135.07 693.76 956,24 0.00 1,590.49 42.05
10E204 2134 2120 00 000000 JH HEALTH IMRF 1,175.00 227.25 686.50 488.50 0.00 184.76 58.43
10E303 2134 2120 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV IMRF 1,175.00 170.36 660,59 514.41 0.00 1,046.88 56,22
10ES60 2134 2120 30 000000 0.00 0.00 28.27 -28.27 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 2134 2120 30 000Q0QO 0.00 8.95 8.95 -8.95 ¢G.00 G.00 0.00
10ECGCO0 2134 2170 00 000000 HEALTH SERV: TRS .58% 400.00 32.02 97.17 302.83 0.00 253.25 24.29
10E00C 2134 2220 00 000000 HEALTH SERV: INSUR 15,000.00 1,216.78 5,973.26 9,026.74 0.00 12,067.54 319.82
10E105 2134 2220 00 0C0000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV HEALTH IN .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00
10E107 2134 2220 00 00Q00Q0 JEFFERSCN HEALTH SERV HEALT 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
10E108 2134 2220 00 00G0C0 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV HEALTRE 7,900.00 657,76 3,229.00 4,671.00 0.00 7,121.16 4¢.87
105109 2134 2220 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV HEAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0
10E110 2134 2220 00 000800 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV HEAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 .00 0.0C
10E204 2134 2220 00 000000 JH HEALTH SERV HEALTH INS 18,900.00 0.00 0.00 18,900.00 0.00 .00 0.00
108303 2134 2220 G0 000000 HS HEALTH SERV HEALTH INSUR 7,900.00 637.76 3,229.00 4,671.00 0.00 7,121.16 40.87
10EQQC 2134 2250 00 000000 HEALTH SERV: TRS .5% 1,100.00 86.26 260.06 839.94 0.0C 938.86 23.04
10E000 2134 3190 006 000000 HEALTH SERVICE: PURCHASED S 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 540.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E105 2134 3190 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV PURCH SER 700.00 0.00 .00 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2134 3190 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALT SERV PURCHA 100.00 0.00 0,00 100,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2134 3190 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV PURCH 3 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.¢0 0.00 0.00
106109 2134 3190 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV PURC 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 (.00
10E110 2134 3190 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV PURC 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E204 2134 319C¢ 00 000000 JH HEALTH SERV PURCHASED SE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2134 3190 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV PURCHASED SE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EGO0 2134 3320 00 000000 HEALTH SERV: TRAVEL 400,00 0,00 .00 400,00 0.00 80.08 0.00
10£105 2134 3320 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV TRAVEL 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 60.00 0.00
10E107 2134 3320 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERV TRAVE 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E1G8 2134 3320 G0 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV TRAVEL 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2134 3320 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV TRAV 1,000.00¢ 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 G.00 0.00
10E11Q 2134 3320 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV TRAV 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2134 3320 00 0C0000 JH HEALTH SERV TRAVEL 400.00 0.00 0.00 40¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2134 3320 00 C00000 HS HEALTH SERV TRAVEL 250.00 0.00 .00 250,00 0.¢0 0.00 .00
10EQ00 2134 4100 00 ©00000 HEALTH SERV: SUPPLIES 4,000.00 .00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 3,162.97 0.00
10E105 2134 4100 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES 1,200.00 413.01 413.01 786.99 0.00 821.90 34,42
10E107 2134 4100 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERV SUPPL T00.00 0.00 351.04 348.96 0.00 591.44 50.15
10E108 2134 4100 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV SUPPLIE 600,00 0.00 361.10 238.90 0.00 632.80 60.18
10E109 Z134 4100 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV S5UPP 500.00 337.90 601.88 -101.88 0.00 257.82 120.38
10E110 2134 4100 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV SUPP 1,000.00 0.00 605.25 394,75 ¢.00 253.96 60.53
10E204 2134 4100 00 000000 JH HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES 700.00 .00 0.00 490,61 209.39 34,62 0.00
10E303 2134 4100 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES 1,000.00 29.97 631.03 249.17 119.80 202.42 63.10
10E960 2134 4100 30 000000 ESSER II HEALTH SERV SUPPLI 35,037.00 5,928.30 5,928.30 29,108.70 0,00 0.00 16.92
10ES65 2134 4100 30 000000 Esser III Health Supplies 50.00 -47.50 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E00C 2134 5400 00 000000 HEALTH SERV: EQUIP 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 2134 5400 00 CG00000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E107 2134 5400 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERV EQUIP G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2134 5400 00 0000CC LINCOLN HEALTH SERV EQUIPME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2134 5400 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV EQUIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2134 5400 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV EQUI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢
10E204 2134 5400 00 000000 JH HEALTH SERV CAPTTAL OUTL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2134 5400 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV CAPITAL OQUTL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,888.00 0.00
10EQQQ 2190 1190 00 000000 MNOCN WORKERS/ CROSSING GUAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 2190 1190 {0 Q00000 ADAMS SUPPORT STAFF SALARY 13,000.00 670.69 2,327.51 10,672.49 0.00 3,539.75 17.90
10E107 2190 1190 0C 000000 JEFFERSON SUPPORT STAFF SAL 30,000.00 3,565.01 11,455.03 18,544.97 0.00 27,527.32 38.18
10E108 2190 1190 00 000000 LINCCLN SUPPORT STAFE SALAR 57,500.00 6,272.77 20,140.27 37,359.73 .00 18,644.59 35.03
10E109 2190 1180 00 00000¢ LONGFELLOW SUPPORT STAFF SA 24,500.00 3,551.48 11,153.72 13,346.28 0.00 15,411.85 45.53
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E110 2180 :190 Q0 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPORT STAFE SA 63,000.00 8,631.61 27,440.18 35,559.82 0.00 38,645.64 43.56
10E204 21%0 1180 00 0000C0 JH SUPPORT STAFF 40, 000,00 3,027.12 10,275.53 29,724.47 0.00 10,120.63 25.69
10E303 2190 1190 Q0 0000C0 HS SUPPORT STAFF SALARY 56,000,00 6,331,186 21,092,16 34,907.84 0.00 32,702.64 37.66
10E105 2150 2120 00 000000 ADAMS SUPPORT STAFF IMRE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E107 21%0 2120 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUPPORT STAFF IMR 500.00 58.88 188.04 311.96 0.00 264.64 37.61
10E108 21%0 2120 00 000000 LINCOLN SUPPORT STAFF IMRF 500.00 32.67 114.62 385.38 0.00 198.51 22.92
10E109 2190 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUPPORT STAFF IM 600,00 77.53 227.84 372.18 0.00 461.17 37,97
10E110 219C¢ 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPORT STAFF IM 1,500.00 271.71 907.74 592.26 0.00 1,121,13 60.52
10E204 2190 2120 00 GQ0000 JH SUPPORT STAFFT IMRF 1,000.00 70.93 232.74 767.26 0.00 396.85 23.27
10E303 2190 2120 00 000000 HS SUPPORT STAFF IMRF 2,000.00 298,34 293.89 1,006.11 .00 1,540.93 49.69
10E105 2190 2220 00 0¢0000 ADAMS SUPPORT STAFF HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E1G7 2190 2220 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUPPORT STAFF HEA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Q 0.00
10E1C08 2190 2220 00 000000 LINCOLN SUPPORT STAFF HEALT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E10% 2190 2220 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUPPORT STAFF HE 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2190 2220 Q0 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPCRT STAFF HE 6,000.00 657.76 2,631.04 3,368.96 0.00 5,680.62 43.85
10E204 2190 2220 00 000000 JH SUPPORT STAFF HEALTH INS 1,500.00 0.00 .00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2190 2220 00 000000 HS Support Staff Health 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2190 4100 00 00000C HS DIPLOMA/PROGRAM 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 §8,000.00 0.00 7,39%8.05 0.00
10E000 2210 1110 00 000000 IMP INST: SALARY,DIR CUR 91,500.00 7,116.66 43,083.30 48,416.70 0.00 96,996,36 47,09
10E902 2210 1110 30 000000 Title I: Imp Inst Dir 106,500.00 0.00 0.00 106, 500.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E902 2210 1110 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I IMP INST DIR 0.00 1,872.58 5,617.74 -5,617.74 .00 4,094.20 0.00
10E902 2210 1130 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE T IMP INST 0.00 1,872.58 5,617.74 -5,617.74 0.00 4,094.20 0.00
16E902 2210 1110 36 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I IMP INST DI 0.00 1,872.58 5,617.74 -5,617.74 0.00 4,094.20 0.00
10E902 2210 1110 30 109000 LONG TITLE I IMP INST DIR 0.00 1,872.58 5,617.74 -5,617.74 0.00 4,094.20 0.00
10E802 2210 1110 30 110000 WASHINGTO TITLE I IMP INST 0.00 1,872.60 5,617.80 -5,617.80C 0.00 4,094.20 ¢.00
10E%30 2210 1110 00 105000 AD TITLE T IMP TNST 0.00 0.00 2,446,16 -2,446.16 0.00 17,407.00 0,00
10E930 2210 1110 Q0 107000 JE TITLE I IMP INST 0.00 0.00 2,4146.16 -2,446.16 0.00 17,407.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1110 00 1080060 LI TITLE I IMP INST 0.00 0,00 2,446.16 -2,446.16 0.00 17,407.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1110 00 10%000 LO TITLE I IMP INST 0.00 0.00 2,446,186 -2,446.16 0.00 17,407.00 0.00
108930 2210 1110 00 110000 WA TITLE I IMP INST 0,00 0.00 2,4946.20 -2,446,20 .00 17,407.60 0.00
10E930 2210 1110 30 000000 TITLE I IMP INST DIR 12,250.00 0.00 0.00 12,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 1120 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I IMP INST SALA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 1120 30 147000 JEFFER TITLE I IMP INST SAL 0.00¢ Q.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 Q.00
10E302 2210 1120 30 108000 LINCOL TITLE T IMP INST SAL .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 1120 30 109000 LONGFE TITLE I IMP INST SAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 1120 30 110000 WASHIN TITLE I IMP IMST SAL ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1120 30 0000QC TITLE I:; IMPR INS CO SAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 17,595.04 0.00
10E303 2210 113C 00 000001 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT SALARY 2,000.00 223.10 334.65 1,665.35 0.00 2,024.865 16.73
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10 EDUCATICNAL FUND
10E303 2210 1130 00 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE GRANT 2,000.00 ¢.00 G.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E936 2210 1130 00 000004 Title SIP MJHS Stipend 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 .00 0.00 Q.00
10E936 2210 1130 00 000005 Title SIP Adams Stipend 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 2210 1130 30 000000 ESSER ITI CERT SALARY 58,300.00 0.00 0.00 58,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2210 1150 00 000000 IMP INST: SALARY,SECRETA 38,802.00 3,216.82 16,084.10 22,517.90 0.00 35,241.84 41.67
10EQ00 2210 1300 00 000000 Imp.Inst.-Stipends 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.60 75.00 0.00
10E902 2210 130¢ 30 000000 TITLE I STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 1300 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I STIPENDS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 1300 30 107000 JEFFERSCN TITLE T STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.6¢0 0.00 0.00 4.00
10E902 2210 1300 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 1300 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I STIPENDS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 1300 30 110600 WASHINGTON TITLE I STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1300 30 000000 TITLE T: STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1300 30 105000 Title I Salary-Summer Schoo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,00 0.0¢
10E930 2210 1300 30 107000 Title I Salary-Summer Schoo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 2,020.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1300 30 108000 Title I Salary-Summer Schoo 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 G.00 2,000.00 0.00
1GES930 2210 1300 30 109000 Title T Salary-Summer 3Schoo 0.00 .00 .00 ¢.00 0.00 2,427.35 0.00
108930 2210 1300 30 110000 Title I Salary-Summer Schoo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
10E935 2210 1300 00 000004 JH TITLE I 1003A SfIPENDS 3,616.00 0.00 0.00 3,616.00 0.00 383.40 0.00
10E935 2210 1300 00 000005 AD TITLE I 1003A STIPENDS 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.0G 0.00 .00
10E935 2210 1300 00 000007 JE TITLE I 1003A STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2210 1300 30 (00000 ESSER GRANT SALARY 0.00 -45.00 0.00 0.00 .00 23,165.54 0.00
10E960 2210 1300 30 000000 ESSER IT IMPR INSTR SALARIE 85,320,00 2,880.00 2,880.00 82,440.00 0.00 180.00 3.38
10E965 2210 1300 30 000000 ESSER III CERTIFIED SALARY 0.00 0.00 9,720.00 -9,720.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E902 2210 2100 30 000060 TITLE I FED TRS 12,100.00 0.00 0.00 12,100.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 23100 30 105000 AD TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 212.16 636,48 -~636.48 0.00 197.12 0.00
10E202 2210 2100 30 10700¢ JE TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 2l2.1%6 636.48 -636.48 0.00 197.12 0.00
1¢E802 2210 2100 30 108000 LI TITLE T FED TRS 0.00 212,16 636.48 -636.48 0.60 197.12 0.00
108902 2210 2100 30 109000 LO TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 212.16 636.438 -636,48 0.00 197,12 0.00
10E902 2210 2100 30 110000 WA TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 212.1%6 636.48 -636.48 0.00 187.04 0.00
10E93¢ 2210 2100 00 105000 AD TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,991.40 0.00
10E930 2210 2100 00 147000 JE TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,991.40 0.00
10E930 2210 2100 00 108000 LI TITLE I FTED TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 1,991.40 0.00
10E930 2210 2100 00 10%0G0 LO TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 1,991.40 0.00
106E930 2210 2100 00 110000 WA TITLE T FED TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1,991.00¢ 0.00
10E930 2210 2100 30 Q00000 TITLE I: IMP INST RET 10 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,012.8¢ 0.00
10E930 2210 2100 30 105000 Title I Fed TRS-Summer Scho 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.28 0.00
10E930 2210 2100 3¢ 107000 Title I Fed TRS-Summer Scho 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 215.12 0.00
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i0 EDUCATICNAL FUND
10E93C 2210 2100 30 108000 Title I Fed TRS-Summer Scho 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 212.98 0.00
10E930C 2210 2100 30 109000 Title I FED TRS-Summer Scho 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 257.14 0.00
10E930 2210 2100 20 110000 Title I Fed TRS-Summer Scho 0.00 6.00 0.00 .00 0.00 212.38 0.00
10E935 2210 2100 00 000004 TITLE II FED TRS 410,00 0.00 0.00 410,00 0.00 8.58 G.00
10E935 2210 2100 00 000005 TITLE SIP FED TRS 114.00 ¢.00 .00 114.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
10E%40 2210 2100 30 000000 ESSER GRANT FED TRS 0.00 ~5.10 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 800,44 ¢.00
10E960 2210 2100 30 000000 9,700.00 326.29 326.29 %,373.71 0.00 20.59 3.36
10E965 2210 2100 30 000000 ESSER III FEC TRS 0.00 0.00 1,019.57 -1,019,57 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ000 221G 2110 D0 GC0000 IMP INST: TRS 9% 9,600,00 703,84 4,260,938 5,339.02 0.00 9,598.84 44,39
10E303 221¢ 2110 00 000001 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TRS 9% 400.00 22.06 33,09 366,91 0.00 205.92 8.27
10E902 2210 2110 30 000000 TITLE I %% TRS 10,600.00 0.060C 0.00 10,800.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
10E902 2210 2110 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 185.22 555,65 -555.65 0.00 170.40 0.00
10E902 2210 2110 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 185,22 555.65 -555.65 0.00 170.40 0.00
10E902 2210 2110 30 108000 LY TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 185.22 555.65 -555.65 0.00 170,40 0.00
10E902 2210 2110 30 1094GQ LO TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 185.22 555.65 -555.65 .00 170.40 0.00
10E902 2210 2110 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 185.14 555.46 -555.46 0.00 170,44 .00
10E930 2210 2110 00 105000 AD TITLE I TR5 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,963.53 0.00
10E%30 2210 2110 00 107000 JE TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢0 1,963,53 .00
10E%30 2210 211G 00 108000 LI TITLE I TRS %% .00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 1,963.53 0.00
108930 2210 2110 00 109000 LO TITLE I TRS 9% ¢.00 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00 1,963.53 0.00
10E930 2210 211¢ 00 110000 WA TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 Q.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 1,963.51 0.00
10E930 2210 2110 30 000000 TITLE I: TRS 9.8901 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,740.16 0.00
10E930 2210 2110 30 105000 Title I TRS-Summer School 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.36 0.00
10E930 2210 2110 30 107000 Title I TRS-Summer School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 19%.78 0.00
10E930 2210 2110 30 108000 Title I TRS~Summer School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 197.80 0.00¢
10E930 2210 2110 30 105000 Title I TRS-Summer Schoocl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.07 0.00
10E930 2210 2110 30 110000 Title I TRS-Summer 3chool 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 197.80 0.00
10E935 2210 2110 00 D0DOC4 TITLE II TRS 9% 358.00 0.00 0.00 358.00 0.00 31.98 0.00
10E935 2210 2110 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS 99.00 .00 ¢.00 99.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2210 2110 30 000000 ESSER TRS %% 0.00 -4.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,02x.06 0.00
10E%60 2210 211C 30 0000090 8,500.00 284.83 284.83 8,215.17 0.00 17.80 3.35
10E965 2210 2110 30 000000 ESSER III TRS 5,800.00 0.00 943,42 4,856.58 0.00 0.00 16,27
10EQQO0 2210 2120 €0 000000 IMP INST: IMRF 1,800.C0 151.58 157.89 1,042.11 ¢.00 1,660.56 42.11
10E902 2210 2120 306 000000 TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E930 2210 2120 30 00Q000 TITLE 1: IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2210 2120 30 000000 ESSER IMRE 4.5% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.55 0.00
10E000 2210 2170 00 000000 IMP INST: TRS .58% 700,00 45.56 275.80 424,20 0.00 621.286 35%.40
10E303 2210 2170 00 000001 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TRS .58% 25.00 1.42 2,13 22.87 0.00 13.41 8,52

i
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E902 2210 2170 30 000000 TITLE I .S8% TRS 700,00 0.00 0.09 700.00 0.00 .00 0.00
1QE902 2210 2170 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 11,98 35.94 -35.94 G.00 11.04 0.00
10E902 2210 2170 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 11.98 35.94 -35.94 .00 11.04 0.00
10E902 2210 2170 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 11.98 35.94 -35.94 Q.00 11.04 0.00
10E902 2210 2170 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 11.98 35.94 ~35.94 0.00 11.04 0,00
10E902 2210 2170 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 12.02 36.07 -36.07 0.00 10.99 0.00
10E930 2210 2170 Q0 105000 ADR TITLE I TRS .58% 0.40 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 127.25 0.00
10E930 2210 2170 €40 107000 JE TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 127.25% 0.00
10E930 2210 2170 00 108000 LI TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 127.25 0.00
10E930 2210 2170 00 109000 LO TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 127.25 0.00
10E930 2210 23170 00 110000 WA TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 126.67 0.00
10E930 2210 2170 30 000000 TITLE I: TRS .58% 0.00 C.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 112.64 .00
10E930 2210 2170 30 105000 Title I .58% TRS-Summer 3ch 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.42 0.00
10E%30 2210 2170 30 107000 Title I .58% TRS-Summer Sch 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.87 0.00
108930 221G 2170 30 108000 Title I .58% TRS-Summer Sch .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 12.75 0.00
10E930 2210 2170 30 109000 Title I .58% TRS-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.47 0,00
10E930 22190 2170 30 110000 Title I .58% TRS-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0,00 12.75 0.00
10E935 2210 2170 00 000004 TITLE II TRS .58% 24.00 0.00 0.00 24.00 0.060 2.41 0.00
10E935 2210 2170 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS .53% 7.00 0.090 0.00 7.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2210 2170 30 000000 ESSER TITLE TRS .58% 0.00 -0.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,61 .00
10E960 2210 2170 30 000000 545.00 18.43 18.43 526.57 0.00 1.15 3.38
10E965 2210 2170 30 000000 ESSER IILI TRS .58% 375.00 0.00 61.01 313.99 0.00 0.00 16.27
10E000 2210 2220 00 000000 IMP INST: HEALTH INSUR 28,600.00 2,383.26 11,699.62 16,900.38 0.00 12,551.30 40.91
10E902 2210 2220 30 000000 TITLE I HEALTH INSURANCE 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 0.060 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 2220 30 105000 AD TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 345,10 1,035.30 -1,035.30 0.00 598.92 0.00
10E902 2210 2220 30 107000 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 345.10 1,035.30 -1,035,30 0.00 598.92 .00
10E902 2210 2220 30 108000 LI TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 345,10 1,035.30 -1,035.30 0.0¢ 598.92 0.00
10E902 2210 2220 30 109000 LG TITLE I HEALTH INS Q.00 345.10 1,035.30 -1,035.3¢ 0.00 598.92 0.00
10E902 221G 2220 30 110000 WA TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 345,190 1,035,30 -1,G35.30 0.00 598.94 0.00
10E%30 221G 2220 00 105000 AD TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 658.82 -658.82 0.00 3,137.20 0.00
10E930 2210 2220 00 107000 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00¢ 658.82 -658.82 0.00 3,137.20 0.00
10E930 2210 2220 00 10800C LI TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 £58.82 -658.82 0.00 3,137.20 0.00
10E930 2210 2220 00 109000 LO TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.0C 0.00 658.82 -658.82 0.00 3,137.20 0.0C
10E930 2210 2220 00 110000 WA TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 658.84 -656.84 0.00 3,137.40 0.00
10E930 2210 2220 30 000000 TITLE I: HEALTH INS 3,295.00 6.00 0.00 3,295.00 0.00 2,391.84 0.00
10E303 2210 2225 00 000001 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TRS THIS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0 0.00 0.00 0.00
16E000 2210 2250 00 000000 IMP INST: INS .5% TRS 2,300.00 122.78 743.29 1,556.71 0.00 2,303.58 32.3z2
10E303 2210 2250 0C 000001 HS 3 CIRCLE TRS BEALTH INS 80.00 3.84 5.76 74.24 0.00 51.52 7.20
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10 EDUCATICNAL FUND
10E902 2210 2250 30 ODO0OD0 TITLE I TRS HEALTH 1,900.00 0.00 0.00 1,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 2250 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 32.30 96,90 -96,40 0.00 -34.16 0.00
10R902 2210 2250 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 32.30 96,90 -96.50 0,00 59.64 0.00
10E902 2210 2250 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 32.30 96.90 -96.90 0.00 59.64 0.00
10E902 2210 2250 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS ¢.00 32.30 96.90 -96.90 0.00 59.64 0.00
10E%02 2210 2250 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 32.34 97.03 -97.03 0.00 59.72 .00
10E930 2210 2250 00 105000 AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 471.27 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 00 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 471.27 0.00
108930 2210 2250 00 108000 LI TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 471.27 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 Q0 109000 LO TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 471.27 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 00 110000 WA TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 471.29 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 30 000000 TITLE I: HEALT INS TRS 0.00C .00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 378.96 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 30 105000 Title I TRS INS.-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.84 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 30 107000 Title I TRS INS.-Summer Sch 0.00 .00 G.00 0.00 0.00 47,95 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 30 108000 Title I TRS INS.-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.47 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 30 109000 Title I TRS INS.-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.62 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 30 110000 Title I TRS INS.-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.47 0.00
10E935 2210 2250 00 000004 TITLE II TRS HEALTH 63.00 0.00 0.00 £3.00 0.00 7.96 0.00
10E935 2210 2250 00 0DQOD5 TITLE STP TRS THIS 18.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2210 2250 30 000000 ESSER TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 -0.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 492,97 0.00
10E960 2210 2250 30 0000C0 1,475.00 49,68 49.68 1,425.32 0.00 4,27 3.37
10ES965 2210 2250 30 0000GQ FESSER TII TRS THIS 1,010.00 0.00 164.75 845.25 .00 0.00 16.31
1GEGQ0 2210 314C 00 000001 IMP INST: CONTRACTUAL 1,000.0C .00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E9062 2210 3140 30 000000 TITLE I CONTRACTUAL/STIPEND 33,%00.00 0.00 0.00 33,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 3140 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I CONTRACTUAL 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0,00 1,076.00 0.00
10E902 2210 2140 30 107000 JEFFERS0N TITLE I CONTRACTU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,154.00 0.00
10E902 2210 3140 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I CONTRACTUAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 4,308.00 0.00
10E902 2210 3140 30 109000 Title I PURCHASE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,154.00 0.00
10E902 2210 3140 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I CONTRACT ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,308.00 0.00
10E930 2210 3140 30 000000 TITLE I: CONTRACTUAL/STIPEN 9,500.00 0.00 0.00 9,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 3140 30 105000 AD TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 864.00 -864.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 3140 30 107000 JE TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 1,260.00 -1,260.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
10E930 2210 3140 30 108000 LI TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 ¢.00 2,196.00 -2,196.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 3140 30 109000 LO TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 2,760.00 -2,760.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 3140 30 110000 WA TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 2,340.00 -2,340.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E960 2210 3140 30 (00000 ESSER II PURCHASED SERVICES 30,000.00 0.00 29,969.71 30.29 0.00 7,387.00 99.90
10E965 2210 3140 00 Q00000 ESSER IIT PURCHASE SERVICES 15,500.00 550.00 28,488.95 -15,353.95 2,365.00 0.00 183.80
10E000 2210 3130 00 000000 IMP INST: AMERICORPS 20,300.00 20,468.00 20,468.00 -168.00 0.00 13,905.20 100.83
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i0 ECUCATIONAL FUND
10E000 2210 3190 00 (00001 Imp.Inst.-Conf.Reg.Fees 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 825.00 175.00 g.00 0.00
10EQ00 2210 31%0 00 000002 Imp.Inst.-Contr.Services 15,000.00 0.G0 275.00 12,824.10¢ 1,9¢0.90 13,426.99 1.83
10E935 2210 31%0 00 000004 JH TITLE I 1003A PURCHASE S 6,000.00 0.00 1,804.73 4,195.27 0.00 3,150.00 30.08
10E935 2210 319%0 00 000005 AD TITLE I 1003A PURHCASE §$ 3,000.00 0.00 240.63 2,759.37 .00 500.00 8.02
10E935 2210 3190 00 000007 JE TITLE I 1003A PURCHASE S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.c0
10E936 2210 3190 00 000004 MJHS TITLE I SIP PUR.SERV. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E936 2210 3150 00 000005 Title SIP Adams Purchase Se 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E940 2210 3190 30 000000 ESSER PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,796.00 0.00
10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 IMP INST; TRAVEL 2,000,00 0.00 794,00 B31.92 0.00 175.00 3%.70
10E303 2210 3320 00 000004 AG GRANT: TRAVEL/REGISTRATI 200.00 0.00 0,00 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
108902 2210 3320 30 000000 TITLE I TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.¢0 .00
10E902 2210 3320 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10F902 2210 3320 30 107000 JEFFERS0N TITLE I TRAVEL 0,00 .00 .00 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 3320 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 221¢ 3320 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 3320 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.¢0
10E930 2210 3320 30 QQ0000 TITLE T: TMP INS5 TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G¢.00 0.00 0.00
108000 2210 4100 00 000000 IMP INST: SUPPLIES 2,000.00 154.70 953.05 1,046.95 0.00 1,089.71 47,65
10E902 2210 4100 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E90Z 2210 4100 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.00 G6.00
10E902 2210 4100 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 4100 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 4100 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE 1 SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 4100 30 000000 TITLE I: IMPRV INST SUPL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0,00
10E000 2210 5400 00 000000 Imp of Instruction Capital 1,000.00 0.00 955.19 -854.1% 869.00 0.00 95.52
10E000 2210 6400 00 000000 IMP INST: DUES/FEES 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 43.54 1,056.46 54.00 0.00
10E935 2211 2100 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1CES35 2211 2170 90 Q9Q0005 TITLE sSIP TRS .58% .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E935 2211 2250 00 0Q0005 TITLE SIP TRS THIS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 2220 1100 30 000000 ESSER III LEARNING LOSS SAL 0.00 855.00 3,003.00 ~3,003.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2222 4300 00 000004 MEDIA: GRANT-STATE LIBR 3,000.00 2,373.36 3,965,868 -965, 68 0.00 1,367.27 132.19
10E000 2222 4300 00 000005 Media: Kent State Univ. Gra 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2222 4300 00 000006 FED BACK TO BOOKS GRANT 0.00 0.00 355.90 -2,747.80 2,391.90 0.00 0.00
10E000 2222 4300 00 000007 ISL ROAD TO RECOVERY GRANT 0.00 0.00 213.60 -318.60 105.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 2222 4300 00 000000 ADAMS MEDIA LIBRARY 1,000.00 916.39 916,39 1.93 81,68 1,003.58 91.64
10E107 2222 4300 00 000000 JEFFERSON MEDIA LIBRARY 2,100.00 1,785.73 1,785.73 125.83 188.44 2,109.7¢ 85.03
10E108 2222 4300 00 000000 LINCOLN MEDIA LIBRARY 3,700.00 3,083.10 3,063.10 193.86 443,04 3,702.96 82.79
10E109 2222 4300 00 000000 LONGFELLOW MEDIA LIBRARY 2,400.00 2,106.69 2,106,69 160.20 133.11 2,402.53 87.78
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E110 2222 4300 00 000000 WASHINGTON MEDIA LIBRARY 3,300.00 2,675.19 2,675.19 159.16 465.65 3,003.77 81.07
10E204 2222 4300 00 000000 JH MEDIA LIBRARY 7,500.00 670,14 2,806.17 4,029.49 664.34 7,589.02 37.42
10E204 2222 4300 00 000001 JH SNAPDRAGON BOOK GRANT ¢.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 693.05 0.00
10E303 2222 4300 00 000000 HS MEDIA LIBRARY 8,500.00 297.01 2,971.63 1,817,02 3,711.35 7,950.06 34.96
10E000 2223 4900 00 000002 MEDIA: Follett Software-All 9,900.00 0.00 2,270.19 5,359.82 2,270.19 5,213.81 22.93
108105 2223 4900 00 000000 ADAMS MEDIA AV 1,000.00 553,20 634,46 290.89 74,65 1,095.68 63.45
10E107 2223 4900 00 000000 JEFFERSON MEDIA AV 700.00 44.67 428.48 218.62 53.00 736.64 61.21
10E108 2223 4900 00 00000C LINCOLN MEDIA AV 1,000.00 241,28 322.55 624.45 53.00 598.18 32.26
10E109 2223 490¢ 00 000000 LONGFELLOW MEDIA AV 1,000.00 330.92 412.19 534.81 53.00 972.54 41,22
10E110 2223 4900 00 000000 WASHINGTON MEDIA AV 1,000.00 211.69 292.9%6 653.15 53.89 990.80 29.30
10E204 2223 4900 00 000000 JH MEDIA AV 2,000.00 0.00 308.92 1,121.08 570.00 1,666.77 15.45
10E303 2223 4900 00 000000 HS MEDIA AV 2,000.00 739.00 1,615.40 384.60 0.00 1,887.17 80.77
10E00C 2225 1140 00 000000 TECH: SALARY 254,000.00 21,142.32 108,989.60 145,010.40 .00 238,044.9%4 42.91
10E000 2225 2120 00 000000 TECH: IMRF 12,350.00 964.30 4,887.43 7,462.57 0.00 10,921.14 39.57
10E000 2225 2220 (0 000000 TECH: HEALTH INSURANCE 32,000.00 2,631,04 12,916.00 19,084.00 0.00 31,646.48 40.36
10E000 2225 3190 00 000000 TECH: CONTRACTUAL 200,000.00 25,650.00 162,183.66 -107,705.686 145,522.00 159,104.24 81.09
10EQ00 2225 3320 00 000000 TECH: TRAVEL 4,000.00 0.00 145.00 3,853,00 2,00 145,00 3.63
10EQ00 2225 4100 0C 600000 TECH: SUPPLIES 100, 000,00 328.18 2,101.8686 86,588,133 11,310.01 82,475.06 2.10
10EQ00 2225 5400 00 000000 TECH: CAP OUTLAY 15,000.00 305.14 3,395.14 -21,%13.14 33,218.00 6,725.00 22.63
10EQ00 2225 5400 00 000001 TECH: CAP OUTLAY 2500+ 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2225 6400 00 000000 TECH: DUES/FEES 500.00 75.00 15.00 425.00 0.00 380.00 15.00
108000 2230 3160 00 0000C1 TESTING: ELEM. 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 .00 Q.00 0.00
10E000 2230 3160 00 000002 TESTING; JUNIOR HI 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10EG00 2230 3160 00 000003 TESTING: HIGH SCHOOL 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 -761.00 0.00
10E902 2230 3190 30 000000 Assessment & Testing Pur. S 47,099.00 10,050.00 10, 050.00 33,829.00 3,220.00 $,258.00 21.34
10E902 2230 3190 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE ASSESSMENT & TE 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2230 3190 30 107000 JEFFER TITLE ASSESSMENT & T 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
10E902 2230 3190 30 108000 LINCOL TITLE ASSESSMENT & T .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2230 3190 3C 109000 LONGFE TITLE ASSESSMENT & T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2230 3190 30 110000 WASH TITLE ASSESSMENT & TES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
108930 2230 3190 30 000000 TITLE I ASSMT. & TESTING PS 12,900.00 0.00 0.00 12,900.00 .00 9,145.00 Q.00
10E%30 2230 31%0 30 105000 AD TITLE T PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 1,045.00 -1,045.00 0.00 872.00 0.00
10E930 2230 3190 30 107000 JE TITLE I PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 3,252.00 -3,252.00 0.¢0 4,960.00 0.04
10E930 2230 3190 30 108000 LI TITLE I PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 .00 2,500,00 -2,500.00 0.00 9,957.75 .00
10E930 2230 3190 30 109000 LO TITLE I PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 3,581.25 ~3,581.25 0.00 6,827.50 0.00
10E930 2230 3190 30 110000 WA TITLE I PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.00 6,960.00 .00
10E940 2230 3190 3¢ 000000 ESSER GRANT ASSESSMENT TEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 249.00 0.00
10E965 2230 3190 00 D0OOQ0 ESSER ITI PURCHASE SERVICES 76,125.00 -25,375.00 0.00 25,375.00 50,750.00 .00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10EQQ0 223C 4100 €0 000000 TESTING: DISTRICT 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQOC 2310 3190 00 000000 BD FIMANCIAL MANAGEMENT SER 16,886.00 0.00 17,635.75 -749.75 0.00 16,495.50 104.44
10EQQC 2310 3320 00 000000 BD: TRAVEL 6,000.00 .00 0.00 6,000.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10EQOC 231G 3820 00 000000 BD: SUMMER YOUTH CAMPS INSU 6,500.00 .00 216.00 %,264.00 0.00 216,00 3.32
10E0GC 231C 3500 00 000000 BD: OTHER 1,000.00 0.C0 494.99 505.01 0.00 €, 848.31 49.50
10EQ0C 2310 4100 00 000000 BD: SUPPLIES 2,500.00 0.60 111.39 2,388.61 0.00 2,463,49 4.46
i0EQQC 2310 6400 00 000000 BD: DUES/TEES 15,000.00 0.00 12,671,592 2,328.48 0.00 11,837.00 84.48
10E000 2321 1110 0O QOQ000 ADMIN: SATLARY 213,10%.00 17,642.38 89,611.90 123,497.10 0.060 205,542.24 42.05
10E00C 2321 1150 00 000000 ADMIN: SALARY, SECRETARY 50,00C.00 4,166.66 20,833,30 29,166.70 0.00 44,144.64 41.67
10E000 2321 2100 00 GOQ000 ADMIN: TRS-R 4,595.00 0.0¢ 4,598,15 0.85 0.00¢ 4,455.02 96,98
10E000 2321 2110 00 G0GO00 ADMIN: TRS 9% 21,077.00 1,744.84 8,862.67 12,214.33 0.00 20,328.24 42,05
10E00O 2321 2120 00 ©0Q000 ADMIN: IMRF 2,500.,00 196, 34 981.869 1,518.31 0.00 2,080.08 39.27
10E000 2321 2170 00 000000 ADMIN: TRS .58% 1,359.00 112.94 573.68 785.32 0.00 1,315.91 42.21
10E000 2321 2220 00 000000 ADMIN: HEALTH INSUR 20,395.00 1,725.50 8,470.62 11,924.38 0.00 18,680,.82 41,53
10E000 2321 2250 00 000000 ADMIN: HEALTH INS .5% 3,677.00 304.38 1,546.086 2,130.94 0.00 4,878.72 42.05
10EQ00 2321 3320 00 000000 ADMIN: TRAVEL 1,000.00 0.00 1,295.77 -295.77 0.00 832.50 129.58
10E000 2321 3900 00 000000 ADMIN: OTHER 1,155.00 0.00 586.07 568,93 .00 1,725.00 50.74
10E0Q0 2321 4100 00 000000 ADMIN: SUPPLIES 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0G
10E000 2321 6400 00 000000 ADMIN: DUES/FEES 2,100.00 0.00 2,323.53 -223.53 0.00 1,706.09 110.64
10EQO00 2321 8000 00 000000 ADMIN: POST RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 2410 1110 40 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL SALARY 93,810.00 7,765.16 39,837.82 53,972.18 0.60 88,311.30 42.47
10E107 2410 1110 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL S5ALARY 84,000.00 6,461.52 25,846.08 58,153,932 0.00 123,112.88 30.77
10E1G8 241C¢ 1110 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL SALARY 190,000.00 15,661.20 80,193.72 109,806.28 0.00 181,574.96 42.21
10E1¢9 2410 1110 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL SALARY 89,100.00 7,304.30 37,496.02 51,603.98 0.00 84,685.60 42,08
10E11¢ 2410 1110 00 Q00000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL SALARY 175,100.00 14,421.42 74,067.02 101,032.98 0.00 167,275.87 42,30
10E204 2410 1110 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL SALARY 257,000.00 14,850.18 76,4695.54 180,304.486 0.00 270,669.28 29.84
10E303 2410 111G 00 000000 HIGH SCHOCL PRINCIPAL SALAR 373,600,00 31,006.18 160, 630.90 212,969.10 0.00 367,199.52 43.00
10E105 2410 115¢ 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY 47,000.00 4,594.22 20,122.87 26,877.13 Q.00 43,583.70 42.81
10E107 2410 1150 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL SECRETZ 37,000.00 3,031.28 15,134.26 21,865.74 0.00 35,143.68 40.90
10E108 2410 1350 00 000000 LINCCLN PRINCIPAL SECRETARY 50,000.00 4,087.52 20,215.98 29,784.04 0.G0 45,803.24 40.43
10E109 2410 1150 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL SECRET 53,000.00 4,695,76 21,985,72 31,014.28 0.00 49,283.76 41.48
10E110Q 2410C 1150 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINMCIPAL SECRET 41,000.00 3,051.76 16,310.31 24,689.69 0.00 37,661.12 3%.78
10E204 2410 1150 00 GCO0C000 JH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY SALA 66, 000.00 5,474.98 27,035.58 38,964.42 0.00 61,066.68 40.96
10E303 2410 1150 00 Q00000 HS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY SALA £9,000,00 6,146.17 30,247.85 38,752.15 0.00 67,870.28 43.84
10E105 2410 1200 00 000000 ADAMS PRIN SUB SECRETARY 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E107 2410 1200¢ 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRIN SUE SECRETAR 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 24310 12040 00 000000 LINCOLN PRIN SUB SECRETARY 200.00 355.25 1,996.75 -1,796.75 0.00 20.00 598.38
10E109 2410 1200 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRIN SUBR SECRETA 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
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10E110 2410 1200 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRIN SUB SECRETA 200.00 0.00 255.75 -55.75 0.00 0,00 127.88
10EZ204 2410 1200 00 000000 JH PRIN SUB SECRETARY 200.00 0.00 0.00 206.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2410 1200 00 0G0000 HS PRINCIPAL SEC SUB SALARY 200.00 0.00 .00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2410 1300 00 0C0000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL EXTRA SAL 3,800.00 316.66 1,583.30 2,216,70 0.00 3,799,92 41.67
10E105 2410 2110 0C GOODOO ADAMS PRINCIPAL TRS 9,300.00 T167.98 3,575.19 5,724.81 0.0¢0 8,025.81 38.44
10E107 2410 2110 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL TRS 8,320.00 639,06 2,556,24 5,763.76 0.00¢ 10,480.10 30.72
10E108 24310 2110 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL TRS 19,200.00 1,580.22 6,568.36 12,631.64 0.00 15,351.20 34,21
10E109 2410 2110 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL TRS 8,900,00 722,40 4,409.,73 4,490.27 0.00 8,416.31 49.55
10E110 2410 2110 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL TRS 17,400.00 1,426.30 5,343.12 12,056.88 0.00 15,442.49 30,7
10E204 2410 2110 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL TRS 25,500.00 1,468.70 8,170.99 17,329.01 0.00 25,545.57 32.04
10E303 2410 2110 00 000000 HS PRIN TRS 9% 37,000.00 2,387.42 12,352.49 24,647.51 0.00 27,142.56 33.39
10E105 2410 2120 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCTPAL IMRF 2,350,00 216,48 948.24 1,401.76 0.00 2,053,717 40.35
10E107 2410 2120 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL IMRF 1,850.00 142.82 713.07 1,136.93 0.00 1,655.90 38.54
10E108 2410 2120 00 000000 LINCGLN PRINCIPAL IMRF 2,500.00 192.60 952.586 1,547.44 0.00 2,158.29 38.10
10E109 2410 212¢ 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL IMRF 2,650.00 221.26 1,035.94 1,614.06 0,00 2,322.24 39.0%
10E110 2410 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL IMRF 2,050.00 143.80 760.53 1,289.47 0.00 1,774.59 37.1¢
10E204 2410 2120 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL IMRF 3,300.00 257.98 1,273.92 2,026.08 0.00 2,867,04 38.60
10E303 2410 2120 00 000000 HS PRINCIPAL IMRF 7,700.00 613.14 3,108.94 4,591.06 ¢.00 T,568.83 40.38
10E105 241C¢ 2170 Q0 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL TRS .58 60G,00 49,72 231.45 368,55 0.00 519.43 38,58
10E107 2410 2170 £0 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL TRS .58 550.00 41.36 165.44 384.56 0.00 678.46 3D.08
10E1G8 2410 2170 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL TRS .58 1,250.00 102.28 425.16 824.84 0.00 95%3.80 34,01
10E1Q9 2410 2170 00 QQO0000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL TRS .5 570.00 46,76 285.40 284,60 0.00 544,76 50.07
10E11Q 2410 2170 00 QCC000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL TRS .5 1,200.00 92.34 345.90 854.10 C.00 973.72 28.83
10E204 2410 2170 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL TRS .58% 1,640.00 95.08 528.92 1,111.08 0.00 1,653.57 32.25
10E303 2410 2170 00 0000C0 HS PRINCIPAL TRS .58 2,400.00 154.54 799.59 1,600.41 0.00 1,756.3%8 33.32
10E105 2410 2220 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL HEALTH INS 45,958.00 2,967.09 17,938.27 28,014.73 0.90 41,463.38 39.03
10ELQ7 2410 2220 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,003.88 0.00
10E108 2410 2220 00 000000 LINCOLMN PRINCIPAL HEALTH IN 38,065.00 3,172.08 15,572.02 22,492.98 0.00 34,342.24 40.91
10E109 2410 2220 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL HEALTH 36,500.00 3,041.02 14,828.62 21,571,138 0.00 32,923.14 40.8%0
10E110 2410 2220 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL HEALTH 35,300.00 2,942.28 14,443.88 20,856.12 0.00 31,853.%4 49,92
10E204 2410 2220 40 000000 JH PRINCIPAL HEALTH INSURAN 37,100.00 3,091.32 15,175.52 21,924.48 0.00 55,806.02 490.90
10E303 2410 2220 00 000000 HS PRINCIPAL HEALTH INS 416,000.00 3,829.84 18,801.02 27,198.98 G.00 52,301.10 40.87
10E105 2410 2250 00 0000G0 ADAMS PRINCIPAL TRS HEALTH 1,700.60 133.98 623.71 1,076.29 0.00 1,926.10 36.69
10E107 2410 2250 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL TRS HEA 1,500.00 111.48 445,92 1,054.08 0,00 2,515.,20 29,73
10E108 2410 2250 00 000000 LINCCLN PRINCIPAL TRS HEALT 3,400.00 275.66 1,145.82 2,254.18 0.0¢ 3,684.20 33.7¢
10E109 2410 2250 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL TRS HE 1,550.00 126,02 844,27 665,73 0.00 2,019.92 57.05
10E110 2410 2250 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL TRS HE 3,100.00 248.82 932,10 2,167.90 0.00 3,610.04 30,07
108204 2410 2250 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL TRS HEALTH INS 4,450.00 256.20 1,521.43 2,928.57 0.00 6,131.006 34,19




: 3frbudl2.p 75-4 MARION CUSD #2, IL 12/03/21 Page: 35

£ 05.21.10.00.00 : EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPCRT SHORT (Date: 11/2021) 11:00 AM:
Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10B303 2410 2250 00 000000 HS PRIN TRS HEALTH INS €,300.00 416.47 2,154.83 4,345.17 0.00 6,514.10 33.15
10E105 2410 3320 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 400,00 0.00 0.00 400,00 0.G0 374.00 0.00
10E107 241¢ 3320 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 400.00 540.75 540.75 -148.75 8.00 400.00 135.19
i0E108 241¢ 3320 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 930.0C 70.00 848.00 0.00
10E10% 2410 3320 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAI TRAVEL 500.00 533.90 922,90 «1,785.71 389.00 250,00 184,58
10E110 241¢ 3320 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 1,500.00 0.00 50.00 1,275.00 175.00 998.00 3.33
10E204 241¢ 3320 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 1,500.00 0.00 175.00 1,325.00 0.00 1,225.00 11.67
10E303 2410 3320 90 000000 HS PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,792.00 0.00 350.00 0.00
10E105 2410 4100 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAIL SUPPLIES 250.00 396.02 531.63 -281.63 0.00 54.66 212.65
10E107 2410 4100 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL SUPPLIE 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2410 4100 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 1,000,000 Q.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 3,114.61 0.00
i0E109 2410 4100 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL SUPPLI 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2410 4100 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL SUPPLI 250.00 0.00 0.00 230.00 .00 54.71 0.00
10E204 2410 4100 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 900,00 0.00 0.00 900.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.0¢0
10E303 2410 4100 00 QCO0000 HS PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 700.00 0.00 422.03 .87 277.10 234,60 60.29
10E105 2410 6400 00 CQC000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL DUES/FEES 700.00 0.00 0.00 T04.00 0.00 399.00 0.00
10F107 2410 6400 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL DUES/FE 800,00 0.00 357.00 443.00 0.00 598.0¢ 44.63
10E108 2410 6400 00 000000 LINCCLN PRINCIPAL DUES/FEES 1,200.00 §18.00 818.00 382.00 0.00 1,048.00 68.17
10E109 2410 6400 00 0006000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL DUES/F B00.00 0.00 371.88 428.12 0.00 361.67 46.49
10E110 2430 6400 00 D000CC WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL DUES/F 1,100.00 06.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 707.00 0.00
10E204 2410 6400 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL DUES/FEES 1,200.00 .00 718.00 482.00 0.00 1,035.15 59.83
10E303 2410 6400 00 000000 HS PRINCIPAL DUES/FEES 1,500.00 0.00 356.97 1,143.03 0.00 1,075.21 23.80
10E204 2410 8000 00 000000 Post Retirement Pymts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2410 80¢C 00 000000 HS POST RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ00 2510 1150 00 000000 BUS MAN: SALARY, SEC 86,774,00 7,231.10 36,155.50 50,618.50 0.00 80,592.18 41.67
10E000 2510 2120 00 000000 BUS MAN: IMRF 4,338.00 340.74 1,703.68 2,634.32 ;.00 3,7172.36 39.27
10E000 2510 2220 Q0 000000 BUS MAN: HEALTH INSUR 14,380.00¢ 1,216.78 5,973.26 8,406.74 0.00 13,173.12 41,54
105000 2510 3320 Q0 000000 BUS MAN: TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 987.13 0.00
10EGOC 2510 3400 00 000000 BUS MAN: COM/POST 4,000.00 0.00 1,790.8% 2,209.14 0.00 3,522.15% 44.77
10EQOC 2510 3500 00 000000 BUS MAN: ADVERTISING 4,000.00 455.00 795.00 2,995.00 210.00 1,270.76 15.88
10E000 2510 2600 00 000000 BUS MAN: COPYING/DUPLIC. 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 544.87 ¢.00
10E000 25190 3900 00 000000 BUS MAN: OTHER 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2510 4100 00 ¢0QO0CO0 BUS MAN: SUPPLIES 7,134,00 176,12 4,175.52 1,658.91 1,289.57 14,105.26 58.53
10EQ0QOQ 2510 5400 00 000000 BUS MAN: CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,700.00 0.00 1,686.45 13.55 0.00 0.00 99.20
10E000 2510 6400 00 000000 BUS MAN: DUES/FEES 600,00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 534.85 0.00
10E000 2520 1110 00 000000 Fiscal Serv: Salary 73,400.00 6,000,00 31,400.00 42,000.00 0.00 67,943.59 42.78
10E000 2520 2110 00 000000 FISCAL: TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10EG00 2520 2120 00 000000 FISCAL: IMRF 3,670.00 282.72 1,479.57 2,190.43 0.00 3,001.50 40.32
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10 EDUCATICNAL FUND
10EQ00 2520 2170 00 G8Q000 FTISCAL: TRS ,58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10BCG0 2520 2220 00 000000 FISCAL: HEALTH INSURANCE 13,700.00 1,157.26 5,714.03 7,985.97 Q.00 12,768,18 41.71
10EQGO 2520 2250 00 Q00000 FISCAL: TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E0QO 2520 3170 00 ©CQO00 AUDIT 20,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 18,325.00 70.00
10EQ00 2520 3190 00 G00002 Skyward Acct. Software 34,000.00 7,722.00 37,307,971 -3,307.97 0.00 34,188,50 108.73
10E0CO0 2520 3190 00 000004 Public School Works Fee 8,760.00 0.00 0.00 8,760.00 0.00 8,760.00 G.00
10E000 2520 3320 00 Q00000 FISCAL: TRAVEL 2,000.00 175.00 445,00 1,379.00 176.60 0.00 22.25
10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 FISCAL: SUPPLIES 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EDQC 2520 6400 00 000000 FISCAL: DUES/FEES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQQC 2533 5230 03 020080 ARCHITECT MHS PHASE 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 2533 5230 30 000000 ESSER III ARCH HVAC 0.00 0.00¢ Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 254D 31%0 30 000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2540 4100 30 000000 Esser Grant General Supplie Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 2,158.72 0.00
10E965 2540 4100 30 000000 Esser III Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5,340.00 5,340.00 c.00 0.00
10E940 2540 5400 30 000600 Esser Grant Capital Outlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98, 684,93 0.00
10E00D 2542 3190 00 000000 CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS 6,000.00 330.00 3,850.00 2,150.00 0.00 2,459,70 64,17
10E000 2545 3230 10 000000 DR ED: MAINT €00.00 0.00 53.91 546.09 .00 293.20 8.99
10EQ00 2545 4100 10 000000 DR ED: SUPPLIES 3,000.00 110.86 1,565.03 1,434.97 0.00 2,480.76 52.17
10EQ000 2545 5400 10 000000 DR ED: CAP QUT 25,000.00 0.00 15,748.00 9,252.00 0.00 16,348.00 62.99
10EQ00 2560 1110 84 000000 FOOD SERV: SALARY, SUP 81,022.00 6,635.08 34,575.40 46,446.60 0.00 77,302,08 42.67
10EQ000 2560 1150 84 000000 FOOD SERV: SALARY, SEC 24,304.00 2,025,32 9,860.94 14,434.08 0.00 21,096.16 40.61
10E105 2560 1190 84 000000 ADAMS FOCD SERV COOKS SALAR 63,000.00 5,725.79 30,865.39 32,134.61 .00 65,649.52 48.99
10E107 2560 1190 84 000000 JEFFERSON FODD SERV CCOKS S 52,000.00 4,478.08 19,185.06 32,814.94 0.00 35,878.60 36.89
10E108 2560 1190 84 CG0000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV COOKS SAL %6, 000,00 7,755.63 32,876.47 63,123.53 0.00 86,532.17 34.25
10E109 256C 1190 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV CCOKS 67,000,00 5,315,770 16,894.14 50,105.86 0.00 34,39%.00 25.22
10E110 2560 1190 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV COCKS 80,000.00 5,814.26 22,318.00 57,682.00 0.00 48,453.17 27.90
10E204 2560 11%0 84 000000 JH COOK SALARY 104,000.00 7,000.02 36,555.83 67,444.17 G.00 93,947.45 35.15
10E303 2560 11%0 84 000000 HS FCOD SERV COOKS SALARY 107,000.00 12,593.89 47,364.09 59,635.91 0.00 89,671,586 44,27
10E0DQ 2560 1206 84 000000 FOOD SERV: SALARY, SUBS 3,000.00 60,75 3,481.75 -481.75 0.00 3,196.75 116.06
10E105 2560 1200 84 00000C ADAMS FOOD SERV SUB SALARY 1,000.0¢C 487.50 467.50 532.50 0.00 0.00 46.75
10E107 2560 1200 84 000000 JEFFERSCON FOOD SERV SUB SAL 5,000.00 0.00 ¢.00 5,000.00 0.00 923.00 ¢.00
10E108 2560 1200 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV SUB SALAR 13,000.00 0.00 1,993.75 11,006.25 0.00 9,608.00 15.34
10E109 2560 1200 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOCD SERV 5UB SA 10,000.00 Q.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 9,895.50 0.00
10E110 2560 1200 84 Q0C0000 WASHINGTCN FOOD SERV SUB SA 12,000.00 0.00 11,055.00 245.00 0.00 12,908.19 92.13
10E204 2560 1200 84 ©G0000 JH SUB COOK SALARY 5,000.00 6,191.63 15,371.13 -10,371.13 0.00 0.00 307.42
10E303 2560 1200 B4 0000CO HS FOOD SERV SUB COOK SALAR 20,000.00 1,143.00 1,658.13 18,341.87 0.00 10,235.13 8.29
10E1C5 2560 1300 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV HOURLY SALA 1,500.0¢0 171.00 696.12 803.88 0.00 148.06 46.41
10E107 2560 1300 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV HOURLY 2,500.00 227.4¢6 528.8% 1,971.12 0.00 1,094.92 21.16
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10 ECUCATIONAL FOUND
10E108 2560 1300 84 C0C000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV HOURLY SA 1,500,00 292,88 8l1.67 688,33 0.00 Z2,294.11 54.11
10E10% 2560 1300 B84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV HOURL 1,200.00 148.15 284 .68 915.32 0.00Q 480.73 23.72
10E110 2560 1300 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV HOURLY 1,700.00 218.59 662.66 1,037.34 0.00 0.00 38.98
10E204 2560 1300 84 (0G000 JH FOOD SERVICE HOURLY 3,000.00 130.1¢ 482.16 2,517.84 0.00 703.72 16.07
10E303 2560 1300 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV HOURLY SALARY 3,500.00 182,88 1,260.78 2,239.22 0.00 556.55 36.02
10ES60 2560 1300 30 00C0C0 ESSER II FOOD SERVICE SALAR 50,000.00 0.00 23,495.00 26,505.00 0.00 21,155.00 46.9%9
10E1G5 2560 1310 84 0000C0 ADAMS FOOD SERV OVERTIME SA 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2560 1310 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV OVERTIM 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10£108 2560 1310 84 D0DQQQ LINCOLN FOOD SERV OVERTIME 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,1¢0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E109 2560 1310 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV QVERT 100,00 0.00 0.00 160,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2560 1310 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV QVERTI 200.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.0G 0.00
10E204 2560 1310 84 00000C JH FOOD SERVICE OVERTIME 3,000.00 65.03 312,01 2,687.99 0.00 0.00 10.40
10E303 2560 1310 84 00000C HS FOOD SERV OVERTIME SALAR 2,000.00 270.59 496,09 1,503.91 0.00 152.00 24.80
L0EO000D0 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV: IMRF 5,500.00 410.94 2,097.13 3,402,387 0.00 4,636.54 38.13
10E105 2560 2120 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV IMRF 3,250.00 271.85 1,487.20 1,762.80 0.00 3,100.60 45.76
10F107 2560 2120 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV IMRF 2,800.00 221,72 928,91 1,871.0% 0.00 1,647.33 33,18
10E108 2560 2120 84 000000 LINCCLN FOOD SERV IMRF 5,000.00 379.23 1,587.34 3,412.66 0,00 4,185.57 31.75
10E109 2560 2120 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV IMRF 2,7006.00 257.47 809.5¢ 1,890.50 0.00 1,643.65 29.58
10E110 2560 2120 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV IMRF 4,100.00 284.28 1,082.91 3,017.09 0.00 2,215.06 26.41
10E204 2560 2120 84 000000 JH FOOD SERVICE IMRF 3,500.00 339.05 1,759.96 3,740.04 0.00 4,428,717 32.00
10E303 2560 220 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV IMRF 5,625.00 £19.141 2,258.08 3,366.92 0.00 4,267.43 10.14
10E960 2560 2120 30 000000 2,500.00 0.00 883.72 1,616.28 0.00 784.78 35.35
10E105 2560 2220 84 QQQ0000 ADAMS FOOD SERV HEALTH TINS 31,000.00 2,104,34 10,330.40 20,66%.60 0.00 22,782.56 33.32
10E107 2560 2220 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV HEALTH 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2560 2220 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV HEALTH IN 30,000.00 1.,315.52 6,458.00 23,542,00 0,00 22,134.56 21.53
10E109 2560 2220 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FCOD SERV HEALT 21,000.00 657.76 3,826.96 17,173.04 0.C0 18,261.56 18.22
10E110 2560 2220 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOGD SERV HEALTH 19,000.00 0.00 4,148.09 14,851,951 0.00 13,173.12 21.83
10E204 2560 2220 84 000000 JH FOOD SERVICE HEALTH 20,000.00 657,76 5,800.24 14,199.76 0.00 14,242.32 29.00
10E303 25360 222Q 84 000000 HS FGOD SERV HEALTH INSURAN 47,000.00 3,550.92 14,252.17 32,747.83 0.00 37,778.64 30.32
10EQ0Q 2560 3190 84 000000 FOOD SERV: OTHER PURCHASED 10, 000.00 23.75 533.75 T,771.25 1,695.00 3,760.96 5.34
10E000 2560 3190 84 000001 FOOD SERV: POS SYSTEM 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00 8,243.00 0.00
10E105 2560 3190 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV QTHER PURCH 250,00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2560 3190 84 000000 JEFFERSON FCOD SERV OTHER P 1,000.00C 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00Q 0.00
10E108 2560 3190 84 CGGO0000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV OTHER PUR 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2360 2190 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FGOD SERV OTHER 3,500.00 436.64 1,209.91 2,2580.09 0.G0 3,073.06 34.57
10E110 2560 3190 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOQD SERV OTHER 4,000.00 649,43 1,639.74 2,360.26 0.00 3,571.32 40.99%
10E204 2560 31%0 84 000Q0C JH FOOD SERY OTHER PURCHASE 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E303 2560 319C 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV PURCHASED SERV 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 16.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10ECO00 2560 3230 84 000000 FOOD SERV: MAINT - REPR 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 232.78 0.00
10E1QS 2560 3230 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV MAINT/REPAI 4,100.00 0.00 299.48 3,800.52 0.00 3,591.84 1.30
10E107 2560 3230 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV MAINT/R 1,000.0Q0 0.00 0.00 592.56 407.44 479.95 0.00
10E108 2560 3230 84 000000 LINCOLN FOCD SERV MAINT/REP 4,000.00 g.00 336.00 3,404.50 259.50 3,189.41 8.40
10E109 2560 3230 84 0000C0 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV MAINT/ 2,000.00 667.44 1,944.31 -86.81 142.50 910.65 97.22
10E11G 2560 3230 84 000000 WASHINGTON FCOD SERV MAINT/ 4,000,00 0.00 0.00 3,153.27 846.73 2,179.36 0,00
10E2Q4 2560 3230 84 0000GQ JH FOOD SERV MAINTENANCE/RE 5,000.00 0.00 731.59 4,268.41 .00 2,181.98 14.863
10E303 2560 3230 84 000000 HS FCOD SERV MAINT/REPAIR 10,000.00¢ .00 1,952.91 7,231.60 815.49 3,689.79 19.53
10E00C 2560 3320 84 000000 FOOD SERV: TRAVEL SUP/HD 900.00 0,00 0.00 900.00C 0,00 37.20 0.00
10E105 2560 3320 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV TRAVEL 800.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 355.50 0.00
10E107 2560 2320 64 000000 JEFFERSOM FOOD SERV TRAVEL 200.00 .00 0.00 200.00 0.00 193,25 0.00
10E108 2560 3320 B4 000000 TLINCGLN FOOD SERYV TRAVETL 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 193.25 0.00
10E109 2560 3320 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV TRAVEL 200.00 0.00 0,00 200.00 0.00 193.26 .00
10E110 2560 3320 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV TRAVEL 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 324.37 0.00
10E204 2560 3320 84 QGO0000 JH FOOD SERV TRAVEL Q.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
10E303 2560 3320 84 Q00000 HS FOOD SERV TRAVEL 50¢.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 482.25 0.00
10E000 2560 410C 84 000000 FOCOD SERV: SUPPLIES 59,000.00 4,330,38 17,257.18 37,475.32 4,267.50 59,860.04 29.25
10E105 2560 4100¢ 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV SUPPLIES 40, 000.00 5,085.04 20,800.39 15,027.31 4,172.30 32,829,156 52.00
10E107 2560 4100 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV SUPPLIE 50,000,00 9,842, 34 27,673.73 20,858.5% 1,467.70 42,576.70 55.35
10E108 2560 4100 84 000000 LINCOLN FQOD SERV SUPPLIES 65,000.00 11,059.90 42,721.54 14,862,272 7,416.24 63,581.97 65.73
106E109 2560 4100 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV SUPPLI 50,000.00 T,929.61 24,883.22 22,181.00 2,935.78 34,789.25 49,77
10E110 2560 4100 84 000000 WASHINGTON FQOD SERV SUPPLI 7Q,000.00 14,655.61 53,321.79 12,352.44 4,325.77 55,624.26 76.17
10E204 2560 4100 84 0000C0 JH FOOD SERVICE SUPPLIES 11¢,000.00 11,816.35 44,842 .32 56,549.52 8,608,156 33,305.38 40.77
10E303 2560 4100 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV SUPPLIES 160,000.00 17,994.05 57,703 .62 92,390.95 2,905,43 48,610.5%0 36.06
10EGGO 2560 4150 84 000000 FOOD SERV: PREIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 2560 4150 B4 000000 ADAMS FOQD SERYV COMMODITY F 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E107 2560 4150 84 000000 JEFFESON FOOD SERV COMMODIT .00 0,00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2560 4150 84 0C0000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV COMMODITY ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.0G 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2560 4150 84 Q00000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV COMMOD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2560 4150 84 (000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV COMMOD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2560 4150 84 000000 JH FOOD SERY FREIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E303 2560 4150 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV COMMOD FREIGHT 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ00 2560 5400 84 0000C0 Food Service Equipment 1,500.00 4,156,92 4,156.92 -2,656.92 0.00 0.00C 277.13
10E105 2560 5400 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 .00 D.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2560 5400 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOCD SERV EQUIPME 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 3,950.00 0.00
10E108 2560 5400 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV EQUIPMENT 4,000.00 0.00 0.0¢ 4,000.00C 0.00 3,950.00 0.00
10E109 2560 5400 B4 Q00000 LONGFELLOW FOGD SERV EQUIPM 1,000.00 : 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10E110 2560 5400 34 000000 WASHINGTON FQOOD SERV EQUIPM 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 3,950.00 0.00




. 3frbudl2.p 75-4 MARION CUSD &2, IL 12/03/21 Page:39

- 05.21.10.00.00 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 11/2021) 11:00 AM
Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity EYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E204 2560 5400 84 000000 JH FOOD SERV CAPITAL QUTLAY 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 3,850.00 0.00
1GE303 2560 5400 84 000000Q HS FOOD SERV CAPITAL CUTLAY 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2560 6400 84 000000 FOOD SERV: DUES/FEES 550.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 0.00 152.50 0.00
1GE105 2560 6400 84 0000Q0{ ADAMS FOOD SERV DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2560 6400 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV DUES/FE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 3,249.15 0.00
10E108 2560 6400 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 5,02%.34 0.00
10E109 2560 6400 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV DUES/F 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00 0.00
108110 2560 6400 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV DUES/F 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E204 2560 6400 84 000000 JH FCOD SERV DUES/FEES .00 1,883.83 1,883.83 -1,883.83 0.00 0.00 0.00
108303 2560 6400 84 000000 H3 FOOD SERV DUES/FRES .00 .00 0.00 .00 0.30 0.00 0.00
108000 2900 1120 00 000000 LOCAL HOMELESS SALARY 16,175.00 1,347.90 4,043.70 12,131.30 0.00 0.00 25.00
10E502 2900 1120 30 000000 Homeless Title I 24,331.00 0.00 0,00 24,331.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 2900 1120 30 105000 AD TITILE I HOMELESS 0.00 405,50 1,216.50 -1,216.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 2900 1120 30 107000 JE TITILE I HOMELESS 0.00 405.50 1,216.50 -1,216.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E9C2 2900 1120 30 108000 LI TITILE I HOMELESS 0.00 405.50 1,216.50 -1,216.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
1O0E902 2900 1120 30 109000 LG TITILE T HOMELESS 0.00 405,50 1,216.50 -1,216.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 1120 30 110000 WA TITILE I HOMELESS 0.00 405.54 1,216.62 -1,216.862 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 1200 30 GGO0Q0 TITLE I HOMELESS AIDE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00
10E902 2900 1200 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I HCMELESS SALA : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 1200 30 107000 JEFFER TITLE I HOMELESS SAL 0.00 0.00 G.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 1200 30 108000 LINCOL TITLE I HOMELESS SAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2500 1200 30 109000 LONGFE TITLE I HOMELESS SAL .00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2%00 1200 30 110000 WASHIN TITLE I HOMELESS SAL 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2%00 3200 30 105000 AD TITLE I HOMELESS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,867.24 0.00
10E930 2500 1200 30 107000 JE TITLE I HOMELESS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,867.24 0.00
10E930 2900 1200 30 108000 LI TITLE I HOMELESS 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 4,867.24 0.00
10E930 2900 1200 30 109000 LO TITLE I HOMELESS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,867.24 0.00
10E930 2900 1200 30 110000 WA TITLE I HOMELESS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 4,867,24 0.00
10E902 2900 2100 30 105000 0.00 45.94 137.82 -137.82 0.60 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2100 30 107000 0.00 45,94 137.82 -137.82 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2100 30 108000 0.00 45.94 137.82 -137.82 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2160 30 1090008 0.00 415,934 137.82 -137.82 0.00 0.00 0.00
1QE902 2800 2100 30 110000 0.00 45.96 137.88 -137.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQQOD 2900 2110 00 000000 0.00 133.34 400.02 -400.02 G¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 2900 23110 30 105000 0.00 40.10 120,30 -120.30 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2110 30 107000 0.00 410.10 120.30 -12¢.30 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2110 30 108000 0.00 40.10 120.30 -120.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

10E902 2900 2110 30 109000 0.00 40.10 120.30 -120.30 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Account Number Oriqginal Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E902 29%00 2110 3¢ 110000 0.00 40.10 120.30 -120.30 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2120 30 105000 AD TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 ¢.C0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2120 30 107000 JE TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E902 2900 2120 30 108Q0C0 LI TITLE I IMRF 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.G0 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2120 30 1090060 LO TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2120 30 110000 WA TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2900 2120 30 000000 TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2900 2120 30 105000 AD TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.34 0.00
1GE930 2900 2120 30 107000 JE TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 229,34 .00
10E930 2900 2120 30 108000 LI TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.34 0.00
10E930 2900 2120 30 109000 LO TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 229.34 0.00
10E930 2800 2120 30 110000 WA TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.39 0.00
10E000 2%00 2170 00 000000 0.00 8.64 25.92 -25.92 0.00 .00 0.00
10ES02 2%00 2170 30 105000 0.00 2.60 7.80 ~1.80 0.00 0.00 .00
10E902 2%00 2170 30 107000 ¢.00 2.60 7.80 -7.80 0.060 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2170 30 148000 0.00 2.60 7.80 -7.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2170 30 1¢9000 0.00 2,60 7.80 -7.80 0.00¢ 0.00 0,00
10E902 2900 2170 30 110000 0.00 2.60 7.80 ~7.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2220 30 105000 0.00 90.80 363.20 -363.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2220 30 107000 0.00 90.80 363.20 -363.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2220 30 108000 0.0¢ 90.80 363.20 -363.20 06.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2220 30 109000 0.0¢ 90.8¢ 363.20 -363.20 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2220 30 110000 0.00 90.78 363.18 -363.18 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E0Q00 2900 2250 00 000000 0.00 23.24 69.72 -69.72 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E902 2900 2250 30 105000 0.00 7.00 21.00 -21.00 0.060 0.00 0.00
10E902 2300 2250 30 107000 0.00 7.00 21.00 -21.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2250 30 108000 0.00 7.00 21,00 -21,00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E902 2900 2250 30 1949000 0.00 7.00 21.00 -21.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2250 30 110000 0.00 7.00 21.00 -21.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 4100 30 000000 TITLE I: HOMESLESS SUPPLIE 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 275.14 0.00
10E902 2900 4100 30 105000 ADRMS TITLE I HOMELESS SUPP 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2500 4100 30 107000 JEF TITLE I HOMELESS SUPPLI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 4100 30 108000 LIN TITLE I HOMELESS SUPPLI .00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E402 2900 4100 30 109000 LONG TITLE I HOMELESS SUPPL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2500 4100 30 110000 WASH TITLE I HOMELESS SUPPL 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2%00 4100 30 CC0000 TITLE I: HCMELESS SUPPLIES 1,150.00 0.00 0.00 1,150.00 0.00 39.50 0.00
10E930 2900 4100 30 105000 AD TITLE HOMELESS SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00Q 0.00 0.00 Q.00 500.00 0.00
10E930 2900 4100 30 107000 JE TITLE HOMELESS SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 1,000.03 0.00
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Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
Account Number Original Budget Monthly Actiwvity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amcunt FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E930 2900 410C 30 108000 LI TITLE HOMELESS SUPPLIES 0.00 G.00 182.23 -182.23 ¢.00 732.41 0.00
10E930 2900 410¢ 30 109000 LO TITLE HOMELESS SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 950,00 -950.,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2900 410C 30 110000 WA TITLE HOMELESS SUPPLIES 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 248.25 0.00
10E902 3900 1140 30 000000 TITLE I COM SERVICE SALARY 35,303.00 0.00 0.00 35,303.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 1140 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I COM SER SAL 0.00 428,54 1,285.61 -1,285.81 0.C0 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 1140 30 107000 JEFF TITLE I COM SER SAL 0.00 428,54 1,285.61 -1,285.61 0,00 0.00 G.00
10E902 3900 1140 30 108000 LINC TITLE I COM SER SAL 0.00 428.54 1,285.61 -1,285.61 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 1140 30 109000 LONG TITLE I COM SER SAL 0.00 428,54 1,285.61 -1,285.61 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 1140 30 110000 WASH TITLE I COM SER SAL ¢.00 428.5%6 1,285.75 -1,285.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 1140 30 000000 TITLE I: COM. SERV SAL 5,700.00 0.00 0.00 5,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3%00 1140 30 105000 AD TITLE SALARY 0.00 0.00 1,139.76 -1,139.76 0.00 3,419.28 0.00
10E930 3%00 1140 30 107000 JE TITLE SALARY 0,00 0.0C 1,139.76 -1,139.7¢ 0.00 3,419.28 0.00
10E930 3500 1140 30 108000 LI TITLE SALARY 0.00 0.00 1,139.76 -1,139.76 0.00 3,419.28 0.60
10E930 390C 1140 30 169000 LC TITLE SALARY 0.00 0.00 1,139.76 -1,139.76 G.00 3,419.28 0.00
10E930 3900 1140 30 110000 WA TITLE SALARY 0.00 0.00 1,139.68 -1,139.68 0.00 3,419.04 0.00
10E902 3900 2100 30 CQC000 TITLE I FED TRS 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2100 30 105000 AD TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 18.56 145.67 -145.87 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 3900 2100 30 107000 JE TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 48.56 145.67 -145.67 0.00 0.00 G.00
10E%02 3900 2100 30 108000 LI TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 48,56 145,67 -145.67 0.00 0.00 .00
10E902 3900 2100 30 109000 LO TITLE I FED TRS c.00 48.56 145.67 -145.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 210¢ 30 110000 WA TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 48,48 145.53 -145.53 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 2100 30 000000 TITLE I FED TRS .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 2100 30 105000 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 391.20 0.00
10E930 3900 2100 30 107000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 391.20 0.00
10E930 3800 2100 30 108000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 391,20 0.00
10E930 3%CC 2100 30 109000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 391.20 0.00
10E930 3900 2100 30 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 390.84 0.00
10E902 3900 2110 30 000000 TITLE I 9.4% TRS 3,500.00 ¢.00 ¢.00 3,500.C0 G.00 0.00 G.00
10E902 3900 2110 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS 0.00 42,38 127.15 -127.15% 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2110 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS 0.00 42,38 127.15 -127.15 0.00 0.00 .00
10E9G2 3900 211¢ 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS 0.00 42.38 127.15 -127.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 211¢ 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS 0.00 42.38 127.15 ~-127.15 G.00 ¢.00 0,00
10E902 3900 2110 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS 0.00 42.42 127.16 -127.16 .00 0.060 0.00
10E930 3%00 210 30 000000 TITLE I 9% TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 2110 30 105000 0.00Q .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.88 0.00
10E930 3900 2110 30 107000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.88 0.00
10E230 3900 2110 30 108000 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 450.88 0.00
10E93¢ 3900 2110 30 1090C0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.88 Q.00
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Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22

Account Number Oriqinal Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATICNAL FUND
10E930 3900 2110 30 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.88 .00
10E902 3300 2170 30 000000 TITLE I: .58% TRS 226.00 0.00 0.00 226.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E902 3300 2170 30 105000 AD TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 2.74 8.22 -8.22 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2170 30 107000 JE TITLE T .58% TRS 0.00 2.79 8.22 -8.22 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2170 30 168000 LI TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 2.74 8.22 -8.22 0.00 .00 0.00
10E902 3900 2170 30 103000 10 TITLE I .S58% TRS 0.00 2.74 8.22 -8.22 0.00 0.00 Q.00
10E902 3900 2170¢ 30 110000 WA TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00¢ 2.78 8.33 ~8.33 .00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 2170 30 000000 TITLE I .5B% TRS 0.00¢ 0.00 .00 ¢.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 2170 30 105000 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 29.14 0.00
10E930 3900 2170 30 107000 0.00 .00 0.00 D.00 0.00 28.14 0.00
10E930 3900 2170 30 108000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.14 0.00
10E930 3900 2170 30 109000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.14 0.00
10E930 3900 2170 30 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 29.35 0.00
10E902 3900 2220 30 105000 0.00 65.78 197.34 -197.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2220 30 107000 .00 65,78 197.34 -197.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2220 30 108000 0.00 65.78 197.34 -197.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2220 30 i090G0 0.00 65.78 197.34 -1%7.34 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2220 30 110000 0.60 65.74 197.22 -197.22 0.00 0.00 0.G0Q
10E%30 3900 2220 30 000000 TITLE I: HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2250 30 000000 TITLE T THIS INS 610.00 0.00 0.00 61G.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E502 3900 2250 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 7.40 22.19 -22.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2250 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 7.40 22.19 -22.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2250 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS5 HEALTH INS 0.00 7.40 22,19 ~22,19 0.G0 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2250 30 10%000 LO TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 7.40 22.1%9 -22.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2250 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 1.34 22.10 -22.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 225¢ 30 000000 TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 2250 30 105000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108.18 0.00
10E930 3800 2250 30 107000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 108,18 0.00
10E930 3900 2250 30 108000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 108.18 0.00
10E930 3900 2250 30 109000 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 108.18 0.00
108930 3500 2250 3¢ 110000 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 108,30 0.00
10E0GC 3901 1140 00 Q00000 AFTERCATS SALARY 0.00 739.75 2,774.75 -2,174.,75 0.00 5,801.75 0.00
10E105 3901 1140 00 000000 ADAMS AFTERCATS SALARY 17,000.00 501,42 1,323.41 15,876.59 0.00 4,948.00 7.78
10E107 3901 1140 00 000000 JEFFERSON AFTERCATS SALARY 16,000.00 1,001.00 3,024.45 12,875.55 0.00 10,008.21 18.90
10E106 3901 1140 00 000000 LINCOLN AFTERCATS SALARY 25,000.00 2,400.25 7,223.74 17,776.26 0.00 12,252.69 28.89
10E109 3901 1140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW AFTERCATS SALARY 18,000.00 2,453.19 1,058.52 10,941.48 0.00 12,629.84 39.21
10E110 3%01 1140 00 000000 WASHINGTON AFTERCATS SALARY 23,000.00 1,662.81 5,235.39 17,763.61 0.00 9,359.26 22.71
10E204 3901 1140 00 000000 JH AFTERCATS SALARY 8,500.00 1,051.30 3,388.68 5,111,32 0,00 7,286.11 39.87
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E000 3901 2120 00 000000 AFTERCATS: IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E105 3901 2120 Q0 000000 ADAMS AFTERCATS IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 3901 2120 00 0000003 JEFFERSON AFTERCATS IMRF 400.00 47.17 142.51 257.49 0.00 283,29 35.63
10E108 3%01 2120 00 000000 LINCOLN AFTERCATS IMRF 1,000.00 62.43 202.08 797.92 0.60 491.84 20.21
10E109 3901 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW AFTERCATS IMRF 1,000,00 79.27 222.17 777.83 0.00 581.37 22.22
10E110 3901 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON AFTERCATS IMRF 500.00 78.36 235.74 264,26 .00 204.06 47.1%
10E204 3%01 2120 00 000000 JH AFTERCATS IMRF 500.00 45.465 150.60 349.40 .00 343.32 an.12
10E204 3901 2220 00 000000 JH AFTERCATS HEALTH INSURAR 16,000.00 1,446.58 5,786.32 10,213.68 0.00 12,493.26 36.16
10E340 4000 3190 30 000000 ESSER PYMTS TO GOVT DNITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 41C0 3190 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00
10E%02 4100 3190 30 3107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I PURCH SER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E902 4100 3190 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
10E902 4100 3190 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE T PURCH SE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E502 4100 3190 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I PURCH SE 0.00 0.00C 0,00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00
10E930 4100 3190 30 105000 AD TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E930 4100 3190 30 107000 JE TITLE I PURCH SERVICE 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E93Q 4100 3190 30 108000 LI TITLE I PURCH SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 4100 3180 30 109000 LO TITLE I PURCH SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
10E930 43100 31%0 3¢ 110000 WA TITLE I PURCH SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 ¢.00 100.00 0.00
LOE902 4110 31%0 30 107000 JE TITLE T PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
i0E960 4110 319C 30 000000 ESSER II CTHER GOVT PURCH S 1,000.00 C.00 0.00 1,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 4120 3190 12 000000 WCSED: BILLING 3,831,800.00 334,384.0% 1,612,911.30 2,218,888.70 0.00 3,832,186.29 42.09
10EQ00 4120 3190 12 000001 WCSEDR:QRPHANAGE 140,000.00 6,725,660 114,812.7¢6 25,087.24 0.00 66,351.50 82.08
10E000 4120 3190 12 000002 WCES IDEA FT 1,109,000.00 0.00 235,910.81 873,089.19 0.00 924,918.73 21.27
10E000 4120 3190 12 000003 SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 0.00 0.6C 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10EQ00 4120 3190 12 000004 WCES IDEA-PS FT 25,000.00 0.00 4,445.55 20,554.45 0.00 23,385.¢0 17.78
1GEGO0 4120 3190 12 000005 WCES CRSE-FT 546,520.00 0.00 136,629.95 409,8%0.05 0.00 54%6,519.80 25.00
10EQGO 4120 3190 12 000006 PRIVATE FACTILITY 45,000.00 10,5535.37 21,748.92 23,251.08 .00 0.00 438.33
10E000 419C 3190 §0 000001 FOUNDATION GRANTS 10,000.00 0.00 1,097.00 2,573.10 6,329.90 4,134.64 10.97
10E000 4190 31820 00 000002 U2 INNOVATE GRANTS 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E0DD 4190 31%0 00 000003 ROE TUITION ECHO STARQUEST 120,000.00 26,012.76 81,215.860 58,784.40 0.00 94,966.66 51.01
10E000 4190 31%0 00 000004 CITY OF MARION SRO 140,000.00 38,609.36 84,621.79 55,378.21 0.00 87,988.27 60.44
108940 4190 3190 30 000000 ESSER PYMTS TO GOV UNITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 200,00 0.00
10E930 4%00 3190 30 000000 TITLE I PURCHASED SERVICES ¢.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
10E000 5150 6010 00 000000 INTEREST ON LINE OF CREDIT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ0Q 5150 6020 00 000000 FEES FOR LINE OF CREDIT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E400 8110 0000 10 000000 PERMANENT TRANSFER TO Q&M 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 November 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021+22

Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity EYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10———— ———— - = 37,440,545.00 3,011,571,65 14,536,381.26 22,032,235.48 867,581.92 32,866,818.68 38.83
20 GPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
20E000 2533 3010 00 000000 STORM SHELTER 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E000 2533 3010 00 000707 3 ¥Yr Asbestos Plan 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E000 2533 3010 00 000804 DISTRICT WIDE BLEACHER INSP 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E000 2533 301C¢ 00 000805 DISTRICT WIDE ROOF INSPECTI 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E000 2533 5230 03 000000 BAYSINGER ARCH FEES 100,000,00 0.00 3,725.00 96,275.00 0.00 %,205.00 3.73
20E960 2533 5230 30 000000 ESSER II ARCH HVAC 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 .00 0.00 0.00
20E965 2533 5230 30 000000 ESSER III ARCH HVAC 720,000.00 0.00 ¢.00 720,000,00 .00 0.0¢ Q.00
20E960 2535 5230 30 000000 ESSER II HVAC 773,419.00 0.00 G.00 773,419.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E965 2535 5230 30 000000 ESSER ITI HVAC 4,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E000 2542 1190 00 000000 MAINT: SALARY, CUSTODIAN 350,000.00 25,654.34 126,340.26 223,659.74 0.00 264,438.40 36.10
20E105 2542 1190 30 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN SALARY 90,500.00 6,733.80 30,281.80 60,218.20 0.00 62,685.75 33.46
20E107 2542 1190 50 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN SALARY 85,000.00 6,228.40 28,829.20 56,170.80¢ 0.00 70,595,860 33.92
20E108 2542 1190 00 000000 LINCOLN CUSTCDIAN SALARY 90,Q000.00 7,936.40 36,512.40 53,487.60 0.00 69,720.40 40.57
20E109 2542 1190 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN SALARY $3,000.00 3,180.860 14,812.60 48,187.40 0.00 45,971.18 23,591
20E110 2542 1190 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN SALARY 120,000.00 8,652.00 31,701.60 88,298.40 0.00 98,708,380 26,42
20E204 2542 1190 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN SALARY 145,000.00 1G,298,40 53,698.58 91,301.42 0.00 113,145.00 37.03
20E303 2542 1190 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN SALARY 280,000.00 22,659.70 101,773.90 178,226.10 0.00 248,218.18 36.35
20E000 2542 1200 00 000000 Maint: salary, Subs/Extr 20,000.00 0.00 4,142.00 15,858.00 0.00 15,770.50 20.71
Z0E105 2542 1200 00 000000 ADAMS SUB/EXTRA CUSTODIAN 1,000,00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E107 2542 1200 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUB/EXTRA CUSTODI 20,000.00 4,008.00 15,659.00 4,341.00 0.00 19,956.13 18.30
20E108 2542 1200 00 000000¢ LINCOLN SUB/EXTRA CUSTODIAN 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E109 2542 1200 00 000000 LONGFEFLLGW SUB/EXTRA CUSTC §,000.00 1,936.00 8,778.00 -778.00 0.00 4,873.00 10%.73
20BE1i0 2542 1200 Q0 0000Q0 WASHINGTON SUB/EXTRA CUSTOD 5,000.00 710,00 6,842.00 -1,842.00 0.00 0.00 136.84
20E204 2542 1200 Q0 000000 JH SUB/EXTRA CUSTODIAN SALA 8,000.00 1,815.00 6,880.50 1,119.50 0.00 7,771.00 86.01
20E303 2542 1200 00 000000 HS SUB/EXTRA CUSTODIAN 4,000.00 0.00 2,145.00 1,855.00 0.00 445,50 53.63
20E000 2542 1210 00 000000 UPKP BLD: TEMP WORK 60,000,00 3,312.00 15,536.00 44,484.00 0.00 35,189,00 25.89
20E105 2542 1210 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTCODIAN TEMP WORK 2,000.00 1,353.00 2,871.00 -§71.00 0.00 0.00 143.55
20E107 2542 1210 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN TEMP WO 14, 000,00 264,00 264.00 13,736.00 0.00 0.00 1.89
20E108 2542 1210 00 Q00000 LINCOLN CUSTODIAN TEMP WORK 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00 4,851.00 0.00
20E109 2542 1210 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN TEMP W 12,000.00 0.00 880.00 11,120.00 0.00 264.00 7.33
20EL110 2542 121¢ 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN TEMP W 15,000.00 605.00 5,236.00 9,764,900 0.00¢ 10,620.95 34.91
20E204 2542 1210 Q0 000000 JH CUSTODIAN TEMP SALARY 12,000.00 1,405.25 6,924.50 5,075.50 0.00 704,00 57.70
20E303 2542 1210 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN TEMP SALARY 20,000.00 3,206.50 12,545.50 ?,454;50 0.00 4,911.00 62.73
20EQ000 2542 1300 00 000000 Maint: Salary, Overtime §,000.00 168,78 2,360,217 5,639.73 0.00 7,129.94 29.50




3frbudl2.p 75-4

Page:45

MARION CUSD 42, IL 12/03/21
05.21.10.00.00 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 11/2021) 11:00 aM
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20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
2Q0E105 2542 1300 00 000G00 ADAMS CUSTCDIAN OVERTIME 3,000.00 125.25 387.09 2,612.91 0.00 413.43 12.90
20E10Q07 2542 1300 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN OVERTIM 4,000.00 54,90 1,946.18 2,053.82 .00 4,435.63 48.65
20E108 2542 1300 00 000500 LINCOLN CUSTODIAN OVERTIME 1,000.00 0.00 640.14 359.86 .00 751.06 64.01
Z20E109 2542 1300 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN OVERTI 500.00 Q.00 4.00 500.00 0.00 1l6.27 0.0¢
20E110 2542 1300 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN OVERTI 2,500.00 274.51 1,783.59 716.41 0.00 1,046.13 71.34
20E204 2542 1300 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN OVERTIME 5,000.00 127.02 372.55 4,627.45 0.00 2,194,57 7.45
20E303 2542 1300 00 000000 HS CUSTOQDIAN OVERTIME 12,000.00 451,22 5,335.51 &,664.49 0.00 11,936.83 44,46
20E000 2542 2120 00 000000 MATNT: TMRE 17,900.00 1,349.2¢6 6,778.42 11,121.58 0.G0 15,586.97 37.87
20E105 2542 2120 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN IMRF 5,000.00 286,86 1,321.59 3,678.41 0.00 2,9713.22 26.43
20E107 2542 2120 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN IMRF 5,000.00 439.31 2,104,52 2,895.48 0.00 3,970.86 42.09
20E108 2542 2120 (00 000000 LINCOLN CUSTODIAN IMRF 5,000.00 373.97 1,750.67 3,249.33 0.00 3,320.60 35.01
20E109 2542 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN IMRF 3,000.00 149,87 697.96 2,302.04 0.00 1,556.13 23.27
20E110C 2542 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN IMRE 6,500,00 456,88 1,614.08 4,885.92 0.00 4,700.47 24.83
20E204 2542 2120 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN IMRF 1,000.00 491.25 2,595.7%9 4,404.21 0.00 5,394.10 37.08
20E303 2542 2120 00 000000 HS CUSTGDIAN TMRE 14,000.00 959.949 4,917.98 9,082.02 0.00 12,217.15 35.13
20E000 2542 2220 00 000000 Maint: Health Insur 67,000.00 5,555.34 27,301,54 39,698.46 0.00 €0,144.20 40.75
205105 2542 2220 00 QQ0000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN HEALTH INS 38,000.00 3,172.08 15,572.02 22,427.98 .00 34,342.22 410.93
20E107 2542 2220 00 G0Q000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN HEALTH 40,000.00 3,321.12 16,273.76 23,726.24 0.00 28,361.44 40.68
20E108 2542 2220 00 000000 LINCOLN CUSTODIAN HEALTH IN 16,000.00 1,307.54 6,429.61 9,570.39 0.00 11,007.90 40.19
20E109 2542 2220 00 000C0CC LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN HEALTH 20,000.00 1,446.58 7,101,490 12,898.60 0.00 15,661.40 35.51
208110 2542 2220 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN HEALTH 20,000.00 657.76 3,229.00 16,771.00 0.00 18,534.91 16.15
20E204 2542 2220 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN HEALTH INS 253,000.00 328.88 2,900.12 22,099.88 0.00 7,121.16 11.60
20E303 2542 2220 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN HEALTH INSURAN 80, 000.00 6,189.92 30,376.19 419,623.81 0.00 68,264.38 37.97
20E000 2542 3190 00 000000 UPKP BLD: CTHER CONTR 400, 000.00 21,400.18 278,058.10 120,543.90 1,398.00 222,657.02 69.51
20EC00 2542 3190 00 000001 WASHINGTON REPAIRS 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 909, 581.65 0.00
Z0EQGO0 2542 3190 00 000002 CRAB CRCHARD BIKE PATH 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.c0
Z0E000 2542 3210 Q0 000000 PEST CONTROL 1,200.00 39.00 398.00 802.00 G.00 1,123.00 33.17
20E105 2542 3210 00 000000 ADAMS PEST CONTROL 1,000.00 64,00 520.00 48G.00 0.00 309.00 52.00
20E107 2542 3210 00 000000 JEFFERSON PEST CONTROL 1,000.0C 47.00 231.00 769.00 0.00 493.00 23.10
20E108 2542 3210 00 600000 LINCOLN PEST CONTROL 1,000.00 106,00 362.00 638.00 0.00 594.00 36.20
20E109 2542 3710 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PEST CONTROL 1,000.00 53.00 359,00 641.00 0.00 594.00 i5.90
20E110 2542 3210 00 0000CQ WASHINGTON PEST CONTROL 3,000.00 0.00 2,057.00 943,00 0.00 2,248.00 68.57
20E204 2542 321C 00 000GO0 JH PEST CONTROL 1.500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 248,00 Q.00
20E303 2542 3210 00 000000 HS PEST CONTROL 4,000.00 87.00 597.00 3,403.00 0.00 2,141.00 14.93
20EQ0Q 2542 3220 00 000000 Maint: Cln Serv Mops/Rug 3,500.00 202.29 1,088.18 2,411.82 Q.00 2,843.24 31.09
20E107 2542 3220 00 000000 JEFFERSON MOPS/RUGS 10,000.00 840.50 2,407.07 T,592.93 0.00 8,564.86 24,07
2DE108 2542 3220 40 000000 LINCOLN MOPS/RUGS 15,000.00 1,149.3%6 3,198.07 11,801.93 0.00 15,325.51 21.32
20E109 2542 3220 00 000000 LONGFELLOW MOPS/RUGS 15,000.00 1,384.00 3,75%.03 11,240,997 0.00 15,011.6% 25.086
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20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
20E110 2542 3220 00 000000 WASHINGTON MOPS/RUGS 15,000.00 1,592.42 5,351.51 9,648.49 0.00 14,703.96 35.68
205204 25427 3220 00 QQO0000D JH MOPS/RUGS 20,000.00 1,667.94 4,377.36 15,622.64 0.00 18,760.38 21.89
20E303 2542 3220 00 000000 HS MOPS/RUGS 20,000.00 2,120.88 6,917.25 13,082.75 0.00 20,801.42 34.59
20E000 2542 3320 00 000000 MAINT: TRAVEL 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E00Q 2542 3400 00 000000 PHONE SERVICE 200,000.00 2,047.60 68,604,48 124,240,52 7,155.00 191,778.23 34.30
20E000 2542 3700 00 Q00011 UG WATER 800.00 33.20 166.00 634.00 0.00 357.18 20.75
20E000 2542 3700 00 ©00013 SPORTS COMPLEX WATER 4,000.00 118.93 1,833.77 2,166.23 0.00 1,599.389 45.84
20E105 2542 3700 00 ¢00000 ADAMS WATER 15,000.00 905.00 5,580.58 9,419.42 ¢.00 11,049.85 37.20
20E107 2542 3700 00 000000 JEFFERSON WATER 6,000.00 589,08 2,176,086 3,823.94 .00 2,719.58 36.27
20E108 2542 3700 00 000000 LINCOLN WATER 6,000.00 580.78 1,107.85 4,8582.15 0.00 2,132,863 18.46
20E109 2542 3700 00 000000 LONGFELLOW WATER 6,000.00 456,64 1,109.24 4,890.76 0.00 1,457.09 18.49
20E110 2542 3700 00 000000 WASHINGTON WATER 15,000.00 1,037.32 3,449.81 11,550.19 0.00 6,151.25 23.00
20E204 2542 3700 00 00000C JH WATER 15,000.00 1,002.37 3,037.2¢6 11,962.74 0.00 5,7152.17 20.25
20E303 2542 3700 00 0000QG0 HS WATER 13,000.00 1,393.714 4,606.34 8,393.66 0.09 5,915.13 35.43
20E000 2542 4100 00 0000CC MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 200,000,00 9,028.46 87,560.54 107,851.81 4,587.65 188,607.42 43,78
20E105 2542 4100 00 0000CG¢ ADAMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 12,500.00 538.43 3,320.75 9,179.25% 0.00 3,343.01 26.57
20E107 2542 4100 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAL SUPPLIE 13,000.00 719,94 3,513.04 3,486.96 0.00 4,377.68 27.02
20E108 2542 4100 0C 000900 LINCOLN CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20,000.00 2,348.65 7,435.43 12,564.57 0.00 5,317.98 37.18
20E109 2542 4100 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAL SUPPLI 11,000.00 661.66 4,093.30 6,906.70 0.00 3,244.27 37.21
20E110 2542 4100 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAL SUPPLI 15,000.00 0.00 4,194, 64 10,805.36 0.00 8,615.10 27.96
20E204 2542 4100 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 25%,000.00 1,458.43 7,840.06 17,15%.94 0.00 10,782.41 31.36
20E303 2542 4100 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 45,000.00 4,285.68 12,691.98 32,308.02 .00 18,927.95 28.20
20ECC0 2542 4650 00 000011 UO GAS 2,500.00 53.09 469,45 2,030.55 0.00 1,494.38 18.78
208107 2542 4650 00 000000 JEFFERSON GAS 12,000.00 107.08 2,017.34 3,982.66 0.00 8,800.85 16.81
20E108 2542 4650 00 QQ0000 LINCOLN GAS 20,000.00 1,125.18 6,308.30 13,691.70 0.00 13,304.84 31.54
20BE109 2542 4650 0§ Q0QQ000 LONGFELLOW GAS 14,000.00 538.28 3,662.28 10,337.72 0.00 10,376.44 26.16
20E110 2542 4650 00 000000 WASHINGTON GAS 21,000.00 851,62 6,463.77 14,536.23 0.00 14,638.53 30.78
20E204 2542 4650 00 000000 JH GAS 35,000.00 490.96 7,267.16 27,732.84 0.00 32,074.42 20.76
20E303 2542 4650 00 0000C0 HS GAS 20,000.00 1,540.69 4,966.21 15,033.79 0.00 14,205.26 24.83
20E000 2542 4660 00 000011 UD ELECTRIC 11,000.00 1,000.21 4,414.51 6,585.49 0.00 8,005.11 40.13
20E000 2542 4660 00 000013 SPORTS COMPLEX ELECTRIC 8,500.00 370.29 1,821.64 6,678.36 0.00 4,826.59 21.43
20E105 2542 4660 00 000000 ADAMS ELECTRIC 104,000.00 6,554.28 33,364.48 70,635.52 ¢.00 77,399.72 32.08
20E107 2542 4%60 00 000000 JEFFERSON ELECTRIC 45, 000,00 3,138.92 22,726.37 22,273.83 0.00 30,242.55 50.50
20E108 2542 4660 00 000000 LINCOLN ELECTRIC 67,000.00 8,742.99 30,232.03 36,767.97 0.00 56,618.02 45.12
20E109 2542 4660 00 000000 LONGFELLOW ELECTRIC 37,000.00 4,704.06 16,592.77 20,407.23 0.00 23,929.31 44.85
20E110 2542 4660 00 000000 WASHINGTON ELECTRIC 65,000.00 8,246.69 34,387.1% 30,812.81 0.00 46,919.90 52.50
20E204 2542 4660 00 000000 JH ELECTRIC 105, 000.00 10,588.07 47,922.96 57,077.04 0.00 77,512.85 45,64
20E303 2542 4660 00 000000 HS ELECTRIC 410, 000.00 36,990.35 145,513.26 264,486.74 0.00 313,43%.51 35.49
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20 OQPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
20E000 2542 5400 00 000000 UPKP BLD: EQUIP CAP OUT 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.0C 4,742.60 .00
20E000 2542 5400 00 0000C1l BLD UPKP: CAP OUTLAY 2500-9 18,000.00 0.00 0,00 18,000.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00
20E000 2542 6400 Q0 0000CQ MAINT; DUES & FEES 3,500.00 300.00 -750.00 4,000.00 250,00 2,850.00 -21.43
20E000 2543 3190 €0 00000QC UPKP GRD: CONTR 50,000.00 0.00 31,027.45 18,972.55 0.00 8,475.00 62.05
20EQ00 2543 3210 00 000000 UPKP GRD: TRASH REMOVAL 35,000.00 3,416.10 16,191.01 18,808.99 0.00 30,483.07 46.26
20E000 2543 3230 00 00000C UPKP GRD: REPAIR 2,000.00 0.00 2,400.00 -400,00 0.00 Q.00 120.00
20E000 2543 4100 DO 000000 UPKP GRD: SEED, FERT 76,000.00 8,226.87 20,139.53 55,860.47 0.00 24,107.73 26.50
20EQ00 2543 $400 OC 000000 UPKP GRD; CAP QUTLAY( 15,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 12,500.00 0.00 10,377.00 16.67
20E000 2545 3230 00 000000 VEHICLE: REPAIR 10,000.00 0.00 1,906.92 8,093.08 G.00 2,221.08 19.07
20E000 2545 4100 0C 000000 VEHICLE: SUP, MOW, TRKS 25,000.00 2,048.08 9,425.98 15,574.02 0.00 20,108.02 371.70
20EQ000 2545 5400 00 000001 VEHICLE: CAP OUTLAY 2500+ 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 127,250.00 72,750.00 0.00 0.00
20E000 4120 3190 12 000000 WCSED: JT AGREE PMT 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20---= === ———= - - 10,302,319.00 397,199.92 1,743,141.13 8,473,037,22 86,140.65 3,971,456.65 16.92
21 0O&M LEASE
21E000 2542 3250 00 000004 CHROMEBOOKS LEASE MHS & MJH .00 0.00 0,00 0.00¢ 0.00 174,202.06 0.00
21EQQQ 2542 3250 00 000005 Copier Lease Payment 52,800.00 4,400,00 17,600.00 35,200.00 0.00 52,948.02 33.33
21-=== —=== —mmm —m —mm—- 52,800.00 1,400.00 17,600.00 35,200.00 0.00 227,150.08 33.33
30 DEBT SERVICE FUND OR FUND GROU
30E000 5200 6200 {0 000006 New MHS Interest Pymt ©27,750.00 320,700.00 320,700.00 307,050.00 0.00 811,135.50 51.09
30EQ00 5200 200 0C 000007 New CS Interest Pymt 76,935.00 0,00 38,467.50 38,467.50 0.00 92,433.50 50.00
30E000 5300 €100 00 000007 New C$S Principal Pymt 675,000.00 115,000.00 115,000.00 560,000.00 0.00 8,075,000.00 17.04
A0R000 5300 6100 00 000008 NEW MHS PRINCIPAL PYMT 1,250,0006.00 1,135,000.00 1,135,000.00 115,000.00 0.00 940,000.00 90.80
30E000 5400 3190 00 0C0000 BOND FEE 1,600.00 636.00 954,00 646,00 0.00 1,152.08 59.63
30E000 8990 0000 00 Q00000 OTHER SOURCES NOT CLASSIFIE 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,896,00 0.00
30=-=-= mmmm mmmm mm mmmme 2,631,285.00 1,571,336.00 1,610,121.50 1,021,163.50 0.00 10,061,624.08 61.19
40 TRANSPORTATICN FUND
40E000 2550 1110 00 000000 COOR SALARY 18,000.00 1,500.00 7,500.00 10,500,C0 0.00 14,300.00 41.67
4QE000 2550 2120 00 000000 PUPIL TRANS: IMRF 850.00 70.68 353.40 496.60 0.00 673.86 41.58
40E000 2550 2220 00 000000 COQOR HEALTH INSUR 3,500.00 289.32 1,387.37 2,112.63 0.00 2,893.22 39.64
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49 TRANSPORTATIGN FUND
40E000 2550 3190 00 000000 PURCHASED SERVICES 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 21,482.56 0.00
40E000 2550 3190 C0 000001 MHS ACTIVITY BUS PRINCIPAL 17,500.00 Q.00 7,877,03 9,622,97 0.0¢0 17,407.98 45,01
40EQ00 2550 33190 00 000002 MHS ACTIVITY BUS INTEREST 1,912.00 0.00 1,911.9% 0.01 0.00 1,453.31 10C.00
40EG00 2550 3300 00 000000 ATHL TRIPS 90, 000.00 9,428.17 26,509.08 63,490,32 0.00 28,442.62 29.45
40E260 2550 3300 30 000000 ESSER IT PUPIL TRANSPORTATI 75,000.00 0,00 54,709.76 20,290,24 0.00 0.00 72.95
408000 2550 3310 20 000000 CURRICULAR TRIPS 15,000.00 1,961.87 3,341.87 11,658.13 0.00 638.77 22,28
40EQC0 2550 3320 00 000000 ACTIVITY TRIPS 80,000¢.00 6,030.70 8,830.89 ¢71,169.11 0.00 1,894.98 11.04
40EQCQ 2550 3330 04 000000 ADAMS ATHLETIC BUS TRANS. 15,000.00 982.87 4,134.13 10,865.87 0.00 3,935.03 27.56
40EQCC 2552 3310 00 0CGC000 CONTR FEES 1,300,000.00 125,301.71 355,585.87 944,414.13 0.00 1,100,771.97 27.35
40EQQQ0 2552 4100 00 000000 MHS ACTIVITY BUS EXPENSES 5,000.00 338.19 2,167.18 2,832.82 0.00 800.32 43,34
40E0D00 4120 3310 12 000000 WCSED: JT AGR PMT 287,000.00 0.00 36,080.00 250,920.00 ¢.00 248,268,00 12.57
40w=rm mmmm mmmm mm mmmmee 1,928,762.00 145,903.51 510, 388.57 1,418,373.43 0.00 1,443,062.62 26.486
50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
50E960 1100 2130 30 000000 3,100.00 0.00 2,540.92 554,08 0.00 74,97 81.97
50E960 1100 2140 30 000000 2,900.00 20.49 2,332.24 567.76 0.00 739,11 80,42
S0EQ00 1101 2330 60 000000 ELEM FICA 100.00 0.00 6.37 93.63 0.060 21.08 6.37
S0E105 1101 2130 G0 000000 ADAMS FICA 1,000.00 114,52 363.84 636.16 0.00 816.45 36.38
S50E105 1101 2130 80 000001 ADAMS TEACHER AIDE FICh 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 ¢.00 147.58 0.00
50E107 1101 2130 90 00G000 JEFFERSON FICA 1,100.00 98.562 285.40 814.60 0.00 666.03 25.95
50E108 1101 2130 00 ¢00000 LINCOLN FICA 400,00 0.00 4,09 395.91 0.00 22.32 1.02
50E109 1101 2130 00 0000QC0 LONGFELLOW FICA 1,000.00 109.52 323.58 676.42 0.00 759.67 32,36
50E110 1101 2130 00 000000 WASHINGTON FICA 1,400.00 213.28 672.60 727.40 0.00 1,118.53 48.04
50EQO00 110 2140 00 000000 ELEM MEDICARE 100.00 89.67 131.81 ~31.81 0.0¢ 84.90 131.81
50EQ00 1101 2140 00 000001 SETTLEMENT MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00
50EQ00 1101 2140 00 000002 1,500.00 0.00 990,58 509.42 0.00 2,151.93 66.04
50E105 1101 214Q GO0 000000 ADAMS MEDICARE 12,000.00 1,019.69 4,689.01 7,310.99 0.00 10,111.83 39.08
SQE105 1101 2140 ¢0 000001 ADAMS TEACHER AIDE MEDICARE 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 34.52 0.00
50E1¢7 1101 2140 00 000000 JEFFERSON MEDICARE 14,500.00 1,086.49 5,024,186 9,475.84 0.00 12,979.51 34.65
S0E108 1101 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN MEDICARE 28,000.00 2,338.63 11,345.70 15,654.30 0.00 26,797.30 40.52
SOE10% 1101 2140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW MEDRICARE 14,000.00 1,075.57 5,131.18 8,868.84 0.00 12,788.73 36.65
50E110 1101 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTON MEDICARE 25,000.00 2,105.15 9,997.34 15,002.686 0.00 24,248.49 35.99
S50E204 1102 2140 00 000000 JH MEDICARE 44,500.00 3,608,37 16,928.68 27,571.32 0.00 40,109,867 38.04
S0E303 11¢3 213¢ 00 000000 HS FICA 12,000.00 504.13 2,417.78 9,582.22 0.00 5,502.60 20.15
50E105 1103 2140 00 000000 HS EXT MEDICARE 3,300.00 236,39 1,149.45 2,150.55 .00 2,642.48 34.83
50E3C3 1103 2140 0C 000000 HS MEDICARE 57,500.00 4,837.50 23,056.02 34,443.98 D.00 56,242.90 40.10




3frbudl2.p 75-4

12/03/21

Paqe:49‘

MARION CUSD #2,

©05.21.10.00.00 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 11/2021) 11:00 AM
Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 November 20¢21-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22

Account Number Original Budget Monthly Actiwvity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amcunt FY Activity FYTD %
50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
S50E303 1103 2140 00 000001 BHS 3 Circle Ag Grant 250.00 11.62 17.43 232.57 0.00 120.07 5.97
50E303 1103 2140 00 000002 HS LOCAL SHARE 3 CIRCLE AG 250.00 7.32 84,91 165,09 0.00 101.55 33.96
S0E940 1250 2130 30 000000 Esser Grant- FICA Employee 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E965 1250 2130 30 000000 ESSER III FICA 1,450.00 .00 .00 1,450.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00
50E902 1250 2140 30 0Q0{O00 TITLE I MEDICARE 9,135.00 32.03 154.91 8,980.09 0.00 0.00 1.70
50ES02 1250 2140 3¢ 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0,00 64,06 192.18 -192.18 0.00 118.68 ¢.00
50E902 1250 2140 3¢ 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 115.70 347.1¢ -347.10 0.00 214.44 0.00
S0E902 1250 2140 30 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 139.40 370.16 -370.186 0.00 358.64 0,00
S0E902 1250 2140 30 109000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 96.24 288.72 -288.72 0.00 357.90 0.00
30E902 1250 2140 30 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00C 245.12 735.36 -735.36 0.00 334,40 0.00
50E930 1250 2140 30 000000 TITLE I: MEDICARE 4,300,00 0.00 3,182.55 1,117.45 0.00 371.28 74.01
S50E930 1250 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00¢ 122.30 -122.30 0.00 612,60 0.00
S0E93C¢ 1250 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 224.04 -224.04 0.00 1,12¢.21 0.00
50E930 1250 2140 30 108000 LT TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 149.72 -149.72 0.00 1,911.56 0.00
50E930 1250 2140 30 109000 LC TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 186.08 -186.08 .00 934.97 0.00
50E930 1250 2140 30 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 353.30 -353.30 0.00 2,916.13 0.00
50E935 1250 214C¢ 00 000004 TITLE SIP MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00
50E935 1250 214C¢ 00 000005 TITLE SIP MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E936 1250 2140 00 000004 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.44 0.00
50E940 1250 2140 30 000000 Esser Grant- Medicare ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E960 1250 2140 30 000000 ESSER IT MEDTCARE 4,300.00 275,28 865,07 3,434.93 0.00 0.00 20.12
S0E965 1250 2140 30 600000 ESSER III MEDICARE 3,625.00 59.861 192.65 3,432.35 0.00 0.00 5.31
SOEQ00 1400 2130 20 000000 VOC SEC: FICA 500.00 42.12 144.94 155.06 0.00 6.82 28.99
S50EQO00 1400 2140 2¢ 000000 VOC SEC: MEDICAR 150.00 9.85 33.90 116.10 0.00 1.60 22.60
50EQQ0 1401 2130 71 D00O00 VOCATIONAL FICA-SKYWARD 300.00 0,00 0.00 300.00 .00 0.00 0.00
S0E0QQ 1401 2140 21 000000 WCRVS SPEC.NEEDS: MEDIC 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S50E00C 1500 2130 00 000000 ATHL: FICA 2,000.00 139.866 703.92 1,296.08 0.00 1,569.30 35.20
SO0E00D 1500 2130 00 000001 ATHL: FICA 1,500.00 98.27 430.49 1,069.51 0,00 530.71 28.70
50E204 1500 2130 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL FICA 300.00 G¢.00 0.00 300.00 0.0 98.08 0.00
50E204 1300 2130 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL FICA 300.00 0.00 157.64 142.386 0.00 126.08 52.55
50E204 1500 2130 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL FICA 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 126.06 0.00
S0E204 1500 2130 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING FICA 300.00 28.66 85.98 214,02 0.00 168.08 28.566
50E204 1500 2130 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM FICh 200,00 19.10 57.30 142.70 G.00 168.14 28.65
505204 1500 2130 40 000000 . 300.00 71.64 71.64 228.36 0.00 252.12 23.88
S50E303 1500 2130 01 000000 HS FOOTBALL FICA 450.00 139.17 422.53 27.47 0.00 417.03 83.90
S50E303 1500 2130 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER FICA 700.00 0.00 494 .36 205,64 0.00 483.28 70.62
S0E303 1500 2130 06 000000 HS WRESTLING FICA 50C.00 97.62 97.62 402.38 0.00 381.70 19.52
50E303 1500 2130 08B 000000 HS SOFTBALL FICA 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 119.04 .00
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50 SOCIAL SECURLITY/MEDICARE
S0E303 1500 2130 09 000000 HS FISHING FICA 200.00 0.00 0.00 200,00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
S0E303 1500 2130 10 000000 HS BOWLING FICA 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 168.08 g.oC
S0E303 1500 23130 11 000000 HS VOLLEYBALL FICA 300.00 0.00 623.34 -323.34 0.00 238.12 207.78
SO0E303 1500 2130 13 000000 HS CHEERLEADING FICA 500.00 81,20 243.60 256.40 0.00 476.24 48.72
S50E303 1500 2130 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL FICA 800.00 50.92 132.15 667.85 0.00 730.16 16.52
SOE303 1500 2130 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL FICA 500.00 124.67 124.67 375.33 0.0¢0 487.52 24.93
50E303 1506 2130 32 000000 0.00 0.00 200.08 -200.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E303 1500 2130 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK FICA 500,00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 374.04 0.00
SQE303 1500 2130 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER FICA 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 483.24 0.00
50E000 1500 2140 00 00C000 ATHL: MEDICARE 700.00 43.97 220.65 479,353 0.00 494,29 31.52
SO0EQ00 1500 2140 00 000001 ATHL: MEDICARE 500.00 35.16 135.30 364.70 0.00 187.76 27.06
50E204 1500 2140 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL MEDICARE 200,00 §.98 40.24 159.76 0.00 101.53 20.12
50E204 1500 2140 21 000000 JH BASEBALL MEDICARE 100.00 6.70 31.23 68.77 Q0.00 66.40 31.23
S50E204 1500 2140 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL MEDICARE 150.00 3.54 53.42 96.58 G.00 65.06 35.61
50E204 1500 2140 23 00000C JH VOLLEYBALL MEDICARE 200.00 3.66 17.10 182.90 0.00 65.96 8.55
S50EZ204 1500 2140 24 0000C¢ JH CHEERLEADING MEDICARE 100.00 6.70 20.10 75%.90 0.00 39.28 20.10
S0E204 1500 2140 25 0000G0 JH DANCE/POM MEDICARE 150.60 4.46 21.38 128,62 0,00 86,98 14.25
50EZ204 1500 214¢ 26 000000 JH BCYS TRACK MEDICARE 150.00 6.3%6 30.7¢% 119.24 0.0¢0 67.30 20.51
S50EZ04 1500 2140 27 000000 JH BOYS CC MEDICARE 100.00 7.19 34,04 65,86 0.00 72.14 34,04
50E204 1500 2140 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL MEDICAR 150.00 21.03 36.88 113,12 0.00 111,62 24.59
SO0E204 1500 2140 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK MEDICARE 100.00 0.00 4.82 95.18 0.00 76.14 4.82
50E303 1500 2140 01 0G0000 HS FOOTBALL MEDICARE 500.00 52.30 280.07 219.93 0.00 420.93 56.01
50E303 1500 2140 02 000000 HS BOYS CC MEDICARE 16C.00 0.00 10.10 89.90 0.00 60,76 10.10
S50E303 1500 2140 03 GO0C000 HS BOYS TENNIS MEDICARE 104,00 5.46 27.08 72.92 G.00 63.98 27.08
S50E303 1500 2140 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER MEDICARE 200.00 0.00 115.60 84 .40 0.00 113.04 57.80
50E303 1500 2140 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK MEDICARE 250.00 2.26 24.54 225.46 0.00 167.64 5.82
50E303 1500 2140 06 00000Q HS WRESTLING MEDICARE 200.00 28,92 40,80 159.20 0.00 101.13 20.40
S50E303 1500 2140 07 000000 HS BASEBALL MEDICARE 250.00 4.58 22.75 227.25 0.00 137.85 9.10_
50E303 1500 2140 08 000000 HS SCFTBALL MEDICARE 300.00 8.74 39.23 260.77 0.00 132.68 13.08
S50E303 1500 2140 09 000000 HS FISHING MEDICARE 100.00 3.3¢ 16.64 83.36 0.00 43,68 16.64
S50E303 1500 2140 10 000000 HS BOWLING MEDICARE 13.00 3.52 7.04 67.96 0.00 39,28 9.39
S50E303 1500 2140 11 000000 HS VOLLEYBALL MEDICARE 250.00 3.90 181.26 68.74 ¢.00 192,14 72.50
SQE303 1500 2140 12 Q0G000 HS BOYS GOLF MEDICARE 200.00 5.34 26.48 173.52 0.00 62.70 13.24
50E303 1500 2140 13 000000 HS CHEERLEADING MEDICARE 200.00 19.00 57.00 143.00 0.00 111.36 28.50
SOE303 1500 2140 14 000000 HS DANCE/POM MEDICARE 100.00 3.42 38.66 61.34 0.00 62.32 38.66
50E303 1500 2140 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL MEDICARE 400.00 32.72 119.15 280.85 0.00 318.29 29.79
50E303 1500 2140 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL MEDICAR 300.00 33,68 42,50 257.50 0.00 114.00 14.17
S0E303 1500 2140 32 000000 HS GIRLS CC MERICARE 100.00 5.58 74.47 25.53 0.00 65,20 74,47
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50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
50E3¢3 1500 2140 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK MEDICARE 250.00 2.24 25.50 224.50 ¢.00 204.15 10.20
50E303 1500 2140 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOQLF MEDICARE 100.00 5.18 25.6% 74.34 0.00 60.64 25.66
SO0E303 1500 214¢ 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS MEDICARE 100,00 5.54 27.42 72.58 0.00 64.48 27.42
50E303 1500 2140 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER MEDICARE 200.00 0.00 .00 200.00 0.00 113.04 0.00
50EQGQ 1501 2130 00 000000 ADAMS ATHLETIC FICA 95G0.00 650.65 786.44 113.56 0.00 752.79 87.38
S0EQQC 1501 2140 00 000000 ADAMS ATHLETIC MEDICARE 300.00 241.50 284.82 15.18 0,00 220.53 94.94
SO0EQQQ 1600 2140 GO0 000002 JH SUMMER SCHOOL MEDICARE 150.00 0.00 0.0¢ 150.00 0.00 1.82 0.00
S0EQGO 1600 2140 (00 000003 HS SUMMER SCHOOL MEDICARE 450.00 0,00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 .00
S50E105 2122 2140 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV MEDICARE 1,050.00 87.54 432,28 617.72 0.00 899.94 41.17
50E107 23122 2140 00 000000 JEFFERSON PUPIL SERV MEDICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E108 2122 2140 Q0 060000 LINCOLN PUPII SERV MEDICARE 1,000.00 73.13 361.11 638.89 0.00 852.11 36,11
SC0E109 2122 2140 (0 000000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV MEDICARE 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00C 0.00 79.80 0.00
50E110 2122 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV MEDIC 1,000.00 0.0C 0.00 1,000.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E204 2122 2140 00 00C000 JH PUPIL SERV MEDICARE 2,000.00 137.00 672.718 1,327.22 0.00 1,608.60 33.64
50E303 2122 2140 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV MEDICARE 5,000.00 414,54 2,041.02 2,958.98 0.00 4,790.52 40.82
50E902 2122 2140 30 ©00000 TITLE I MEDICARE 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E902 2122 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 8.40 25.04 -25.04 ¢.00 115.96 0.00
S50E902 2122 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 8.40 25.04 -25.04 0.00 58.32 0.00
SOE902 2122 2140 30 108000 0.00 8.40 25.04 -25.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E902 2122 2140 30 109000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 136.36 408.92 -408,92 0.00 58.30 0.00
50E902 2122 2140 30 110000 0.00 8.40 25.04 -25.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E930 2122 2140 00 107000 0.00 G.00 121.5¢ -121.50 0.0C 365.40 0.00
S50E930 2122 2140 00 109000 0.00 0.C0 125.64 -125.64 0.00 628.20 0.00
50E930 2122 2140 00 110000 0.00 0.00 82.64 -82.64 0.00 578.48 0.00
S50E%30 2122 2140 30 000000 TITLE I:GUIDANCE MEDICAR 330.00 0.00 0.00 330.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
S0EQQQ 2134 2130 00 000000 HEALTH: FICA 200.00 0.00C 15.62 184,38 0.00 97.56 7.81
S0EXQ3 2134 2130 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV FICA 2,000.00 145.81 818.54 1,181.4%6 .00 1,638.74 40.92
S50E107 2134 2130 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERV FICA 1,800.00 137.1¢ 690.21 1,109.79 Q.00 1,559.50C 38.35
50E108 2134 2130 00 0C0000 LINCCLN HEALTH SERV FICA 1,700.00 130.98 695.39 1,004.61 0.00 1,574.65 40.91
S0EL109 2134 2130 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV £ICA 1,900.00 124.08 617.40 1,282.60 0.C0 1,416.48 32,49
S0E110 2134 2130 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV FICA 2,500.00 190.55 964.7% 1,535.21 0.00 2,236.06 38.59
50BE204 2134 2130 00 0000G0 JH HEALTH SERV FICA 1,900.00 313.11 945, 87 954,13 0.00 1,128.07 49,78
S0E303 2134 2130 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV FICA 2,000.00 221.12 844.90 1,155.10 0.00 1,295.52 42,25
SO0E960 2134 2130 30 000000 0.00 0.00 37.47 -37.47 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
SO0E%965 2134 2130 30 000000 C.00 12.34 12.34 -12.34 .00 0.00 0.00
50E000 2134 2140 00 000000 HEALTH: MEDICARE 500.00 66,62 281.45 218.55 0.00 451.15 56.29
50E105 2134 2140 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV MEDICARE 600.00 34,11 121.4¢ 408.54 0.00 383.30 31.91
S0E107 2134 2140 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERV MEDIC 450.00 32.06 161,41 288.59 0.00 364.72 35.87
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50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
50E108 2134 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV MEDICAR 500.00 30.64 162,65 337.35 0.00 368.24 32.53
50E109 2134 2140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV MEDI 500.00 29.02 144,39 355.61 0.00 131.28 28.88
SOE110 2134 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV MEDI 600.00 49,58 225.61 374.39 0,00 522.91 37.60
S0E204 2134 2140 00 000000 JH HEALTH SERV MEDICARE 500,00 73.22 221.22 278,18 0.00 263.88 44.24
50E303 2134 2140 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV MEDICARE 500,00 51.72 197.60 302.4¢ 0.00 302.93 39.52
S0E960 2134 214C 30 000000 0.00 0.0¢ 8.77 -8.77 0.0G 0.00 .00
S0E965 2134 214G 30 000000 0.00 2.838 2.88 -2.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E105 2150 2130 00 000000 ADAMS SUPPORT STAFF FICA 600.00 41.59 144.29 455.71 0.00 219,46 24,05
50E107 21%0 2130 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUPPORT STAFF FIC 2,000.00 224.%9 721.89 1,278.11 0.00 1,723.20 36.09
30E108 21%0 2130 00 000000 TLINCOLM SUPPORT STAFF FICA 2,500,00 390.672 1,252.81 1,247.19 0.00 1,168.28 50.11
50E109 2190 2130 G0 000000 LONGFELLOW SUPPORT STAFF FI 1,500.0¢0 224.99 705.66 794,34 0.00 984.17 47.04
50E110 219%0 2130 00 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPORT STAFF FI 3,500.00 543.19 1,721.710 1,778.30 0.00 2,364,16 49.1%
50E204 2190 2130 00 000000 JH SUPPORT STAFF FICA 2,000.00 173.85 57%.83 1,420.17 0.00 516.01 28.99
50E303 2190 2130 00 000000 HS SUPPORT STAFF FICA 3,500.00 411.02 1,36%,33 2,130,867 0.00 2,123.03 39.12
SQE109 2190 2140 00 0C0000 ADAMS SUPPORT STAFF MEDICAR 250.00 9,72 33.74 216.26 0.00 51.32 13\.50
SOELQ7 2190 2140 00 0GQQQ00 JEFFERSON SUPPORT STAFF MED 500.00 52,54 166.81 331.19 0.¢0 402.95 331.76
50E108 2190 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN SUPPORT STAFF MEDIC 550.00 91.3% 293,00 257.00 0.00 273.25 53.27
S0E10Q9 2190 2140 00 G00000 LONGFELLOW SUPPORT STAFE ME 400.00 52,62 165,01 234,99 0.00¢ 230.13 41,25
50E11¢ 2190 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPORT STAFF ME 850.00 126.97 402.43 447.57 0.00 552,63 47,34
50E204 2190 2140 00 000000 JH SUPPORT STAFE MEDICARE 500.00 40,66 135.62 364.38 0.00 12G.70 27.12
S0E303 2190 2140 00 000000 HS SUPPORT STAFF MEDICARE 800.00 96.11 320.22 479.78 0.00 496,54 40.03
S0E000 2210 2130 00 0000G0 IMP INST: FICA 2,300.00 195.24 977.44 1,322.586 0.00 2,140.74 42,50
50E302 2210 2130 30 000000 TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00 0.00 0.00
S0E930 2210 2130 30 000000 TITLE I; FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50FE940 2210 2130 30 000000 ESSER FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 09.00 0.00 74.84 0.00
50E0Q00 2210 2140 00 000000 IMP INST: MEDICARE 2,000.00 143.02 §19.62 1,180.38 0.G0 1,889.92 40.98
S50E303 2210 2140 00 060001 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT MEDICARE 50.00 2.94 4.41 45.59 G.00 26.95 8.82
S0E902 2210 2140 30 000000 TITLE I MEDICARE 1,606.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E902 2210 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 24.98 75.00 -75.00 0.00 55.76 .00
50E902 2210 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE ¢.00 24.98 75.00 -75.00 0.00 55.76 0.00
50E902 2210 2140 30 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 24.98 75.00 -15.00 0.00 55.76 0.00
50E902 2210 2140 30 109000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 24.98 75.00 -75.00 .00 55,76 0.00
50E902 2210 2140 30 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE 0.0C 25.00 75.03 -75.03 0.00 55.71 0.00
50E930 2210 2140 ¢0 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 ¢.00 32.28 -32.28 0.00 236.42 0.00
S50E930 2210 2140 00 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 32.28 -32.28 0.00 236.42 0.00
50ES30 2210 2140 060 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 32.28 -32.28 0.00 236.42 0.00
50E930 2210 2140 00 10%000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 32.28 -32.28 0.00 236.42 0.00
50E930 2210 2140 00 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 32.32 -32.32 0.00 236.70 0.00
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50 SQCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
50E%30 2210 2140 30 000000 TITLE I; MEDICARE 162.00 6.00 0.00 162.00 0.00 243.60 0.00
50E930 2210 2140 30 105000 Title I Medicare-Summer S5ch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 T.3% 0.G0
50E930 2210 2140 30 107000 Title I Medicare-Summer Sch 0.00 .00 0.00 G.00 Q.00 29.29 0.00
50E$30 2210 2140 30 108000 Title I Medicare-Summer Sch 0.00 c.00 0.00 .00 .00 29.00 Q.00
50E930 2210 2140 30 109000 Title I Medicare-Summer Sch ¢.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 35.15 0.00
SOE930 2210 2140 30 110000 Title T Medicare-Summer $Sch ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.00 0.00
50E935 2210 2140 00 000004 TITLE II MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 5.18 0.00
50E935 221¢ 2140 00 000005 TITLE SIP MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
50E%40 2210 2140 30 000000 ESSER MEDICARE 0.00 -0.59 0.00 0.00 0,00 325.46 0,00
50E960 2210 2140 30 000000 4,300.00 41.00 41,00 4,259.00 0.00 2.61 0.95
50E965 2210 2140 30 000000 ESSER ITT MERICARE 849,00 0.090 141,00 708.00 0.00 0.00 16.61
50E965 2220 2140 30 000000 0.00 12.40 43.55 -43.55 0.00 0.00 0.00
50EDO0 2225 213G 00 000000 TECH: FICA 16,000.00 1,316.58 6,796.02 9,203.98 0.00 14,806.98 42,48
S0E000 2225 2140 00 000000 TECH: MEDRICARE 4,000.00 307.92 1,589.44 2,410.586 0.00 3,463.06 39.74
50E000 2321 2130 G0 000000 ADMIN: FICA 3,100.00 270.50 1,352.50 1,747.50 0.00 2,865,86 43.63
SOE000 2321 2140 00 000000 ADMIN: MEDICARE 4,000.00 310.74 1,574.76 2,425.24 0.00 3,560.35 39.37
S0E105 2410 2130 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL FICA 2,500.00 250.54 1,002.43 1,497.57 0.00 2,119,775 40.190
50E107 2410 2130 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL FICA 2,500.00 196.80 982,56 1,517.44 .00 2,281.56 3%.30
50E108 2410 2330 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL FICA 3,050.00 257.48 1,289.43 i,760.57 Q.00 2,651.13 42.28
S0E109 2410 2130 08 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL FICA 3,500.00 255.60 1,185.60 2,314.40 0.00 2,666.37 33.87
S0E110 2410 2130 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL FICA 2,600.00 198,12 1,074.23 1,525.77 0.00 2,444.99 41.32
50E204 2410 2130 00 0000CC JH PRINCIPAL FICA 4,10¢.00 316.72 1,565.07 2,534.93 0.00 3,473.42 38.17
S0E303 2410 2130 00 200600 HS PRIN FICA 13,000.00 817.43 4,148,96 8,851.04 0.00 10,131.06 31,92
SGE105 2410 2140 00 000G0O0Q ADAMS PRINCIPAL MEDICARE 2,100.00 168.01 796.49 1,303.51 0.00 1,741.87 37.93
50E107 2410 2140 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCTPAL MEDICAR 2,000,00 139.72 604.57 1,395.43 0.00 2,24%.42 30.23
50E108 241¢ 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL MEDICARE 3,600.00 283.89 1,447.91 2,152.09 0.00 3,221.06 40.22
50E109 2410 2140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL MEDICA 2,100.00 162.52 805.38 1,2%4.62 0.00 1,817,02 38.35
S50E110 2410 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTOM PRINCIPAL MEDICA 3,200.00 241.22 1,255.34 1,944.66 0.00 2,842.26 39.23
SOEZ04 2410 2140 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL MEDICARE 4,600.00 283.54 1,449.33 3,150.47 (.00 4,583.24 31.51
SOE303 2410 2140 00 000000 HS PRIN MEDICARE 6,500,00 530.69 2,727,28 3,772,172 0.00 6,174.73 41.96
50E930 2410 2140 30 000000 TITLE 1: MEDICARE .00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00
S0EQ00 2510 2130 00 000000 BUS MAN: FICA 5,800.00 444,32 2,223.88 3,576.12 0.00 4,%60.40 3B.34
S0E000 2510 2140 00 000000 BUS MAN: MEDICARE 1,400.00 103,92 520.11 87%.8¢% 0.00 1,159.95 37.15
SOEQQQ 2520 2130 00 000000 FISCAL: FICA 5,700.00 365.62 1,920.48 3,779.52 0.00 4,134.84 33.89
50E000 2520 2140 00 000000 FISCAL: MEDICARE 1,400.00 85.50 449.12 950.88 0.60 967.13 32.08
50E000 2542 2130 00 000000 MAINT: FICA 26,000.00 1,775.51 9,057.76 16,942.24 0.00 20,973.55 34.84
S0E1G5 2542 213C 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN FICA 6,300.0C 377,49 1,661.58 4,638.42 Q.00 3,386.77 26.37
50E107 2542 2130 G0 000000 JEFFERSCN CUSTODIAN FICA 7,000.00 596.94 2,682.65 4,317.35 0.00 5,556.27 38,32
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50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
50E108 2542 2130 00 000000 LINCOLN CUSTODIAN FICA 5,5300.00 488.23 2,281.58 3,218.42 0,00 4,348,.62 41.48
S50E109 2542 2130 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN FICA 5,000.00 296.35 1,412.81 3,587.19 0.00 2,942.51 28.26
S50E110 2542 2130 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN FICA 8,000.C0 653.44 2,849.57 5,150.43 0.00 6,136.11 35.62
50E204 2542 2130 00 000000 JH CUSTGDIAN FICA 10, 000.00 830.82 q,182.22 5,817.78 0.00 7.876.48 41.82
S50E303 2542 2130 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN FICA 17,000.00 1,423.26 6,803.55 10,196.45 0.00 15,420.15 4¢.02
S0EQGO 2542 2140 00 000000 MAINT: MEDICARE 5,500.,00 415.23 2,118.30 3,381.70 0.00 4,5%05.11 38.51
S50E105 2542 2140 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN MEDICARE 1,500.00 88,29 388.861 1,111.39 0.00 792.07 25.91
50E107T 2542 2140 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN MEDICAR 1,500.00 139.62 627.39 872.61 0.00 1,2%9.44 41,83
SDE108 2542 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN CUSTODIAN MEDICARE 1,600.00 124,20 533.64 1,066.36 0.00 1,017.03 33.35
S0E1Q9 2542 2140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN MEDICA 1,000.00 69.31 330.41 669.59 0.00 688,17 33.04
50E110 2542 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN MEDICA 2,000,00 152.83 666.43 1,333.57 0.60 1,435.08 33.32
50E204 2542 2140 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN MEDICARE 2,200.00 194.31 978.10 1,221.90 0.00 1,842.04 44.46
S50E303 2542 2140 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN MEDICARE 4,000.00 332.64 1,591.13 2,408.87 .00 3,606.35 39.78
S50E000 2550 2130 00 000000 PUPIL TRANS: FICA 1,500.00 91.40 458.23 1,041.77 Q.00 868.56 30.55
50E000 2550 2140 ¢0 000000 PUPIL TRANS: MEDICARE 400.00 21.38 107.18 292,82 0.00 203,06 26.80
SOEQDD 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV: IMRF 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E0Q00 2560 2130 B84 000000 FOOD SERV: FICA 7,000.00 566.18 3,101.50 3,898.50 0,00 6,586.36 44,31
50E105 2560 2130 84 0C0000 ADAMS FOOD SERV FICA 4,500.00 368.31 1,864.49 2,635.51 0.00 3,802.23 41.43
S0E107 2560 2130 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV FICA 4,500.00 305.49 1,279,848 3,220.12 0.00 2,451.69 28.44
50EL08 2560 2130 84 000000 LINCOLN FOGD SERV FICA 6,200.00 495.33 2,177.24 4,022.76 0.00 5,905.06 35,12
50E109 2560 2130 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV FICA 4,500,00 341.13 1,032.20 3,467.80 0.00 2,452.68 22.94
S50E110 2560 2130 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV FICA 6,800.00 391.67 2,091.60 4,708.40 0.00 3,669.46 30.76
SO0E204 2560 2130 84 000000 JH FOCD FICA §,900.00 837.41 3,257.96 3,642.04 0.00 5,809.35 47,22
5Q0E303 2560 2130 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV FICA §,500.0Q0 844,83 2,993.75 3,506.25 0.00 5,721.71% 46.06
S0E960 2560 2130 30 000000 3,100,00 0.0¢ 1,511.47 1,588.53 .00 1,360.26 48.76
SOEQ00 2560 2140 84 000000 FOOD SERV: MEDICARE 1,700.00 132.41 725,34 974.66 0.00 1,540.37 42.67
50E105 2560 2340 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV MEDICARE 1,000.00 86.14 436.04 563.96 0,00 889,24 43,860
50ELC7? 2560 2140 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV MEDICAR 1,100.00 71.4¢6 299,33 B0D. &7 0.00 573.48 27.21
SOE108 2560 2140 84 000000 LINCOLN FQOD SERV MEDICARE 1,400.00 115.85 509.20 890.80 0.00 1,380.85 36.37
S50E109 2560 2140 84 000000 LONGFELLCW FOOD SERV MEDICA 1,10C.00 79.78 241 .49 858.60 .00 573.72 21.95
SOE110 2560 2140 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV MEDICA 1,600.00 91.61 489.16 1,110.84 0.00 858.12 30.57
50E204 2560 2140 B4 000000 JH FOOD SERYV MEDICARE 1,60¢.00 195.87 761.92 838.08 0.00 1,358.51 47,62
50E303 2560 2140 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV MEDICARE 2,000,00 197,59 700.20 1,299.80 0.00 1,338.28 35.01
S50E960 2560 2140 30 00QCO0 125.00 0.00 3533.49 371.51 Q.00 318.12 48.76
S0E902 2500 2130 30 105000 AD TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
SQES02 2900 2130 30 107000 JE TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00C
50E902 2900 2130 30 108000 LI TITLE I FICA ¢.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S50E902 2900 2130 30 109000 LO TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
50E902 2300 2130 30 110000 WA TITLE I FICA 0.00 c.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S50E930 2900 2130 30 000000 TITLE I: FICA 0.00 .00 ¢.00 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00
505930 2%00 2130 30 105000 AD TITLE I FICA 0.00 ¢.00 .00 0,00 0.00 315,99 0.00
S0E930 2900 2130 30 107000 JE TITLE I FICA 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 215.99 0.00
S0E930 2900 2130 30 108000 LI TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 315.99 0.00
50E930 2900 2130 30 109000 LO TITLE I FICA 0.00 .00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 315.99 0.00
50E930 2900 2130 30 110000 WA TITLE I FICA 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 315.98 0.00
SOEDDO 2900 2140 00 00000CC 0.00 18,56 54,770 -54.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
S50E902 2900 2140 30 0000QQ TITLE I MEDICARE 500.00 0,00 0.00 500.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
50E902 2900 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 5.58 16.44 -16,44 0.00 0.00 0.00
SO0E902 2500 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE ¢.00 5.58 16.44 -16.44 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E902 23900 2140 30 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE .00 5.58 16.44 -16.44 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E902 2300 2140 30 109000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 5.58 16.44 -16.44 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E902 2900 2140 30 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 5.58 16.44 -16.44 0.00 0.00 ¢.o0
S50E930 2300 2140 30 000000 TITLE I: MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S50E930 2900 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 o.00 0.00 0.00 73.92 0.00
S50E930 29C0 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,92 0.00
50E930 2900 2%40 30 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.92 0.00
50E930 2900 2140 30 109000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.92 0.00
50E930 2900 2140 30 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 73,835 0.00
S50E902 3900 2130 30 000000 TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00
50E930 390C 2130 30 000000 TITLE I: FICA .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0,00
50E902 3900 2140 30 000000 TITLE I MEDICARE 600.00 0.00 0.00 600,00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
50E902 3900 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 5.90 17,68 -17.68 0,00 0.00 0.00
30E902 3900 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 5.90 17.68 ~-17.68 0.0¢0 0.00 0.00
S50E902 3900 2140 30 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 5.90 17.68 -17.638 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E%02 3900 2140 30 109000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 5,90 17.68 ~17.68 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E9CG2 3900 2140 30 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 5.88 17.76 -17.786 0.00 0.00 0.00
SOE930 3900 2140 30 DDQOQO  TITLE I: MEDICARE 83.00 0.00 0.00 83.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E930 3900 2140 30 105000 .00 0.00 16.52 -16.52 0.00 49.56 0.00
SO0E930 3900 2140 30 107000 0,00 0.00 16.5%2 -16.52 0.00 49.56 .00
S50E930 3200 2140 30 108000 0.00 0.00 16.52 -16.52 .00 49,56 0.00
S50E930 3900 2140 30 109000 0.00 0.00 16.52 -16.52 .00 49.56 0.00
S50E930 3900 2140 30 110000 0.00 0.00 16.56 -16.56 0.00 49.68 0.00
S50E000 3901 2130 00 000000 AFTERCATS: FICA 400.00 45.86 172.03 227.97 0.00 349.1% 43.01
5QE10% 3901 2130 00 000000 ADAMS AFTERCATS FICA 400.00 31.09 82.06 317.9%4 0.00 306.78 20.52
S0E107 3901 2130 00 000000 JEFFERSCON AFTERCATS FICA 600.00 64,99 196. 34 403.68 0.006 390.25 32.712
50E108 3901 2130 00 000000 LINCOLN AFTERCATS FICA 1,200.00 96.25 314.29 885,71 0.00 677,33 26.19
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50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
S50E109 3901 2130 00 QDQ000 LONGFELLOW AFTERCATS FICA 1,000.00 157.02 451.41 548.59 0.00 BG9.41 45.14
50E110 3901 2130 00 000000 WASHINGTON AFTERCATS FICA 1,000.00 107.93% 339.28 660.72 0.00 592.92 33.93
50E204 3901 2130 00 000000 JH AFTERCATS FICA 500.00 56.34 171.51 328.49 0.00 355.60 34.30
S0EQO0 3901 2140 00 000000 AFTERCATS: MEDICARRE 100,00 10.72 40.24 59.76 0.00 81.70 40.24
50E105 3901 2140 00 000000 ADAMS AFTERCATS MEDICARE 100.00 .27 19.19 80.81 0.00 71.74 19,19
S0E107 3901 2140 00 000000 JEFFERSON AFTERCATS MEDICAR 200.00 15,20 45,91 154.09 0.00 91.28 22.9%6
S50E108 3901 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN AFTERCATS MEDICARE 330.00C 22.52 73.52 256.48 0.00 158.41 22.28
S50E109 3901 2140 00 0000CC LONGFELLOW AFTERCATS MEDICA 300.00 36.73 105.57 194.43 0.00 189.2% 35.19
S0EL10 3901 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTON AFTERCATS MEDICA 300.00 25.25 79.34 220.866 .00 138.64 26.45
50E204 3901 2140 00 D0D00C JH AFTERCATS -~ MEDICARE 150.00 13.17 40.10 109.90 .00 83,18 26.73
50-=== —=ws mmmm mm —mmm—m 602,664.00 47,455.96 225,721.36 376,942.64 0.00 482,190,958 37.45
51 ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT
51E960 1100 212¢ 30 000000 7,500.00 0.00 4,109.27 3,390.73 0.00 3,086.25 54.79
51E960 1100 2130 30 000000 IMRF K-12 ESSER II 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 -2,621.19 0.00
51E105 1101 212¢ 00 000000 ELEM. IMRF 2,200,00 277,63 882.04 1,317.9%6 0.00 1,967.49 40.09
51E105 1101 2120 GO0 000001 ADAMS IMRF 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,800,00 0.00 521.68 0.00
B1E107 1101 2120 00 000000 JEFFERSCN IMRF 2,800.00 283.23 $36.35 1,863.65 0.00 2,268.32 33.44
51E108 1101 2120 00 000000 LINCOLN IMRF 100.00 0.00 0.00 1G0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E109 1101 2320 ¢0 000000 LONGFELLOW IMRF 2,200.00 248.07 859.42 1,340.58 0.00 2,085.17 39.06
51E110 1101 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON IMRF 3,300.00 528.61 1,675.40 1,624.60 .00 3,071,27 50,77
S1R303 1103 2120 D0 0Q0000 HS TMRF 27,000.00 1,038.86 5,255.22 21,744.78 0.00 12,228.49 19.46
S1E303 1103 2120 00 000001 HS IMRF 2,000.00 0.00 .00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E%40 1250 2120 3D 000000 Esser Grant-IMRF-Employet 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
S51E965 1250 2120 30 0000CC ESSER III IMRF 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 .00 0.00
51E0CG0 1500 2120 00 000COQ ATHL: IMRE 4,200.00 338.58 1,706.47 2,493.53 0.00 3,855.51 40.63
S1E00Q 1500 2120 00 000001 ATHL: IMRF 1,500.00 69.25 350.17 1,149.83 0.00 634.86 23.34
51E000 1500 2120 01 000000 FOOTBALL IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00
51E000 1500 2120¢ 06 000000 WRESTLING IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S51E000 1500 2120 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
S1EQQ0 1500 2120 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00
51E303 1500 2120 01 000000 HS FOOTBALL IMRF 600.00 369.38 553.27 46.73 .00 546.12 92.21
51E303 1500 2120 06 000000 HS WRESTLING IMRF 400,00 ¢.00 0.00 400.G0 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E303 1500 2120 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL IMRF 800.00 52.84 261,88 538.12 0.00 624.00 32.74
51E303 1500 2120 31 D000Q0 800.00 154,860 154.60 645.40 0.00 612.72 19.33
51E303 1500 2120 32 000000 0.00 0.00 485.00 -485.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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51 ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT
S51E303 1500 2120 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK IMRF 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 906.6% 0.00
51E000 1501 2120 00 0000Q0 ADAMS TMRF 500.00 351.87 509.25 -9.25 0.00 476,44 101.85
51E000 2134 212C 00 000000 HEALTH SERV IMRF 500.00 0,00 0.00 500.00 0.00 220.68 0.00
51E105 2134 212G 00 000000 HEALTH SERV. IMRF 5,000.00 342.66 1,681.34 3,318,686 0.00 4,005.23 33.63
51E107 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERV. IMRF 4,200.00 321.56 1,662.43 2,537.57 0.00 3,811.41 39.58
51E108 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERVICES: IMRF 5,000.00 350.48 1,825.89 3,174.11 0.00 4,221.,12 36,52
51E109 2134 2120 00 000000 HEARLTH SERV. IMRF 4,000,00 300,82 1,472.14 2,527.86 0.00 3,480.85 36.80
S51E110 2134 212¢ 00 000000 HEALTH SERV. IMRF 5,800.00 451.12 2,317.19 3,482.81 0.00 5,389.10 39.95
51E204 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERV. IMRF 3,500.00 759.02 2,292.99 1,207.01 0.00 2,648.72 65.51
51E303 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERV. IMRF 4,000.00 569.01 2,206.44 1,793.56 .00 3,544.95 55.16
515960 2134 2120 30 00oog0 0.00 0.00 94.43 ~94.43 .00 0.00 0,00
51E%65 2134 2120 30 000000 0.0C 29,90 29.90 -29.90 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E105 2190 2320 00 000000 ADAMS SUPPORT IMRF 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 .00 0.00
51E107 2190 2120 Q0 000000 JEFFERSON SUPPORT IMRF 1,600.00 196.65 628.04 371.96 0.00 894.24 62.80
51E108 2190 2120 00 000000 LINCOLN SUPPORT IMRF 1,000.00 109.10 382.80 617.20 0.00 672,41 38.28
51E10% 21%0 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUPPCRT IMRE 2,000.00 259,00 761.01 1,238.99 0.00 1,558.66 38.05
S51E110 21%C 2120 DO 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPCORT IMRF 4,000.00 907.52 3,086.94 913.06 0.00 3,791.06 77.17
51E204 2190 2120 00 QG0000 JH SUPPORT STAFE IMRF 2,000.00 236,91 777,36 1,222.64 0.00 1,342.22 38.87
51E303 2190 2120 00 000000 HS SUPPORT STAFF IMRF 6,000.00 996,41 3,319.52 2,680.48 0.00 5,213.4¢ 55.33
51E0DC 2210 2120 00 ¢000C0 STAFF DEV IMRF 6,000.00 506.28 2,531.38 3,468.62 0.00 5,622.11 42,19
51E940 2210 2120 30 000000 ESSER IMRF 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 173.47 0.00
51E000 2225 2120 00 000C00 TECHNOLOGY IMRF 37,000.00 3,220.74 16,324.03 20,875.97 0.00 36,974.13 44,12
51E000 2321 2120 00 000000 ADMIN IMRF 7,500.00 655.76 3,278.79 4,221.21 .00 7,042.31 43.72
51E105 2410 2120 00 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRF 7,000.00 723.05 3,167.00 3,833.00 0.00 6,952.06 45,24
31Ei107 2410 2120 00 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRF 5,500.00 477.06 2,381.82 3,118.18 0.00 5,604.32 43.31
51E108 2410 2120 00 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRF 7,500.00 643,30 3,181.62 4,318.38 0.060 7,305.71 42.42
51E109 2410 212C 00 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRE 8,500.00 739.04 3,460.16 5,039.84 0.00 7,860.94 40.71
S51E110 2410 2120 00 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRF 6,200.00 480.30 2,540.21 3,659.79 0,00 6,006.81 40.97
51E204 2410 2120 G0 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRE 9, 800,00 861.66 4,254, %0 5,545.10 0.00 9,712.05 43.42
51E303 2410 2120 90 0Q0D0D PRINCIPAL TMRF 28, 000,00 2,048.01 1G,384.34 17,615.66 0.00 25,652.63 37.09
51E0QQC 2510 2120 00 000000 BUS. MGR. IMRF 15,000.00 1,138.04 5,690.22 9,309.78 0.00 12,771.87 37.93
S1E000 2520 2120 00 Q00000 FISCAL IMRF 15,000.00 944.30 4,941.83 10,058.17 .00 10,164.78 32.85
S1E000 2542 2120 00 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRE 60,000.00 4,506.47 22,640.07 37,359.93 0.00 52,763.22 37.73
S1E10S 2542 2120 00 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRF 15,000.00 958.16 4,414.19 10,585.81 0.00 10,064.40 29.43
51E107 2542 2120 00 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRF 15, 000.0¢ 1,467.33 T,029.26 7,970.74 0.00 13,417.67 46.86
S51E108 2542 2120 00 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRF 13,000.00 1,249.05 5,847.19 7,152.81 0.00 11,211.62 44.98
S1E109 2542 2120 00 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRF 8,000.00 500.58 2,331,27 5,668.73 0.08 5,268.84 29.14

51E110 2542 2120 Q0 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRF 20,000.00 1,526.07 5,391.17 14,608.83 0.00 15,965.63 26.96
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51 ILLINGIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT
51E204 2542 2120 Q0 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRE 2¢,000.00 1,640.81 8,670.07 11,329.93 0.00 18,250.23 43.35
51E303 2542 2120 00 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRF 42,000.00 3,206.28 16,426.26 25,573.74 0.00 41, 352.59 39.11
51E000 2550 2120 00 000000 TRANS. IMRF 3,500.00 236.08 1,180.39 2,319.61 0.00 2,278.50 33.73
51E000 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERVICE IMRFE 16,000.00 1,372.55 7,004,493 8,995.51 0.00 15,697.20 43.78
51E105 2560 2120 84 000000 FOQOD SERV. IMRF 10,500,000 928.05 4,967.23 5,532.77 0.00 16,492.11 47.31
51E107 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV. IMRF 10,000.00 740.57 3,102.464 6,897,386 0.00 5,582,.93 31.03
51E108 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV. IMRF 15,000.00 1:,266.69 5,301.91 9,698.09 .00 14,178.84 35.35
51E109 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERVICE IMRF 10,000.00 859,91 2,703.63 7,296.37 0.00 5,569.186 27.04
51E110 2560 2120 B4 000000 FOOD SERV. IMRF 16,000.00 949,486 3,616.80 12,383.20 0.00 7,497.38 22.61
51E204 2560 2120 B4 000000 FOOD SERV. IMRF 16,000.00 1,132.39 5,878.27 10,121.73 0.00 14,590.08 36.74
51E303 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV. IMRF 16,000.00 2,068.86 7,542.00 8,458,00 0.00 14,445.22 47,14
S51E960 2560 2120 30 000000 7,500.00 0.00 2,951.71 4,548.29 0.00C 2,621,19 3%.36
51E902 2900 2120 3¢ QQ0000 TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E9%02 2900 2120 30 105000 AD TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
S1E902 2900 2120 30 147000 JE TITILE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E902 2900 2120 30 108000 LI TITLE I IMRF .00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 .00 0.00
51E902 2900 2120 30 109000 LC TITLE I IMRE .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00
51K902 2900 2120 30 110000 WA TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
S51E930 2900 2120 30 000000 TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00Q Q.00
51E930 2900 2120 30 1053000 AD TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 775.41 0.00
SIE930 2300 2120 30 10700¢ JE TITLE I IMRF 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 715,41 0.00
51E930 2500 2120 30 108000 LI TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0,00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 775.41 0.00
51E930 2900 2120 30 109000 LO TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 775.41 0.00
51E930 2900 2120 30 110000 WA TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,30 0.00 775.33 0.00
S51E107 3901 2120 0C 000000 AFTERCATS IMRF 1,100.00 157.54 475.98 624.02 0.00 956.64 43.27
S51E108 3901 2120 00 000000 AFTERCATS IMRE 2,500.00 208.53 674.98 1,825.02 0.00 1,666.43 27,00
S1IE109 3901 2120 00 G00000 LONGFELLOW AFTERCATS IMRF 2,300.00 264.73 742.01 1,557.99 0.00 1,964.92 32.26
51E110 3901 2120 00 000000 WA AFTERCATS IMRE 1,000.00 261,170 824.11 175.89 G.00 688.30 82.41
51E204 3901 2120 00 DDQQQO JH AFTERCATS TMRE 1,400.00 152.47 503.02 §96.98 .00 1,160.31 35.93
5i---= —rmm mmmm mm mmmme- 599, 000,00 47,634.90 222,631.71 376,368.29 0.00 484,862.10 37.17
&0 CAPITAL PRCJECTS FUND OR FUND
60EQCO0 2532 5100 01 000001 LAND PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
6QEQOQ 2533 3010 00 (01%023 ARC FEES5-DOOR HARDWARE REPL Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00
6QEND0 2533 301¢ 00 019087 ARC FEES-DOOR HARDWARE-WASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00 0.00
60EQ00 2533 3010 00 019095 ARC FEES-LINCOLN ROOF REPL. 0.00Q 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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60 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND OR FUND
60E0D0 2533 5230 00 000000 ARCH LOCAL PROJECTS 200,000.00 0.00 .00 200,000.00 .00 0.00 0.00
60E000 2533 5230 00 019095 ARCH LINCOLN ROOF ¢.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60E000 2533 5230 00 020084 ARCHITECT PAVEMENT PLAYGROU 10,000.00 1,487.16 19,471.48 -9,471,48 0.00 44,243.52 194.71
60E000 2533 5230 03 (18078 MHS ARC FEES-PHASE 2 0.00 .00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
60E00C 2533 5230 03 (019042 MHS - PHASE 3 ARCHITECT 1,200.00 1,622.21 1,622.21 -422,21 0.G0 23,764.00 135.18
S0E000 2533 5230 03 020016 FOOTBALL LIGHTING ARCHITECT 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,873.36 ¢.00
G0E000 2533 5230 03 020080 ARCHITECT MHS PHASE 4 1G,000.00 357.75 2,473.71 7,526.29% 0.00 8,716.95 24.74
G0E00C 2533 5230 03 020083 ARCHITECT FB FIELD SEWER RE 600.00 0.00 528.7¢ 71.24 0.00 7,743.51 88,13
60EL09 2533 5230 00 018072 Longfellow Roof Repl Arc Fe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00
G0EL10 2533 5230 00 021053 ARCHITECT WA ACCESSIBILITY 10,000.00 524.80 5,86%.20 4,130.80 D.00 0.00 58.69
60E000 2535 31%0 00 000002 UNIT 2 LOCAL PROJECTS 2,000,000.00 0,00 g.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 533,226.20 0.00
S0EQ00 2535 5230 00 019042 MHS AC PHASE 3 30,000.00 35,069.50 35,069.50 -5,069.50 0.00 443,290.50 116.90
60E000 2535 5230 00 020084 PAVEMENT/PLAYGROUND SURFACE 600,000.00 59,136.50 591, 364.94 8,635.06 0.00 0.00 %8.56
60E109 2535 5230 00 018072 Longfellow School Roof Repl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60E110 2535 5230 00 021053 WASHINGTON ACCESSIBILITY 50,000.00 0.00 39,177.00 10,823.00 G.00 0.00¢ 78.35
60E303 2535 5230 00 018002 MHS AC PHASE T 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 55,790.81 0.00
60E303 2535 5230 00 018078 MHS Access Costs Phase 2 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60FE303 2535 5230 Q0 020016 MHS FOOTBALL LIGHTS/SEWER 4,283.00 0.00 4,282.20 0.80 0.00 404,473.56 99.98
60E303 2535 5230 ¢0 020080 MHS PHASE 4 CONSTRUCTION 12,000.00 9,540.00 71,55%.00 441.0¢0 0.00 23,841.00 99.39
60E303 2535 5230 ¢3 018002 MHS AC PHASE 1 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00
60EQQOD 8410 6600 00 000000 NEW AS PRINCIPAL PMT 7O FUN 675,000.00 .00 0.00 675,000.00 0.00 695,000.00 0.00
60ECCO 8510 €800 00 0CC000 NEW AS INTEREST PMT TO FUND 76,935.00 0.00 38,467.50 38,467.50 0.00 92,433.50 50.00
Bl-=== —mm— m—em o e 3,740,018.00 107,737.92 809,885.50 2,930,132.50 0.00 2,350,396.91 21.865
70 WCRKING CASH FUND
70EQ00 8110 0000 10 000000 PERMANENT XFER TC EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
J0E000 8120 7100 00 000000 TRANS INTEREST 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Fl=m== === —mrm —m e 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
80 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN
80E00Q 2361 3800 00 000000 TORT: WORKERS COMPENSATION 190,000.00 0.00 185,468.00 4,532.00 0.00 178,523.00 g7.61
80E000 2365 3180 00 000000 TORT: LEGAL SERVICES 80,000.00 2,257.50 5,255.00 74,745.00 0.00 26,787.0C 6.57
80E000 2365 3190 00 000000 TORT: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
80E000 2365 380C 00 000000 TORT: PRCPERTY CASUALTY 350, 000.00 28,365.00 36,174.80 313,825.20 0.00 290,599.16 16.34
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80 TCRT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN
80EQ00 2365 380C 00 000001 TORT: UNEMPLOYMENT 20,000.00 150,00 3,235.12 16,764.88 0.00 12,426.85 16.18
80E0QQQ 2366 319C¢ 00 000000 SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BQrwwm mmmm —mmm —m e 650,000.00 30,772.50 230,132.92 419,887.08 0.00 508,336.01 35.41
] FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY FUN
SQEQ00 2533 3010 02 001203 Jr.High 10 YR HLS REPORT 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90E000 2533 3010 04 001001 CS 10 YR HLS REPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90E000 2533 3010 06 001407 Linceln BLS 10 YR Survey 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9CEQO00 2533 3010 07 000000 JEFFHI HLS 10 YR SURVEY ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
90EQQ0 2533 3010 07 001405 Long. HLS 10 Yr Survey 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90EC00 2533 3010 08 001406 Wash. HLS 10 ¥r Survey 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90ECO00 2533 3010 08 019095 LINCOLN ROOF PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90E00Q 2533 5230 00 019095 ARCH FEES LINCOLN ROOF 0.00 0.00 1,200.57 -1,200.57 0.00 4,211,85 0.00
90E108 2533 5230 00 000000 ARCH FEE LINCOLN HVAC/ROOF/ 50,000.00 0.00 52,801.43 ~2,801.43 0.00 199,964.58 105.60
90E0QC 2535 5210 00 000000 HLS GENERAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
S0E0CQ 2535 5230 00 019095 LINCOLN ELEM RCOF PROJECT 26,735.00 0.00 26,734.70 0.30 0.00 236,457,830 100.00
90E0DO 2535 5230 00 020018 LINCOLN HVAC/ROCE/DOORS 1,670,000.00 0.00 852,541.04 817,458.96 0.00 593,106.88 51.05
90E000 8990 0000 0C CQ00000 Other Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,919.00 0.00
90==== === cmem e —emm—— 1,756,735.00 0.00 933,277.74 823,457.,26 0.00 1,076,660,21 53.13
Grand Expense Totals 59,704,128.00 5,364,012.36 20,839,281.62 37,906,777.40 953,722.57 53,472,558.32 34.90

Number of Accounts: 2212

khkkAkdkkdkkhkhhhkkkkkhkhkdkd End of report khkkhkkkhkhkhkhbhkhhhhhdhdhkkrhihd




